
El Camino Charter High School

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM PDT

Location
ECRCHS Principals Conference Room, 5440 Valley Circle Blvd, Woodland Hills, CA 91357

El Camino Real Charter High School Principal's Conference Room 5440 Valley Circle Blvd
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 4:00 PM

Opening items

A. Call the Meeting to Order Jeff
Falgien

2 m

B. Record Attendance and Guests Terri Keas 2 m
C. Public Comment from Speaker Cards Jeff

Falgien
5 m

D. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Jeff
Falgien

5 m

Approve minutes for Board Meeting on February 18, 2015
E. Secretary's Report Obie

Slamon
5 m

F. Chairperson's Report and Announcements Jeff
Falgien

5 m

G. Committee Reports 5 m

II. Governance

Governance Agenda Stock Description
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Purpose Presenter Time

III. Financial 4:29 PM

Finance Agenda Stock Description

A. Adopt changes to the Current Year LCAP Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

B. Cancel All California Credit Union Credit Cards Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

C. Adopt LAUSD's Holiday Schedule Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

D. Adopt Vacation and Sick Schedules Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

E. Adopt Salary Classification for Administrators Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

F. 2014-15 ECRCHS Winter Consolidated Application Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

G. Adopt Updated Classified Salary Table Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

H. Adopt Updated Fiscal Policies Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

I. January Check Register from ExED Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

J. 2nd Interim Financials prepared by ExED Vote Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

IV. Administrators 5:19 PM

CEO Support And Eval Agenda Stock Description

A. Financial Update FYI Marshall
Mayotte

5 m

B. Principal’s Report FYI David
Fehte

5 m

V. Other Business 5:29 PM

A. CLOSED SESSION: 2015-16 Contract Discussions Discuss Marshall
Mayotte

30 m

B. Old Business Discuss 5 m
C. New Business Discuss 5 m

VI. Closing Items 6:09 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Coversheet

Approve Minutes

Section: I. Opening Items
Item: D. Approve Minutes
Purpose: Approve Minutes
Submitted by:
Related Material: Minutes for Board Meeting on February 18, 2015
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El Camino Real Charter High School

Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday February 18, 2015 at 4:00 PM

Location
PCR

Directors Present
Jackie Keene, Jeff Falgien, Jonathan Wasser, Obie Slamon, Odus Caldwell, Peter Vastenhold

Directors Absent
None

Directors who arrived after the meeting opened
Jackie Keene

Guests Present
David Fehte, JUDY FISCHER, Marshall Mayotte, RICHARD SCHEINBERG, Terri Keas

I. Opening Items

Jeff Falgien called a meeting of the board of directors of El Camino Real Charter High
School to order on Wednesday Feb 18, 2015 at 4:05 PM.

Call the Meeting to OrderA.

Record Attendance and GuestsB.

Secretary's ReportC.
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No report.

Obie Slamon made a motion to Approve Minutes.
Jonathan Wasser seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

No report.

No public comment.

No community reports.

II. Governance

Obie Slamon made a motion to Approve Dr. Thompson as Dr. Weir's replacement.
Peter Vastenhold seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

III. Audit Committee

Peter Vastenhold made a motion to Approve re-newing the financial auditor contract.
Jonathan Wasser seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Jonathan Wasser made a motion to Approve project-based, part-time administrator to
receive up to 20% above scale.
Peter Vastenhold seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
For part-time administrators working on an as needed basis.
Jackie Keene arrived.

Jonathan Wasser made a motion to Approve ECRCHS to loan CPCHS up to $3.5MM for
cash flow purposes.

Approve MinutesD.

Chairperson's Report and AnnouncementsE.

Public Comment from Speaker CardsF.

Committee ReportsG.

Dr. Dennis Thompson as Trustee Replacement for Dr. Sharon WeirA.

Re-New Feddersen & Company, LLP for 2014-15 AuditA.

Allow Part-Time Administrators (<500/year) to Receive 20% Above PayscaleB.

Allow ECRCHS to Loan CPCHS up to $3.5MM for Cash FlowC.
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David Fehte seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Jackie Keene made a motion to Approve the December check register.
Peter Vastenhold seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Reviewed December check register provided by ExED.

Jackie Keene made a motion to Approval of the November check register.
Jonathan Wasser seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

IV. Administrators

Updated Board of school events (e.g. Academic Decathlon, Construction).

V. Closing Items

Peter Vastenhold made a motion to Approve to adjourn.
Obie Slamon seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
Meeting ended at 5pm.
There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 5:00 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Jeff Falgien

Approval of the Decembers Check RegisterD.

CBO UpdateE.

Approval of the November Check RegisterF.

Principal’s ReportA.

Adjourn MeetingA.
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Coversheet

Adopt changes to the Current Year LCAP

Section: III. Financial
Item: A. Adopt changes to the Current Year LCAP
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: 2014-15 LCAP Changes.docx
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To: ECRCHS Board of Governors
From: Marshall Mayotte, CPA
Re: LCAP Changes
Date: March 25, 2015

During 2014-15, Assistant Principal Yvonne Halski took over as the person-in-charge of the Local Control 
Accountability Plan. Below, she elected not to do the following from the LCAP plan that was approved 
last year due to resource constraints. Please note that ECR is spending above and beyond the 
supplemental funds that are allocated for LCAP. 

1. Periodic Quarterly Assessments across all subject areas to improve tracking of subgroup 
populations.

• Involves administrators, teachers and counselors working together to make sure 
students do not fall behind in meeting A-G requirements

2. Identify academic strengths of students to prepare them to take at least one AP class by senior 
year.

• Involves counselors and teachers working together to identify student strengths for an 
AP course

• Involves tracking students through the PSAT
3. Create better working and learning environments by improving teaching tools.

• Extend hours for some facilities, like the library
4. Engage parents, community members, local business people, etc. in school activities and 

services.
5. Remodeling of the parent center.
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Coversheet

Adopt LAUSD's Holiday Schedule

Section: III. Financial
Item: C. Adopt LAUSD's Holiday Schedule
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Holidays v031215.docx
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El Camino Real Alliance

School Holidays

Full-time employees working 12 months per year enjoy 12 paid holidays within the year; other 
employees enjoy based on their working calendar.

• New Year’s Day
• Martin Luther King Jr. Day
• President’s Day
• Memorial Day
• Independence Day
• Labor Day
• Veterans Day
• Thanksgiving Day and the day after
• Christmas Day
• Two other holidays at the discretion of ECRCHS
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Coversheet

Adopt Vacation and Sick Schedules

Section: III. Financial
Item: D. Adopt Vacation and Sick Schedules
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Admin Classification Plan v031215.docx
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El Camino Real Alliance

School-Based Administrator Compensation Plan1

Principal Assistant Principal
Min Max Min Max

Elementary 40 45 37 38
Middle 42 47 39 40

Senior High 43 48 40 41
SPAN 42 47 39 40

Alternative Education 38 38 35 35

All Groups

• Bilingual Differential (i.e. Spanish fluency/proficiency) $3,000
• Admin Master $2,500 ($750 online programs)
• Other Master’s Differential $5,000 ($1,500 online programs)
• Ph.D Differential $10,000 ($3,000 online programs)
• Legacy Adjustment2 6.08%

Business Group Only

• MBA Differential $8,000 ($2,500 online programs)
• CPA Differential $5,000 ($2,500 w/o Attest Experience)
• CFA, CFP, CFM, CMA, CIA Differential $2,500/each

Work Basis3

• A Basis 2080 hours/year (e.g. 260 paid days)
• B Basis 1768 hours/year (e.g. 221 paid days)
• C Basis 1632 hours/year (e.g. 204 paid days)
• D Basis 1808 hours/year (e.g. 226 paid days)
• E Basis 1872 hours/year (e.g. 234 paid days)

Under the new salary table, employees will receive the greater of their 2014/15 salary or this table. The 
salary determination is based on their previous hourly rate, not their total compensation. 

1 Source: LAUSD, HR Division, School-Based Administrator Compensation Plan, Classification Plan, Master Salary 
Table (MST) Schedule/Pay Scale Allocation. Download was done as of March 12, 2015.
2 Increase is over the 2011 salary table for those employees who were a consultant or employee during the first 
year of ECRCHS.
3 Work calendar will vary by department.
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Coversheet

Adopt Salary Classification for Administrators

Section: III. Financial
Item: E. Adopt Salary Classification for Administrators
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Admin Classification Plan v031215.docx
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El Camino Real Alliance

School-Based Administrator Compensation Plan1

Principal Assistant Principal
Min Max Min Max

Elementary 40 45 37 38
Middle 42 47 39 40

Senior High 43 48 40 41
SPAN 42 47 39 40

Alternative Education 38 38 35 35

All Groups

• Bilingual Differential (i.e. Spanish fluency/proficiency) $3,000
• Admin Master $2,500 ($750 online programs)
• Other Master’s Differential $5,000 ($1,500 online programs)
• Ph.D Differential $10,000 ($3,000 online programs)
• Legacy Adjustment2 6.08%

Business Group Only

• MBA Differential $8,000 ($2,500 online programs)
• CPA Differential $5,000 ($2,500 w/o Attest Experience)
• CFA, CFP, CFM, CMA, CIA Differential $2,500/each

Work Basis3

• A Basis 2080 hours/year (e.g. 260 paid days)
• B Basis 1768 hours/year (e.g. 221 paid days)
• C Basis 1632 hours/year (e.g. 204 paid days)
• E Basis 1872 hours/year (e.g. 234 paid days)

Under the new salary table, employees will receive the greater of their 2014/15 salary or this table. The 
salary determination is based on their previous hourly rate, not their total compensation. 

1 Source: LAUSD, HR Division, School-Based Administrator Compensation Plan, Classification Plan, Master Salary 
Table (MST) Schedule/Pay Scale Allocation. Download was done as of March 12, 2015.
2 Increase is over the 2011 salary table for those employees who were a consultant or employee during the first 
year of ECRCHS.
3 Work calendar will vary by department.

14 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



Coversheet

2014-15 ECRCHS Winter Consolidated Application

Section: III. Financial
Item: F. 2014-15 ECRCHS Winter Consolidated Application
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: ConApp Winter 2014-15_Certified_El_Camino_Real_Charter_High.pdf
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Coversheet

Adopt Updated Classified Salary Table

Section: III. Financial
Item: G. Adopt Updated Classified Salary Table
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: 2014-15 Classified Salaries v032515.xlsx
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Notice
The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an 
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

2014-15 Classified Salaries v032515.xlsx
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Coversheet

Adopt Updated Fiscal Policies

Section: III. Financial
Item: H. Adopt Updated Fiscal Policies
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: Fiscal Policy Handbook v031515.doc
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EL CAMINO REAL 
CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL

Fiscal Policies and Procedures 
Handbook

 Revision Board Approved: January 21April 1, 2015

38 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Overview..........................................................................................................................................1
Annual Financial Audit ................................................................................................................1
Financial Organizational Chart ....................................................................................................2

Financial Custodians........................................................................................................................5
Bank Check Signers - Pacific Western Bank and California Credit Union .................................5
Bank Oversight - Pacific Western Bank, Charles Schwab and California Credit Union.............5
Credit Card Holders - American Express.....................................................................................5
Credit Card Holders - Visa...........................................................................................................5
Debit Cards...................................................................................................................................5
Check Stock..................................................................................................................................5
Accounting Systems .....................................................................................................................5

Purchasing........................................................................................................................................6
Petty Cash.....................................................................................................................................7
Contracts.......................................................................................................................................8

Accounts Payable...........................................................................................................................10
Bank Check Authorization .........................................................................................................10
Bank Checks...............................................................................................................................10
Bank Reconciliation ...................................................................................................................11

Accounts Receivable .....................................................................................................................12
Cash Receipts (Cash and Checks) ..............................................................................................12
Volunteer Expenses ....................................................................................................................13
Returned Check Policy...............................................................................................................13

Personnel........................................................................................................................................15
Payroll............................................................................................................................................16

Timesheets..................................................................................................................................16
Overtime.....................................................................................................................................16
Payroll Processing ......................................................................................................................16
Payroll Taxes and Filings ...........................................................................................................17
Record Keeping..........................................................................................................................17

Expenses ........................................................................................................................................18
Expense Reports .........................................................................................................................18
Travel..........................................................................................................................................18
Governing Board Expenses ........................................................................................................19
Telephone Usage ........................................................................................................................19

Finance...........................................................................................................................................20
Financial Reporting ....................................................................................................................20
Loans ..........................................................................................................................................20
Financial Institutions ..................................................................................................................20
Retention of Records ..................................................................................................................20

Reserves /Insurance/Liabilities/Assets ..........................................................................................22
Funds Balance Reserve ..............................................................................................................22
Insurance ....................................................................................................................................22

39 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Asset Inventory...........................................................................................................................23
Parking Lot Liability ..................................................................................................................23

40 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 1

OVERVIEW

The Governing Board of EL CAMINO REAL CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL has reviewed and 
adopted the following policies and procedures to ensure the most effective use of the funds of EL 
CAMINO REAL CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL to support the mission and to ensure that the 
funds are budgeted, accounted for, expended, and maintained appropriately.

1. The Governing Board formulates financial policies and procedures, delegate’s 
administration of the policies and procedures to the Chief Business Officerontroller.

2. The Chief Business Officer has responsibility for all operations and financial activities 
related to financial management.

3. Financial duties and responsibilities must be separated so that no one employee has sole 
control over cash receipts, disbursements, payrolls, and reconciliation of bank accounts.

4. All administrative employees are required to take annual vacations of at least five (5) 
consecutive days.

5. All documentation related to financial matters will be completed by computer, word 
processor, typewriter, or ink.

6. The Governing Board will commission an annual financial audit by an independent third 
party auditor who will report directly to them. The Governing Board will approve the 
final audit report, and a copy will be provided to the charter-granting agency. Any audit 
exceptions and/or deficiencies will be resolved to the satisfaction of the Governing Board 
and the charter-granting agency.

7. The Governing Board can appoint someone else to perform the Controller's Chief 
Business Officer's responsibilities in the case of absence.

Annual Financial Audit

1. The Governing Board will annually appoint an  aAudit committee Committee by January 
1 to select an auditor by March 1 prior to year end (June 30th).

2. Audit Committee members must be independent.
2.3. Any persons The Controller will assist Audit Committee members. The Chief Business 

Officer and Director of Marketing and Strategy may assist. with expenditure 
authorization or recording responsibilities within the school may not serve on the 
committee.

3.4. The committee will annually contract for the services of an independent certified public 
accountant to perform an annual fiscal audit.

4.5. The audit shall include, but not be limited to:
a. An audit of the accuracy of the financial statements
b. An audit of the attendance accounting and revenue accuracy practices
c. An audit of the internal control practices

41 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 2

Financial Organizational Chart

Executive Director / 
Principal

Chief Business Officer

Director of 
FinanceMarketing and 

MarketingStrategy / 
Controller / Chief 

Information Officer

Controller

Accounting ASB Staff

Reconciliation Rights:
• Back Office Provider
• Controller
• Accounting Staff

Authorizing Rights:
• School Director (i.e. Executive Director and Principal)
• Chief Business Officer
• Director of Finance and Marketing
• Assistant Principals

Cash / Check Receipts / Disbursements: 
• Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting StaffASB Staff
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CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 3

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Debit Cards

• Use is not permitted

Credit Cards

• Held by board-approved personnel
• Chief Business Officer’s card is kept in the school’s safe for staff use
• Types of credit cards:

o Visa from California Credit Union
o American Express

Bank Check Signers

• Board-approved personnel

Check Stock

• Held in student store and with the back office provider

Financial Oversight

• Chief Business Officer
• Director of Finance and Marketing
• Controller

43 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 4

PURCHASING

1. The following may authorize expenditures, without pre-approval, within the approved 
budget:

• Board Approved Bank Signers
• Board Approved Credit Card Holders

The Governing Board must review all expenditures.  This will be done via approval of a 
check register and credit card statements which lists all checks writtencash disbursements 
during a set period of time and includes check #, payee, date, and amount. 

2. Without consideration of the budget, the following purchases can be made by board 
approved bank signers and credit card holders:

• Conferences / Workshops / Continuing Education that are related to education, 
human resources and business inside the continental United States. This includes 
travel related costs, such as mileage, parking, meals, hotel and airfare 

• Business related meals

3. The Authorizing personnel must approve all purchases from non-board approved bank 
signers and credit card holders.  

4. When approving purchases, the Authorizing personnel must:

a. Determine if the expenditure is budgeted
b. Determine if funds are currently available for expenditures (i.e. cash flow)
c. Determine if the expenditure is allowable under the appropriate revenue source
d. Determine if the expenditure is appropriate and consistent with the vision, 

approved charter, school policies and procedures, and any related laws or 
applicable regulations

e. Determine if the price is competitive and prudent.  All purchases over $1050,000 
must include documentation (e.g. email to the Controller or Director of 
Marketing) of a good faith effort to secure the lowest possible expected cost1 for 
comparable goods or services or a business purpose if it is not the lowest possible 
cost

5. Any individual making an authorized purchase on behalf of the school must provide the 
Reconciling personnel with appropriate documentation of the purchase.

6. Individuals, other than those specified above, are not authorized to make purchases 
without pre-approval. 

1 Expected cost considers the product’s price, quality, life, future maintenance costs, salvage value, environmental 
impact, school’s mission, source and materials.
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CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 5

7. Authorized purchases will be promptly reimbursed by a bank check upon receipt of 
appropriate documentation of the purchase. Individuals who use personal funds to make 
unauthorized purchases will not be reimbursed unless the purchase is an emergency. For 
an emergency purchase to be reimbursed, the individual must provide a reason and 
approval from authorizing personnel. 

8. If the vendor is a sole proprietor or a partnership (including LP, and LLP), the Student 
Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will obtain a W-9 from the vendor before 
submitting any requests for payments.

9. The board approved credit card holders may authorize an individual to use a school credit 
card to make an authorized purchase on behalf of the school, consistent with guidelines 
provided by the School Director, Chief Business Officer and/or Governing Board. 

a. The Chief Business Officer’s credit card will be kept in the school’s safe for use 
by the school’s business personnel. Any use of this credit card must be returned to 
the school’s safe within 3 hours of use, unless authorized by the School Director.

b. The other school cards will be kept under supervision of the board approved 
credit card holders 

c. If receipts are not available or are “missing”, the individual making the charge can 
be held responsible for payment.  

d. Credit cards will bear the names of both EL CAMINO REAL CHARTER HIGH 
SCHOOL and the board approved credit card holder(s).

Petty Cash

1. The Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will manage the petty cash fund 
from the student store.

2. The petty cash fund will be capped at $500 at each school site. This does not include cash 
held for school events.

3. All petty cash will be kept in the school's safe.  Only the Student Store Accounting 
StaffAccounting Staff will have access to the petty cash box.

4. All disbursements will require a completed and signed petty cash slip.  A register receipt 
for all purchases must be attached to the petty cash slip.

5. Reconciling Personnel will insure that the petty cash slip is properly completed and that a 
proper receipt is attached.

6. At all times the petty cash box will contain receipts and cash totaling $500.  A register 
receipt must support the petty cash slip. The individual using the petty cash to make a 
purchase is responsible for submitting the receipt for the petty cash slip to the Student 
Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff within 48 hours of withdrawing the petty cash.  
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CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 6

7. When expenditures total $300 (when cash balance is reduced to $200), the Student Store 
Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will total the disbursements, complete a petty cash 
reimbursement form, and obtain the approval of the Assistant Principal.  This should be 
done on at least a quarterly basis.  The petty cash slips and supporting receipts will be 
attached to the reimbursement request form and forwarded to the Reconciling Personnel.  

8. Petty cash fund reimbursement checks will be made payable to the Controller.

9. Any irregularities in the petty cash fund will be immediately reported in writing to the 
Chief Business Officer.

10. Loans will not be made from the petty cash fund.

11. The Reconciling Personnel will conduct surprise counts of the petty cash fund.

Contracts

1. The following may sign school related contracts within the approved budget:

• Authorizing Personnel 

The Governing Board must also approve contracts over:

• Non-Public Contracts - $100,000 for construction, equipment, materials, supplies, 
non-professional services and repairs

• Public Contracts:
• $50,000 for equipment, materials, supplies, services and repairs (Public 

Contract Code 20111(a) bid limit is $83,400 for 2013)
• $15,000 for construction contracts (P.C.C. 20111(b))

2. Consideration will be made of in-house capabilities to accomplish services before 
contracting for them.

3. Reconciling Personnel will keep and maintain a contract file evidencing the competitive 
bids obtained (if any) and the justification of need for any contracts over $100,000.  

4. Written contracts clearly defining work to be performed will be maintained for all 
contract service providers (i.e. consultants, independent contractors, subcontractors).

a. Contract service providers must show proof of being licensed and bonded, if 
applicable, and of having adequate liability insurance and worker’s compensation 
insurance currently in effect.  The School Director may also require that contract 
service providers list the school as an additional insured.
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5. If the contract service provider is a sole proprietor or a partnership (including LP, and 
LLP), the Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff  will obtain a W-9 from the 
contract service provider prior to submitting any requests for payment.

6. The School Director, Director of Finance and Marketing, or Chief Business Officer will 
approve proposed contracts and modifications in writing.

7. Contract service providers will be paid in accordance with approved contracts as work is 
performed.

8. The Chief Business Officer and/or Assistant Principal will be responsible for ensuring the 
terms of the contracts are fulfilled.  

9. Potential conflicts of interest will be disclosed upfront, and the School Director, Chief 
Business Officer, Assistant Principal(s) and/or Member(s) of the Governing Board with 
the conflict will excuse themselves from discussions and from voting on the contract.
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Check Authorization

1. All original invoices will immediately be forwarded to the Authorizing Personnel for 
approval.

2. The Authorizing Personnel will carefully review each invoice, attach all supporting 
documentation, and verify that the specified services and/or goods were received.  When 
receiving tangible goods from a vendor, the person designated to receive deliveries 
should trace the merchandise to the packing list and note any items that were not in the 
shipment.  The packing list should be submitted with the invoice.  Student Store 
Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will adjust the invoice for any missing items noted on 
the packing list before processing for payment.

3. Once approved by the Authorizing Personnel, Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting 
Staff will stamp a check authorization on the invoice and complete the required 
information, including noting the specific budget line item that is to be charged for the 
specified expenditures.  The Authorizing Personnel will provide his/her signature on the 
vendor report.  The invoice and supporting documentation will either be sent to 
Reconciling Personnel on at least a weekly basis.  ExEDBack Office Provider or Student 
Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will then process the invoices with sufficient 
supporting documentation.  

4. The Authorizing Personnel  may authorize ExEDBack Office Provider or Student Store 
Accounting StaffAccounting Staff to pay recurring expenses (e.g. utilities, subscriptions) 
without formal approval (signature) on the invoice when dollar amounts fall within 20% 
of the previous paymenteriod. ..

Bank Checks

1. The Governing Board will approve, in advance, the list of authorized signers on the 
school account.  The School Director, and any other employee/board member authorized 
by the Governing Board may sign bank checks within established limitations.  

2. The Governing Board will be authorized to open and close bank accounts.   

3. ExEDBack Office Provider and the Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will 
be responsible for all blank checks and will keep them under lock and key.

4. When there is a need to generate a bank check, the Authorized Personnel will send 
appropriate approved documentation to ExEDBack Office Provider or Student Store 
Accounting StaffAccounting Staff.

48 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



CHARTER SCHOOL
FISCAL CONTROL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

                                                                                                      
Page 9

5. Once approved by the Authorizing Personnel, ExEDBack Office Provider / Student Store 
Accounting StaffAccounting Staff processes the check based on the check authorization 
prior to obtaining the appropriate signature(s).

6. Two Authorized Check Signers will co-sign checks in excess of $5,000 for all non-
recurring items.  All checks less than $5,000 require only the signature of one Authorized 
Check Signer.

7. Checks may not be written to cash, bearer, or petty cash.  Under no circumstance will any 
individual sign a blank check.
 

8. Reconciling Personnel will record the check transaction(s) into the appropriate 
checkbook and in the general ledger.

9. ExEDBack Office Provider / Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will 
distribute the checks and vouchers as follows:

a. Original – mailed or delivered to payee
b. Duplicate or voucher – attached to the invoice and filed by vendor name by an 

ExEDBack Office Provider accountant or Student Store Accounting 
StaffAccounting Staff

c. Cancelled Checks – filed numerically with bank statements by an ExEDBack 
Office Provider / Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff

d. Voided checks will have the signature line cut out and will have VOID written in 
ink. The original check will be attached to the duplicate and forwarded to 
ExEDBack Office Provider / Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff 
who will attach any other related documentation as appropriate

Bank Reconciliation

1. Bank statements will be received directly or printed directly from online banking by the 
Reconciling Personnel.

2. Reconciling Personnel will examine all paid checks for date, name, cancellation, and 
endorsement.  Any discrepancies regarding the paid checks or any checks over 90 days 
will be researched and if applicable deleted from the accounting system.

3. Reconciling Personnel will prepare the bank reconciliation, verifying the bank statements 
and facilitating any necessary reconciliation.

4. Reconciling Personnel will compare the reconciled bank balance to the cash in the bank 
account and to the general ledger, immediately reporting any material discrepancies to 
the Vice President, School FinanceFinancial Leader at ExEDBack Office Provider 
assigned to the school and the Chief Business Officer.
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ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1. Documentation will be maintained for accounts receivable and forwarded to the 
Reconciling Personnel.

2. Accounts receivable will be recorded by the Reconciling Personnel in the general ledger 
and collected on a timely basis.

Cash Receipts (Cash and Checks)

1. For each fundraising or other event in which cash or checks will be collected, a 
Coordinator Volunteer Coordinator will be designated, who will be responsible for 
collecting and holding all cash and checks for the purpose of the fundraising activity.  

a. The Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will record each transaction 
in a receipt book at the time the transaction is made, with a copy of the receipt 
provided to the donor.  

b. The cash, checks, receipt book, and deposit summary must be given to the school 
Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff, who will immediately put the 
funds in a secure, locked location.

c. Both the Volunteer Coordinator and the Student Store Accounting 
StaffAccounting Staff(s) or Assistant Principal will count the deposit and verify 
the amount of the funds in writing.

2. Cash/checks dropped off at the school office will be placed directly into the student store 
safe by the person dropping off the cash/checks.  

a. All funds are deposited into the safe in a sealed envelope, along with any notes, 
forms, or other descriptions of how the funds are to be used.

b. The Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff(s) or Assistant Principal and 
School Director will open the safe to verify the cash/check amounts, and sign off 
on the amounts received.  

c. The safe will be emptied at least two times per week, corresponding to days when 
deposits are made. 

3. Cash/checks dropped off in the classroom will utilize the classroom folders.  Each 
morning, the homeroom teacher assigned to that classroom will collect all forms, 
payments, etc. that have been brought in by students that day and place them in a large 
envelope.  Before lunchtime, an office staff member and a second staff member (who 
may be an office staff member or an aide) shall collect all envelopes from each classroom 
and bring them to the office, where they will be processed following the guidelines used 
for the safe, above.  
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4. Mail (including anything official such as governmental notices, invoices and checks) 
received at the school must be opened by office staff members and stamped with a 
“received” stamp.  

a. For any cash or checks received in the mail, the Student Store Accounting 
StaffAccounting Staff or Assistant Principal will prepare a deposit packet 
itemizing the amount, source, and purpose of each payment, with a designated 
office staff member counting the funds and verifying this in writing.  

5. Twice a week, the Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff or Assistant Principal 
will log cash or checks received into the Cash Receipts Book.  Copies of Cash Receipt 
records should be sent to ExEDBack Office Provider with the weekly mailing of 
invoices. 

6. All checks will be immediately endorsed with the school deposit stamp, containing the 
following information:  “For Deposit Only; El Camino Real Charter High School; Bank 
Name; Bank Account Number, Date Received by the School.”

7. A deposit slip will be completed by the Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff 
or Assistant Principal and initialed by the School Director for approval to deposit.  The 
deposit slip will be duplicated and documentation for all receipts (copy of check, letter, 
etc.) will be attached to the duplicate deposit slip.

8. Deposits totaling greater than $5,000 will be deposited within 48 hours by the designated 
school employee.  Deposits totaling less than $5,000 will be made weekly by the 
designated school employee.  All cash will be immediately put into a safe.

9. The deposit receipt will be attached to the deposit documentation and forwarded to 
Reconciling Personnel to be filed and recorded weekly.

Volunteer Expenses  

1. All volunteers will submit a purchase requisition form to the Student Store Accounting 
Personnel for all potential expenses.

a. Only items with prior written authorization from the Authorizing Personnel will 
be paid/reimbursed.

Returned Check Policy

1. A returned-check processing fee will be charged for checks returned as non-sufficient 
funds (NSF). Unless otherwise pre-approved by Authorizing Personnel, payment of the 
NSF check and processing fee must be made by money order or certified check.
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2. In the event that a second NSF check is received for any individual, in addition to the 
processing fee, the individual will lose check-writing privileges.  Payment of the NSF 
check, the processing fee and any subsequent payment(s) by that individual must be made 
by money order or certified check.

3. In the case of NSF checks written by parents of students, failure to pay may result in the 
withholding of report cards/transcripts at the end of the semester and/or school year until 
payment is received, unless other mutually agreeable arrangements are approved by the 
School Director and/or Governing Board.

4. If unsuccessful in collecting funds owed, the school may initiate appropriate collection 
and/or legal action at the discretion of the School Director and/or Governing Board.
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PERSONNEL

1. The Human Resource ManagerThe business personnel will be responsible for all new 
employees completing or providing all of the items on the attached Personnel File 
Checklist.  

2. The Human Resource ManagerThe business personnel will be responsible for 
maintaining this information in the format as shown on the Personnel File Checklist.  

3. An employee’s hiring is not effective until the employment application, form W-4, and 
form I-9 have been completed.

4. The Reconciling Personnel will maintain and position control list and notify the board of 
any variances to the position control throughout the year.
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PAYROLL

Timesheets

1. All classified employees will be responsible for completing a timesheet including 
vacation, sick, and holiday time (if applicable).  The employee and the appropriate 
supervisor will sign the completed timesheet.

2. The completed timesheets will be submitted to the ExEDAccounting staff by the payroll 
period deadline designated by ExEDthe Controller.

3. Incomplete timesheets will be returned to the signatory supervisor and late timesheets 
will be held until the next pay period.  No employee will be paid until a correctly 
completed timesheet is submitted.

4. If an employee is unexpectedly absent and therefore prevented from working the last day 
of the pay period or turning in the timesheet (such as an employee calling in sick), the 
employee is responsible for notifying the signatory supervisor or for making other 
arrangements for the timesheet to be submitted.  However, the employee must still 
complete and submit the timesheet upon return.

Overtime

1. Advanced approval in writing by the authorized supervisor is required for compensatory 
time and overtime.

2. Overtime only applies to non-exempt employees and is defined as hours worked in 
excess of eight hours a day and/or forty (40) hours within a five-day period of time. Any 
hours worked in excess of an employee’s regular work schedule must be pre-approved by 
the supervisor, unless it is prompted by an emergency. No overtime will be paid without 
the approval of the employee’s supervisor. Overtime will not be granted on a routine 
basis and is only reserved for extraordinary or unforeseen circumstances. If a supervisor 
identifies a recurring need for overtime in any given position, the supervisor should 
immediately consult with the School Director or Chief Business Officer for further 
guidance.

Payroll Processing

1. For hourly employees, employees must sign timesheets to verify appropriate hours 
worked, resolve absences and compensations, and monitor number of hours worked 
versus budgeted.  The Controller, School Director or Human Resource ManagerDirector 
of Marketing and Strategy will approve these timesheets.  No overtime hours should be 
listed on timesheets without proper authorizationthe supervisor’s initials next to the day 
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on which overtime was worked.  The signatory supervisor will submit a summary report 
of timesheets to ExEDBack Office Provider who will verify the calculations for accuracy.  

2. For salaried employees, employees must sign into a log book or use timesheets to verify 
working days for accuracy.  The Human Resource Manager will provide the designated 
school employee with any payroll-related information such as sick leave, vacation pay, 
and/or any other unpaid time.  

3. The Reconciling Personnel will notify ExEDBack Office Provider of all authorizations 
for approved stipends and the hourly or daily rate.

4. ExEDBack Office Provider will prepare the payroll worksheet based on the summary 
report from the designated school employee.

5. The payroll checks (if applicable) will be delivered to the school. Accounting Staff will 
document receipt of the paychecks and review the payroll checks prior to distribution. 

Payroll Taxes and Filings

1. ExEDBack Office Provider will prepare payroll check summaries, tax and withholding 
summaries, and other payroll tracking summaries.

2. ExEDBack Office Provider will prepare the state and federal quarterly and annual payroll 
tax forms, review the forms with the Chief Business Officer or School Director, and 
submit the forms to the respective agencies.

Record Keeping

1. The designated school employee will maintain written records of all full time employees’ 
use of sick leave, vacation pay, and any other unpaid time.

a. The designated school employee will immediately notify the School Director and 
Human Resource ManagerController if an employee exceeds the accrued sick 
leave or vacation pay, or has any other unpaid absences.

b. Records will be reconciled when requested by the employee.  Each employee 
must maintain personal contemporaneous records.
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EXPENSES

Expense Reports

1. Employees will be reimbursed for expenditures within ten (10) days of presentation of 
appropriate documentation.

2. Employees will complete expense reports monthly, as necessary, to be submitted to 
Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff.

3. Receipts or other appropriate documentation will be required for all expenses to be 
reimbursed.

4. The employee and the Authorizing Personnel must sign expense reports.

5. A copy of the School Director's expense and credit card report will be provided to the 
Board Treasurer for review. Payment can be authorized by the Principal. s should be 
approved by a member of the board and always be submitted to ExED or Student Store 
Accounting Staff for processing and payment.   

6. Expenses greater than three months old must show original receipts for reimbursement. 
may not be reimbursed. Reimbursements greater than six months will not be approved. 

7. Authorizing Personnel may include deposits in their expense report if American Express 
is not accepted by the vendor. Deposits should only be done to expedite purchases.

Travel

1. Employees will be reimbursed for mileage when the event is pre-approved by an 
administrator. Mileage will be reimbursed at the IRS-approved rate for the distance 
traveled. Travel starting from or ending at residence cannot include the normal commute 
miles to/from work.

2. The Authorizing Personnel must pre-approve all out of town travel.

3. Employees will be reimbursed for overnight stays at hotels/motels when pre-approved by 
an administrator and the event is more than 50 miles from either the employee’s 
residence or the school site. If there are school related networking events during the 
evening, then the distance can be reduced to 20 miles.  unless there are evening events. 
Then it is 30 miles. Hotel rates should be negotiated at the lowest level possible, 
including the corporate, nonprofit or government rate if offered, and the lowest rate 
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available.2 If not expensed, employees will be reimbursed at the established per diem rate 
for any breakfast, lunch, or dinner that is not included as part of the related event.

4. Travel advances require written approval from an authorized Assistant Principal and a 
signed Custodian of Funds form.

5. Travel advances require receipts for all advanced funds.

6. After the trip, the employee must enter all of the appropriate information on an expense 
report and submit it to the Authorizing Personnel for approval and then on to ExEDBack 
Office Provider or Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff for processing.

7.6. If the advance exceeds the amount of the receipts, the employee will pay the difference 
immediately in the form of a check.

8.7. If the advance is less than the amount of the receipts, the difference will be reimbursed to 
the employee in accordance with the expense report.

Governing Board Expenses

1. The individual incurring authorized expenses while carrying out the duties of the school 
will complete and sign an expense report.

2. The School Director will approve and sign the expense report, and submit it to the 
Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff or ExEDBack Office Provider for 
payment.

Telephone Usage

1. Employees will not make personal long distance calls on the telephones without prior 
approval from a supervisor.

2. Employees will reimburse the school for all personal telephone calls if additional expense 
is incurred by the school.

2 Lowest rate available must factor in all expected costs like the cost of meals, rental car, other transportation, 
internet, parking, etc. For example, if an employee is working at the room and needs internet, some hotels offer 
special packages where a savings can be generated by taking the more expensive rate than purchasing each item 
individually.
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FINANCE

Financial Reporting

1. In consultation with the Chief Business Officer and Finance Committee, ExEDBack 
Office Provider will prepare the annual financial budget for approval by the Governing 
Board.

2. ExEDBack Office Provider will submit a monthly balance sheet and monthly revenue 
and expense summaries to the Chief Business Officer including a review of the 
discretionary accounts and any line items that are substantially over or under budget 
($30,000 and +/- 15% of established budget).  The report will be reviewed at the 
scheduled board meeting and action will be taken, if appropriate.

3. ExEDBack Office Provider will provide the Chief Business Officer and/or Governing 
Board with additional financial reports, as needed.

Loans

1. The School Director and the Governing Board will approve all loans from third parties.  
In the case of a long-term loan, approval may also be required from the charter-granting 
agency in accordance with the terms of the charter petition and/or other lenders in 
accordance with the loan documents.

2. Once approved, a promissory note will be prepared and signed by the School Director 
before funds are borrowed.

3. Employee loans, including salary advances, are not allowed.

Financial Institutions

1. All funds will be maintained at a high quality financial institution.

2. All funds will be maintained or invested in high quality, short maturity, and liquid funds.

3. Physical evidence will be maintained on-site for all financial institution transactions.

Retention of Records

1. Original financial records, such as transaction ledgers, canceled/duplicate checks, 
attendance and entitlement records, payroll records, and any other necessary fiscal 
documentation will be retained for a minimum of seven (7) years. At the discretion of the 
Governing Board or Chief Business Officer, certain documentation may be maintained 
for a longer period of time.
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2. Original ASB financial records will be kept for two fiscal years. After two years, they 
will be converted into an electronic format and stored for at least an additional five (5) 
years.

3. ExEDBack Office Provider will retain records at their site for a minimum of two (2) 
years; after which, the remaining five years will be the responsibility of the School. 

4. Financial records will be shredded at the end of their retention period.

5. Appropriate back-up copies of electronic and paper documentation, including financial 
and attendance accounting data, will be regularly prepared and stored in a secure on-site 
location.
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RESERVES /INSURANCE/LIABILITIES/ASSETS

Funds Balance Reserve

1. The following minimum fund balance reserve must be maintained:

a. Economic Uncertainties - At least 5% of the total unrestricted General Funds,
b. LAUSD Insurance Deductible - $1,000,000 

2. The Chief Business Officer may also set aside reserves for the following:

a. Capital Expenditures
b. Retiree Benefits
c. State Revenue Deferrals

3. ExEDBack Office Provider will provide the Chief Business Officer with balance sheets 
on a monthly basis.  It is the responsibility of the Chief Business Officer and the 
Governance Board to understand the school’s cash situation.  It is the responsibility of the 
Authorizing Personnel to prioritize payments as needed.  The School Director and Chief 
Business Officer have responsibility for all operations and activities related to financial 
management.

Insurance

1. ExEDBack Office Provider will work with the Chief Business Officer to ensure that 
appropriate insurance is maintained at all times with a high quality insurance agency.  

2. The Student Store Accounting StaffAccounting Staff will maintain the files of insurance 
policies, including an up-to-date copy of all certificates of insurance, insurance policies 
and procedures, and related claim forms.

3. The Chief Business Officer and ExEDBack Office Provider will carefully review 
insurance policies on an annual basis, prior to renewal.

4. Insurance will include general liability, worker’s compensation, student accident, 
professional liability, and directors’ and officers’ coverage.  Supplementary coverage will 
cover the after-hours and weekend activities.  Coverage will be in line with the limits 
listed in the school’s approved charter petition.  
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Asset Inventory

1. An asset is defined as all items, purchased or donated, with a value of $1,000 or more and 
with a useful life of more than one year.

2. Reconciling Personnel will file all receipts for purchased asset.

3. Reconciling Personnel will maintain an inventory or log of all assets.  The log will 
include the original purchase price and date, a brief description, serial numbers, and other 
information appropriate for documenting assets.

4. The School will take a physical inventory of all District and School assets, separately, 
within 90 days of the end of each fiscal year, indicating the condition and location of the 
asset.

5. The Chief Business Officer will immediately be notified of all cases of theft, loss, 
damage or destruction of assets.

6. The Chief Business Officer and/or Assistant Principal(s) will submit to Reconciling 
Personnel written notification of plans for disposing of assets with a clear and complete 
description of the asset and the date of disposal.  

Parking Lot Liability

1. Parking lot related incidences are not covered under any insurance policy unless there is a 
witness.  The school assumes no liability for damage to cars:

a. Parked in the parking lot during school hours
b. Parked in the parking lot before and after school hours

2. The only exception to this policy will be when a student is observed by an adult 
accidentally causing damage to a vehicle while engaged in a school activity, such as 
physical education equipment breaking a window (e.g. a ball)

3. Otherwise, liability is as follows:

a. If a student willfully causes damage (i.e. not an accident as described above), the 
student’s parent or guardian is responsible.

b. If a parent or other visitor causes damage, that individual is responsible.
c. If an employee causes damage, the employee is responsible.
d. If an unknown person causes damage and there is no witness, the affected 

individual would determine if they have applicable coverage through his/her 
individual insurance policies.
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El Camino Real Charter High School - Financial Dashboard (January 2015)
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2014-15 ADA & Enrollment

Enrollment Actual ADA Budget ADA Average ADA

KEY POINTS

Year-End June 30, 2015 Forecast

o ECRCHS is projected to have a 29% cash reserve at year-end. Not 
including cash held in investments.

o Facility expense should be no more than 10% of budget . ECRCHS is 
spending 1.3% of its budget on facility rent this year

o A Debt Equity Ratio (ratio of total debt to equity/net assets) of less than 1 
demonstrates fiscal soundness and prudence. ECRCHS has zero current 
debt and is forecasted to have zero current and long term debt at fiscal 
year-end.

ADA vs. Budget 3579 Cash on Hand 118

Net Income / (Loss)
4,524,239 

Year End Cash 109 

Key Performance Indicators

Category Month 6 Forecasted P2 Budgeted P2 Better/(Worse) Prior Year P2

Enrollment 3,742 3,700 3,542 158 3,593

ADA % 95.8% 95.6% 95.0% 0.6% 97.8%

Average ADA 3,616.87 3,578.77 3,364.90 213.87 3,515.00

ADA Analysis

Category Budget Forecast

Revenue 8,970 9,202

Revenue w/o Fundraising 8,970 9,172

Expense 8,195 7,938

Revenue & Expenses per ADA

INCOME STATEMENT
Actual YTD Budget YTD

Variance 
B/(W)

Total 
Forecast

% of 
Total Total Budget

% of 
Total

Variance 
B/(W) 13-14

% of 
Total 12-13

% of 
Total

LCFF 13,089,243 12,591,585 497,658 26,911,939 82% 25,432,102 84% 1,479,837 23,391,747 79% 21,682,801 77%

FY 12-13 ActualFY 13-14 ActualFY 14-15 YTD FY 14-15 Forecast
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Cash Balance (in $1,000's)

Actual and Projected Cash Budget (Approved) PY Cash

Projected Budget Variance

8 423 063 5 343 829 3 079 234

Y/E Cash Balance

Balance Sheet  6/30/2014 12/31/2014 1/31/2015
6/30/2015 
Forecast

Notes

Assets

Cash 5,777,172 8,864,484 9,115,616 8,423,063
Accounts Receivable 4,195,965 24,862 10,586 4,374,874
Due From Others 12,256 17,282 17,197 17,197
Other Assets 2,156,385 2,024,231 2,024,206 2,224,206
Net Fixed Assets 618,117 872,342 948,370 834,781

Total Assets 12,759,895 11,803,201 12,115,974 15,874,120

Liabilities
A/P & Payroll 351,208 343,496 17,662 445,871
Due to Others 1,211,063 904,905 899,016 899,016
Deferred Revenue 1,192,629 0 0 0
Total Debt 0 0 0 0

Total Liabilities 2,754,901 1,248,401 916,677 1,344,887

Equity
Beginning Fund Bal. 6,704,831 10,004,995 10,004,995 10,004,995

Net Income/(Loss) 3,300,164 549,806 1,194,303 4,524,239
Total Equity 10,004,995 10,554,800 11,199,297 14,529,234

Total Liabilities & Equity 12,759,895 11,803,201 12,115,975 15,874,120

Federal Revenue 532,682 500,253 32,429 1,167,749 4% 1,055,699 3% 112,050 1,023,882 3% 1,195,625 4%
State Revenue 2,229,705 2,166,086 63,620 3,556,944 11% 3,298,081 11% 258,863 2,825,973 10% 4,627,649 16%
Other Local Revenue 1,096,658 216,026 880,631 1,188,706 4% 398,675 1% 790,031 2,114,414 7% 711,057 3%
Grants/Fundraising 106,564 0 106,564 106,564 0% 0 0% 106,564 222,685 1% 13,900 0%

TOTAL REVENUE 17,054,851 15,473,950 1,580,901 32,931,903 30,184,557 2,747,346 29,578,700 28,231,032

Certificated Salaries 7,691,271 7,420,576 (270,696) 13,183,402 46% 12,784,299 46% (399,103) 12,826,523 49% 12,338,025 49%
Classified Salaries 1,697,208 1,758,824 61,616 2,839,963 10% 2,877,882 10% 37,919 2,986,997 11% 2,464,664 10%
Benefits 3,045,768 3,159,629 113,862 5,299,130 19% 5,325,889 19% 26,759 4,808,555 18% 4,524,939 18%
Student Supplies 799,720 1,820,435 1,020,715 2,511,851 9% 2,335,432 8% (176,419) 1,848,379 7% 1,846,556 7%
Operating Expenses 2,371,889 2,234,732 (137,157) 4,056,523 14% 3,851,507 14% (205,016) 3,416,427 13% 3,475,684 14%
Other 254,693 211,355 (43,338) 516,794 2% 400,788 1% (116,006) 391,655 1% 299,420 1%

TOTAL EXPENSES 15,860,548 16,605,552 745,003 28,407,664 27,575,796 (831,868) 26,278,537 24,949,287

INCOME / (LOSS) 1,194,303 (1,131,602) 2,325,905 4,524,239 2,608,761 1,915,478 3,300,164 3,281,745

Available Line of Credit 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000
Days Cash on Hand 81 112 118 109 > 45 days is good
Cash Reserve % 22% 34% 32% 30%8,423,063 5,343,829 3,079,234 Cash Reserve % 22% 34% 32% 30%
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This report will discuss revenue and expenditure variances from the Board-approved budget that are above $20,000 and 10%. 

 
 

 

 
El Camino Real Charter High School 

Financial Analysis 
January 2015 – 2nd Interim Reporting Period 

 

Net Income 

The FY14-15 forecasted net-income is $4.5MM compared to $2.6MM in the board approved 
budget. 

Balance Sheet 

Assets 

 The combined cash and investments is $11.1MM 
 $3MM of cash is held in Charles Schwab investment accounts.  
 $230K of cash is held in Wells Fargo and California Credit Union Certificate of Deposit 

accounts (cash accounts). 

Additional Asset Detail 

 Accounts Receivable balance is $11K which is down >99% from the June 30 prior year 
$4.2MM government per pupil receivables.  

Liabilties 

Liabilities Detail 

 $18K in Accounts Payable balance, including payroll liabilities. 
 $454K in Due to ASB. 
 $445K in Due to Grantor, which represents a duplicate payment of the prior year 

Supplemental Block Grant. This amount will be withheld from future apportionments. 
 Debt balance is zero. ECR has no current or long term debt liabilities. 

Income Statement 

Revenue 

Forecasted revenue for FY14-15 is $32.9MM, which is $2.7MM or 9% over budgeted revenues 
of $30MM.  

Object Code 8011-8096: LCFF and In-Lieu of Property Taxes forecast is %1.5MM above 
budget due to enrollment being 200 students higher than budget. Student attrition has slowed 
considerable compared to prior years.  The Year-end forecast assumes enrollment at 3,700. 

Object Code 8690: All Other Local Revenue January actuals are $707K above budget: 

1. Foreign Exchange Student fees are $480K higher than the $300K budget assumption.  
2. Student Store Sales and Facility Rental income was not budgeted. 
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This report will discuss revenue and expenditure variances from the Board-approved budget that are above $20,000 and 10%. 

 
 

 

Expenses 

Forecasted expenses for FY14-15 are $28.4MM, which is $832K or 6% over budgeted 
expenditures of $27.5MM.   

Object Code 1175: Teacher – Stipends/Extra Duty are trending at $370K above budget. The 
monthly run rate is averaging at $80K per month. 

Object Code 2100: Instructional Aide salaries are trending at $145K above budget. 

Object Code 2900: Other Classified salaries are trending at $122K below budget. 

Object Code 4210: Other Books is forecasted to be $21K above budget due to the purchase of 
an online SAT & ACT Prep Curriculum and the monthly trend expense for Other Books. 

Object Code 4390: Other Supplies are trending to be $155K above budget. 

Object Code 5450: General Insurance premiums are $95K higher than budgeted. 

Object Code 5500: Operations and Housekeeping costs are trending $87K. LAUSD billed the 
school $215K in October for 1st quarter utility costs.  

Object Code 5900: Equipment lease costs are trending $14K above budget.  

Object Code 5900: Communications costs are trending $34K above budget.  

Object Code 6900: Depreciation Expense is forecasted to be $100K higher than budget due to 
the increase in fixed assets in FY13-14 and current year capital expenditures totaling $463K 
year-to-date. 

ADA 

Budgeted average ADA for FY14-15 is 3,364.90 based on an enrollment of 3,542 and a 95.0% 
attendance rate.  The June 30, 2014, forecast assumes enrollment of 3,700 students. 

Month 1 Enrollment was 3,784 with a 97.5% ADA for the month 

Month 2 Enrollment was 3,763 with a 97.1% ADA for the year 

Month 3 Enrollment was 3,742 with a 96.6% ADA for the year 

Month 4 Enrollment was 3,741 with a 96.3% ADA for the year 

Month 5 Enrollment was 3,739 with a 96.2% ADA for the year 

Month 6 Enrollment was 3,714 with a 95.8% ADA for the year 
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Object Code Effective Date Check Number Vendor Name Transaction Description Check Amount

9120 1/2/2015 1003442 CATHERINE DAVIS REIM: SEWING MACHINE REPAIR 1,814.90 

9120 1/2/2015 1003443 DAVID HUSSEY FOOD - WATER & SODA 98.11 

9120 1/2/2015 1003444 DOUGLAS TAYLOR REIM: LODGING, PARKING, MILEAGE, PER 
DIEM - 2014 NCSC

1,089.62 

9120 1/2/2015 1003445 FERNANDO DELGADO REIM: (1) MICROSOFT SURFACE & 
ACCESSORIES

1,862.08 

9120 1/2/2015 1003446 GAIL TURNER-GRAHAM REIM: CONF REGISTRATION, LODGING, 
PARKING, MILEAGE, PER DIEM

666.32 

9120 1/2/2015 1003447 JESSICA FRIEDMAN REIM: PARALLELS DESKTOP SOFTWARE 79.99 

9120 1/2/2015 1003448 JINAL FEIGE REIM: SCIENCE EXPERIMENT SUPPLIES 24.20 

9120 1/2/2015 1003449 JULIE SABBATH REIM: MILEAGE - STUDENT MOTIVATION 
CONFERENCE

43.18 

9120 1/2/2015 1003450 MELISSA CHARTERS REIM: FOOD LAB SUPPLIES 92.63 

9120 1/2/2015 1003451 ONYE CHIMA REIM: MILEAGE - E-RATE TRAINING 48.72 

9120 1/2/2015 1003452 RASHIDA MADRASWALA REIM: SCIENCE EXPERIMENT SUPPLIES, 
WHITEBOARD DUSTERS

54.64 

9120 1/2/2015 1003452 RASHIDA MADRASWALA REIM: CONFERENCE REGISTRATION, 
PARKING, MILEAGE, PER DIEM

397.52 

9120 1/2/2015 1003453 SUSAN NIVEN REIM: MILEAGE - COMMON CORE STANDARDS 32.50 

9120 1/2/2015 1003454 TERRENCE FISCHER REIM: MILEAGE -12/06-12/19/14 WRESTLING 
TOURNAMENTS

100.80 

9120 1/5/2015 1001706 CLAIRE MCKEE MARCHING BAND UNIFORMS - ALTERATIONS (100.00)

9120 1/5/2015 1002994 CLAIRE STEWART MEAL TIME REIMBURSEMENT (25.00)

9120 1/5/2015 1003062 CANON SOLUTIONS 
AMERICA

05/01-07/31/13 - COPIER LEASE (514.80)

9120 1/5/2015 1003455 ADVANCED OFFICE 
AUTOMATION, INC.

12/08/14 - TONER FREIGHT 12.50 

9120 1/5/2015 1003455 ADVANCED OFFICE 
AUTOMATION, INC.

11/12-12/12/14 - COPIER OVERAGE 72.87 

9120 1/5/2015 1003456 AMERICAN/ FOOTHILL 
PUBLISHING CO.,

THE KINGS COURIER NEWSPAPER VOL. 45 
ISSUE 6

515.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003457 BENEFIT AND RISK 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

01/15 - FSA ADMIN FEES 168.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003458 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION 1,340.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003458 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - JET PROPULSION LABORATORY 375.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003458 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - CHINA TOWN, OLVERA STREET, 
LITTLE TOKYO

770.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003458 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - ATHLETIC TRANSPORTATION 1,370.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003458 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION 1,005.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003459 CANON SOLUTIONS 
AMERICA

12/01-02/28/15 - MAINTENANCE SERVICE 736.98 

9120 1/5/2015 1003460 CARTRICHARGE OFFICE SUPPLIES - (3) TONER 261.44 

9120 1/5/2015 1003461 CHARTERLIFE 01/15 - HEALTH BENEFITS 265,800.47 

9120 1/5/2015 1003462 CHRISTOPHER TRUITT 11/03-12/11/14 - DRUMLINE REHEARSALS & 
WORKSHOPS

730.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003463 CIMARRON SIGN SERVICES, 
INC

(1) CUSTOM WRESTLING BANNER 49.05 

9120 1/5/2015 1003464 COMPLETE BUSINESS 
SYSTEMS

COPIER SERVICE 217.56 

9120 1/5/2015 1003465 DTSC DTSC - 2014 EPA ID NUMBER VERIFICATION 
FEE

225.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003466 EDTEC INC. 11/14 - BUSINESS & FINANCIAL CONSULTING 
EXPENSES

3,430.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003467 EMPLOYMENT 
DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT

Q1/FY14-15 - SDI PAYMENT 620.16 

9120 1/5/2015 1003468 FEDEX SHIPPING 43.50 
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9120 1/5/2015 1003469 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

(17) CHAIRS & DELIVERY 4,043.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003469 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

(13) CHAIRS, (12) STOOLS, FREIGHT 4,264.36 

9120 1/5/2015 1003470 KELLY SERVICES SUBSTITUTES - WEEK ENDING 12/07/14 8,285.28 

9120 1/5/2015 1003470 KELLY SERVICES SUBSTITUTES - WEEK ENDING 12/14/14 10,337.35 

9120 1/5/2015 1003471 LA HYDRO-JET & ROOTER 
SERVICE, INC

PLUMBING REPAIRS 206.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003472 LANCE DELGADO MUSIC 2014 FALL SHOW - MUSIC SCORE 
COMPOSITION & MP3

1,200.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003473 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

11/07/14 - LASP SERVICES - FOOTBALL GAME 953.82 

9120 1/5/2015 1003473 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

08/13-11/30/14 - VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 
PROGRAM - CASE#031697M001

826.83 

9120 1/5/2015 1003473 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

08/13-11/30/14 - VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 
PROGRAM - CASE#061096M110

525.12 

9120 1/5/2015 1003473 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

08/13-11/30/14 - VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 
PROGRAM - CASE#102299M001

826.83 

9120 1/5/2015 1003473 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

08/13-11/30/14 - VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 
PROGRAM - CASE#102299M001

460.04 

9120 1/5/2015 1003474 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

11/17-11/21/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,303.75 

9120 1/5/2015 1003474 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

12/01-12/05/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,356.25 

9120 1/5/2015 1003475 PUC SCHOOLS 10/14 - FSA SERVICE FEE 791.79 

9120 1/5/2015 1003476 REGIONAL TAP SERVICE 
CENTER

(18) METRO 30 DAY PASS 432.00 

9120 1/5/2015 1003477 SATCO SUPPLY CLASSROOM SUPPLIES - CLAMPS, T-
SQUARES, ENGRAVING CUTTER

63.12 

9120 1/5/2015 1003478 SCHOOL NEWSPAPERS 
ONLINE

WEBSITE HOSTING, DOMAIN RENEWAL, 
UNLIMITED SUPPORT FEE

181.91 

9120 1/5/2015 1003479 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES - (1) CORDLESS PHONE, (1) 
TONER

81.70 

9120 1/5/2015 1003479 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES - INK PENS, STICKIES, 
STAPLES, BATTERIES

399.68 

9120 1/5/2015 1003479 STAPLES ADVANTAGE OFFICE SUPPLIES - BINDERS 56.48 

9120 1/5/2015 1003480 TAFT CHARTER HS STUDENT 
BODY

2014 WEST VALLEY CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE 
SHARED EXPENSES

276.15 

9120 1/5/2015 1003481 TARA KIM 10/07-10/28/14 - OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
SERVICES

258.75 

9120 1/5/2015 1003481 TARA KIM 12/02-12/09/14 - OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
SERVICES

258.75 

9120 1/5/2015 1003482 VERIZON 11/08-12/07/14 ADMIN PHONES & IPADS - 
ACCT#942030146

8,570.91 

9120 1/5/2015 1003483 VISTA PAINT CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - TAPE, EXTENSION 
POLE

54.47 

9120 1/5/2015 1003484 WILLIAM H CURRY 11/29-12/13/14 - PAINTING LABOR 2,010.00 

9120 1/9/2015 1003485 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

09/14 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE 
PREMIUM

1,558.46 

9120 1/9/2015 1003485 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

10/14 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE 
PREMIUM

1,558.46 

9120 1/9/2015 1003485 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

11/14 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE 
PREMIUM

1,558.46 

9120 1/9/2015 1003485 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

12/14 - SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE 
PREMIUM

1,558.46 

9120 1/9/2015 1003486 F.A.C.T. 11/14 - BEHAVIORAL THERAPY 3,342.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003487 GARY BRUCE GOLD REIM: MILEAGE - STUDENT MOTIVATION 
CONFERENCE

49.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003488 KELLY SERVICES SUBSTITUTES - WEEK ENDING 12/21/14 6,858.67 

9120 1/9/2015 1003489 LILY LIU REIM: MILEAGE - STUDENT MOTIVATION 
CONFERENCE

49.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003490 MARY HAMMOND REIM: MILEAGE - STUDENT MOTIVATION 
CONFERENCE

49.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003491 NANCY STATNER REIM: MILEAGE - STUDENT MOTIVATION 
CONFERENCE

49.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003492 PITNEYBOWES POSTAGE METER - LATE FEE 29.99 
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9120 1/9/2015 1003493 SUSAN NIVEN REIM: STUDENT MOTIVATION CONFERENCE 49.62 

9120 1/9/2015 1003494 VISTA PAINT CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - PAINT, LATEX 
GLOVES, JOINT COMPOUND

259.25 

9120 1/9/2015 1003495 MARSHALL MAYOTTE REIM: FURNITURE, MILEAGE, PARKING 20,310.34 

9120 1/12/2015 2097 AMY CARTER FSA REIMBURSEMENT - AMY CARTER 395.83 

9120 1/12/2015 2101 SYLVIA YI FSA REIMBURSEMENT - SYLVIA YI 416.66 

9120 1/13/2015 2098 JESSICA CHUNG FSA REIMBURSEMENT - JESSICA CHUNG 145.00 

9120 1/15/2015 1003496 HECTOR LOPEZ 01/31/15 - PAYROLL - H. LOPEZ 417.22 

9120 1/15/2015 1003497 US BANK PARS - 
#6746022400

12/14 - PARS 1,581.12 

9120 1/15/2015 1003498 BRIAN WILSON 01/31/15 - PAYROLL - B. WILSON 427.31 

9120 1/16/2015 2099 DEVON KNADLE FSA REIMBURSEMENT - DEVON KNADLE 1,250.00 

9120 1/21/2015 1003499 EXED 01/15 - MANAGEMENT CONTRACT FEE, 
PAYCHEX HR ONLINE FEE

15,437.66 

9120 1/21/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 1ST 
PAYMENT

14,427.00 

9120 1/21/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 2ND 
PAYMENT

14,427.00 

9120 1/21/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - FINAL 
PAYMENT

19,236.00 

9120 1/22/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 1ST 
PAYMENT

(14,427.00)

9120 1/22/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 2ND 
PAYMENT

(14,427.00)

9120 1/22/2015 1003500 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - FINAL 
PAYMENT

(19,236.00)

9120 1/22/2015 1003501 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 1ST 
PAYMENT

14,427.00 

9120 1/22/2015 1003501 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - 2ND 
PAYMENT

14,427.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003502 ACT, INC. ACT ELECTRONIC SCORE REPORTING - 
ANNUAL FEE

250.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003503 AMERICAN/ FOOTHILL 
PUBLISHING CO.,

THE KINGS COURIER NEWSPAPER VOL. 45 
ISSUE 5

557.80 

9120 1/23/2015 1003504 ANDREW DELGADO 01/30/15 - PAYROLL - A. DELGADO 844.50 

9120 1/23/2015 1003505 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION 370.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003506 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (4) BASKETBALL TEAM JACKETS & PANTS 394.60 

9120 1/23/2015 1003507 CANYON SPRINGS HIGH 
SCHOOL

04/14-04/15/15 - VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEES

495.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003508 CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL 04/02-04/04/15 - SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEE

500.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003509 CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL 
SRVS#902

05/22/14 - ROLLOFF PICK UP 380.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003510 CRESCENTA VALLEY HIGH 
SCHOOL

03/06-03/07/15 - VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEE

300.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003511 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 12/14 - FINGERPRINT APPS 32.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003512 HF GROUP, INC (96) TEXTBOOKS, (5) TEXTBOOK BINDING 787.81 

9120 1/23/2015 1003513 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

COLLEGE OFFICE FURNITURE BALANCE - 
PROPOSAL #125416

10,079.18 

9120 1/23/2015 1003513 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

TECHNOLOGY OFFICE FURNITURE BALANCE - 
PROPOSAL #125406A

1,726.44 

9120 1/23/2015 1003513 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

CHAIRS, TABLES, MOBILE PEDESTALS 
BALANCE - PROPOSAL #126677

7,683.73 

9120 1/23/2015 1003514 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

12/15-12/19/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,067.50 

9120 1/23/2015 1003515 MOORPARK HIGH SCHOOL 12/26-12/30/14 - BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEES

650.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003516 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 
MEDI-CAL ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES, JPA

12/14 - LEA BILLING OPTION FEE 423.82 

9120 1/23/2015 1003517 OFFICEXPRESS OFFICE SUPPLIES - DESK TRAY, TAPE, 
MONTHLY PLANNER

78.71 

9120 1/23/2015 1003517 OFFICEXPRESS OFFICE SUPPLIES - WALL & DESK CALENDARS 323.27 
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9120 1/23/2015 1003517 OFFICEXPRESS OFFICE SUPPLIES - FILE FOLDERS (198.49)

9120 1/23/2015 1003518 PUBLIC AGENCY 
RETIREMENT SERVICES

10/14 - PARS ADMIN FEES 306.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003519 REVOLUTION FOODS, INC. 11/14 - CAFETERIA MEALS 28,378.56 

9120 1/23/2015 1003519 REVOLUTION FOODS, INC. 12/14 - CAFETERIA MEALS 24,867.70 
9120 1/23/2015 1003520 SCSBOA 2015 SCSBOA BAND & ORCHESTRA FESTIVAL - 

ENTRY FEE
480.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (4) MAGNETIC WRITE ON PROBABILITY DICE 
SET

70.59 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE JUMBO FOAM POLYHEDRAL DICE 34.64 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (2) ANSWER BUZZERS - SET OF 12 111.81 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (10) TONER 481.04 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (2) TONER 160.27 

9120 1/23/2015 1003521 STAPLES ADVANTAGE (2) TONER 91.47 

9120 1/23/2015 1003522 SUSAN SHIN CONSULTING 10/22-12/23/14 - CONSULTING FEES 612.50 

9120 1/23/2015 1003523 TERRENCE FISCHER REIM: LODGING, RENTAL VAN, GAS - 
WRESTLING TOURNAMENTS

866.03 

9120 1/23/2015 1003524 THE CRUZ CENTER 12/14 - PHYSICAL THERAPY 1,045.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003525 THE HELP GROUP - NORTH 
HILLS PREP SCHOOL

11/14 - COACHING & CASE MANAGEMENT 2,573.15 

9120 1/23/2015 1003526 THREE NINETY BRANDING (84) PE T-SHIRTS, (38) HOODED 
SWEATSHIRTS, (48) SWEATSHIRTS

1,588.10 

9120 1/23/2015 1003527 TURF TEAM INC. 08/14 & 09/14 - SPORTS FIELD MAINTENANCE & 
SPRINKLERS

5,466.35 

9120 1/23/2015 1003528 VENICE HIGH SCHOOL 03/14-03/21/15 - VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEES

550.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003529 VISTA PAINT CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - PAINT, EXTENSION 
POLE, SEALANT

152.89 

9120 1/23/2015 1003529 VISTA PAINT CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - PAINT, GLOVES, 
BUCKETS

636.76 

9120 1/23/2015 1003530 TURF TEAM INC. ARTIFICIAL TURF INSTALLATION - FINAL 
PAYMENT

19,236.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003531 MARK POMERANTZ REIM: SAW REPAIR 90.91 

9120 1/23/2015 1003535 AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD ENDING - 31004 2,371.94 

9120 1/23/2015 1003535 AMERICAN EXPRESS CARD ENDING - 31004 (165.15)

9120 1/23/2015 1003536 CALIFORNIA CREDIT UNION CREDIT CARD ENDING 6095 557.00 

9120 1/23/2015 1003537 CALIFORNIA CREDIT UNION CREDIT CARD ENDING 5881 621.76 

9120 1/23/2015 1003538 AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD ENDING - 31000 46,429.38 

9120 1/29/2015 1003539 ADVANCED OFFICE 
AUTOMATION, INC.

11/24-12/19/14 - COPIER LEASE 113.70 

9120 1/29/2015 1003539 ADVANCED OFFICE 
AUTOMATION, INC.

12/01-12/29/14 - COPIER OVERAGE 158.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003539 ADVANCED OFFICE 
AUTOMATION, INC.

12/12-01/12/15 - COPIER OVERAGE 48.30 

9120 1/29/2015 1003540 ALERT SERVICES, INC (5) JR SPORTCARE SOFT KIT EQUIPMENT 604.34 

9120 1/29/2015 1003541 BROOKS TRANSPORTATION 
INC

FIELD TRIP - ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION 2,505.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003542 BSN SPORTS INC (2) DURASKIN BASKETBALL BACKBOARD 
PADDINGS

434.22 

9120 1/29/2015 1003543 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (4) COACHES TSHIRTS, (2) COACHES 
HOODIES

175.62 

9120 1/29/2015 1003543 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (12) ACADEMIC DECATHLON HOODIES 561.82 

9120 1/29/2015 1003543 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (23) CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 
TSHIRTS

336.83 

9120 1/29/2015 1003543 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (6) NIKE ELITE BASKETBALLS 294.68 

9120 1/29/2015 1003543 BUDDY'S ALL STARS (4) NIKE ELITE BASKETBALLS 183.12 

9120 1/29/2015 1003544 DR ALLAN L KURTZ TB SHOT - ERIN KELLY 25.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003544 DR ALLAN L KURTZ TB SHOT - IAN LEE 25.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003545 HART HIGH SCHOOL 02/28-03/07/15 - SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT - 
REGISTRATION FEE

450.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003546 JULES SELTZER 
ASSOCIATES

TECHNOLOGY OFFICE FURNITURE BALANCE - 
PROPOSAL #125406

10,878.08 

9120 1/29/2015 1003547 LAW OFFICES OF YOUNG, 
MINNEY & CORR, LLP

11/14 - LEGAL SERVICES 13,051.63 
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9120 1/29/2015 1003547 LAW OFFICES OF YOUNG, 
MINNEY & CORR, LLP

12/14 - LEGAL SERVICES 7,563.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003548 LEEJANICE TOBACK 09/14-12/01/14 - LEGAL SERVICES 4,000.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003549 LOS ANGELES PIERCE 
COLLEGE

02/02-05/28/15 - POOL RENTAL FEE 11,950.18 

9120 1/29/2015 1003550 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

10/27-10/31/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,303.75 

9120 1/29/2015 1003550 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

11/03-11/07/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,356.25 

9120 1/29/2015 1003550 MAXIM STAFFING 
SOLUTIONS

12/08-12/12/14 - SPECIAL ED CONSULTANT 1,303.75 

9120 1/29/2015 1003551 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 01/15 - LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM - ALX7 2,011.39 

9120 1/29/2015 1003552 OFFICEXPRESS OFFICE SUPPLIES - WALL CALENDAR, 
MARKERS, BINDERS

75.52 

9120 1/29/2015 1003553 PASADENA CITY COLLEGE 
JAZZ TRUST

PASADENA CITY COLLEGE JAZZ DAY - JAZZ 
ENSEMBLE REGISTRATION

450.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003554 REGIONAL TAP SERVICE 
CENTER

(17) METRO 30 DAY PASS 408.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003555 SMART & FINAL CLASSROOM MATERIALS - COOKING 
SUPPLIES

463.05 

9120 1/29/2015 1003556 SYLMAR HIGH SCHOOL 
VOLLEYBALL

02/21/15 - VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS WORKSHOP 
- REGISTRATION FEE

125.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003557 THE SHREDDERS 12/14 - DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION SERVICE 49.00 

9120 1/29/2015 1003558 TIME 04/15-03/16 - TIME MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 
RENEWAL

18.05 

9120 1/29/2015 1003559 WESTLAKE HIGH SCHOOL 05/02/15 - JAZZ FESTIVAL REGISTRATION 600.00 

Total 9120 643,622.74 

Report Total 643,622.74 
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Coversheet

2nd Interim Financials prepared by ExED

Section: III. Financial
Item: J. 2nd Interim Financials prepared by ExED
Purpose: Vote
Submitted by:
Related Material: 088FY15 2nd Interim El Camino Real Chrtr HS (8617).xlsx

1 of 1Powered by BoardOnTrack 71 of 72Powered by BoardOnTrack

El Camino Real Charter High School - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday March 25, 2015 at 4:00 PM



Notice
The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an 
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

088FY15 2nd Interim El Camino Real Chrtr HS (8617).xlsx
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Salary Table

		Staff Compensation

		Classified



		LAUSD Rates																																																1,900,000		3,308		ERROR:#REF!

				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office		Office		Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.		Fiscal 		Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		& Grounds		Plant		Specialist		Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior I		Senior II		I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.1105		13.7164		9.0000		9.0000		11.7925		13.8993		16.3770		19.7743		24.7179		13.4885		10.8253		17.2316		15.4628		22.0000		11.8190		15.6019		26.9571		13.6475		15.6946		20.8435

				2				12.7531		14.4417		9.0000		9.5400		12.4749		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		26.1025		14.2305		11.4679		18.2121		16.3041		22.0000		12.4616		16.4963		28.4809		14.4160		16.5784		21.8095

				3				13.4885		15.2680		9.0000		10.1124		13.1506		15.5091		18.3569		22.0745		27.5931		15.0123		12.1105		19.2589		17.2316		22.0000		13.1440		17.3840		30.0510		15.2375		17.5231		23.0418

				4				14.2305		16.1033		9.0000		10.7191		13.8993		16.3770		19.7743		23.3306		29.1633		15.9133		12.7531		20.3189		18.2121		22.0000		13.8794		18.3976		31.7868		16.0921		18.5059		24.3601

				5				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		14.6346		19.4444		33.5755		16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				6				15.0123		17.0019						14.6810		17.3178						30.8195		16.7745				21.4650						15.4893						17.9747		20.6709		25.7514

				7				15.0123		17.0019						14.6810		17.3178						30.8195		16.7745				21.4650						16.3638						19.0050		21.8557		25.7514

				10				15.0123		17.0019						14.6810		17.3178						30.8195		16.7745				21.4650						16.3638						19.0050				25.7514

				15				15.0123		17.0019						14.6810		17.3178						30.8195		16.7745				21.4650						16.3638						19.0050				25.7514





		Other Adjustments																																																0.55

				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office				Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.		Fiscal 		Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.				Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		& Grounds		Plant		Specialist		Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior				I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.1105		13.7164		9.0000		9.0000		12.0000		13.8993				19.7743		24.7179		13.4885		10.8253		17.2316		15.4628		22.0000		12.3690		15.6019		26.9571		13.6475		15.6946		20.8435

				2				12.7531		14.4417		9.0000		9.5400		12.4749		14.6810				20.8820		26.1025		14.2305		11.4679		18.2121		16.3041		22.0000		13.0116		16.4963		28.4809		14.4160		16.5784		21.8095

				3				13.4885		15.2680		9.0000		10.1124		13.1506		15.5091				22.0745		27.5931		15.0123		12.1105		19.2589		17.2316		22.0000		13.6940		17.3840		30.0510		15.2375		17.5231		23.0418

				4				14.2305		16.1033		9.0000		10.7191		13.8993		16.3770				23.3306		29.1633		15.9133		12.7531		20.3189		18.2121		22.0000		14.4294		18.3976		31.7868		16.0921		18.5059		24.3601

				5				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		15.1846		19.4444		33.5755		16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				6				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.0393		19.4444		33.5755		17.9747		20.6709		25.7514

				7				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.9138		19.4444		33.5755		19.0050		21.8557		25.7514

				10				15.5623		17.5519						15.2310		17.8678						31.3695		17.3245				22.0150						16.9138										26.3014

				15				15.5623		17.5519						15.2310		17.8678						31.3695		17.3245				22.0150						16.9138										26.3014



		ECRCHS Salary Table (as of July 1, 2015)																																																2.00%

				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office		Office		Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.		Fiscal 		Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		/Grounds		Plant		Specialist		Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior I		Senior II		I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.1105		13.7164		9.0000		9.0000		12.0000		13.8993		16.3770		19.7743		24.7179		13.4885		10.8253		17.2316		15.4628		22.0000		12.3690		15.6019		26.9571		13.6475		15.6946		20.8435

				2				12.7531		14.4417		9.0000		9.5400		12.4749		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		26.1025		14.2305		11.4679		18.2121		16.3041		22.0000		13.0116		16.4963		28.4809		14.4160		16.5784		21.8095

				3				13.4885		15.2680		9.0000		10.1124		13.1506		15.5091		18.3569		22.0745		27.5931		15.0123		12.1105		19.2589		17.2316		22.0000		13.6940		17.3840		30.0510		15.2375		17.5231		23.0418

				4				14.2305		16.1033		9.0000		10.7191		13.8993		16.3770		19.7743		23.3306		29.1633		15.9133		12.7531		20.3189		18.2121		22.0000		14.4294		18.3976		31.7868		16.0921		18.5059		24.3601

				5				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		15.1846		19.4444		33.5755		16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				6				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.9138		19.4444		33.5755		16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				7				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178		20.8820		24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.9138		19.4444		33.5755		16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				10				15.3125		17.3419		9.0000		11.5895		14.9746		17.6642		21.2996		25.1487		31.4359		17.1100		13.7583		21.8943		19.6441		22.4400		17.2520		19.8333		34.2470		17.3262		19.9252		26.2664

				15				15.6188		17.6888		9.0000		11.8213		15.2741		18.0174		21.7256		25.6517		32.0646		17.4522		14.0334		22.3322		20.0369		22.8888		17.5971		20.2299		34.9320		17.6728		20.3237		26.7917



		Other

				11.5% for CalPERS stipend

				6.08% for Legacy stipend for those hired before 6/30/12

				$0.29/hour stipend for qualified bi-lingual classified employees



		2013-14 Classified Salary Table



				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office				Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.				Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.				Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		/Grounds		Plant				Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior				I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.1105		13.7164		9.0000		9.0000		12.0000		13.8993				19.7743		24.7179		13.4885		10.8253		17.2316		15.4628		22.0000		12.3690		15.6019				13.6475		15.6946		20.8435

				2				12.7531		14.4417		9.0000		9.5400		12.4749		14.6810				20.8820		26.1025		14.2305		11.4679		18.2121		16.3041		22.0000		13.0116		16.4963				14.4160		16.5784		21.8095

				3				13.4885		15.2680		9.0000		10.1124		13.1506		15.5091				22.0745		27.5931		15.0123		12.1105		19.2589		17.2316		22.0000		13.6940		17.3840				15.2375		17.5231		23.0418

				4				14.2305		16.1033		9.0000		10.7191		13.8993		16.3770				23.3306		29.1633		15.9133		12.7531		20.3189		18.2121		22.0000		14.4294		18.3976				16.0921		18.5059		24.3601

				5				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		15.1846		19.4444				16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				6				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.9138		19.4444				16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				7				15.0123		17.0019		9.0000		11.3623		14.6810		17.3178				24.6556		30.8195		16.7745		13.4885		21.4650		19.2589		22.0000		16.9138		19.4444				16.9865		19.5345		25.7514

				10				15.3125		17.3419		9.0000		11.5895		14.9746		17.6642				25.1487		31.4359		17.1100		13.7583		21.8943		19.6441		22.4400		17.2520		19.8333				17.3262		19.9252		26.2664

				15				15.6188		17.6888		9.0000		11.8213		15.2741		18.0174				25.6517		32.0646		17.4522		14.0334		22.3322		20.0369		22.8888		17.5971		20.2299				17.6728		20.3237		26.7917

		A. Base Hourly Rate w/2% (2011-12)

				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office		Office		Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.				Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		& Grounds		Plant				Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior I		Senior II		I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.35		13.99		9.18		9.18		12.03		14.18				20.17		25.21		13.76		11.04		17.58		15.77		22.44		12.06		15.91				13.92		16.01		21.26

				2				13.01		14.73		9.18		9.73		12.72		14.97				21.30		26.62		14.52		11.70		18.58		16.63		22.44		12.71		16.83				14.70		16.91		22.25

				3				13.76		15.57		9.18		10.31		13.41		15.82				22.52		28.14		15.31		12.35		19.64		17.58		22.44		13.41		17.73				15.54		17.87		23.50

				4				14.52		16.43		9.18		10.93		14.18		16.70				23.80		29.75		16.23		13.01		20.73		18.58		22.44		14.16		18.77				16.41		18.88		24.85

				5				15.31		17.34		9.18		11.59		14.97		17.66				25.15		31.44		17.11		13.76		21.89		19.64		22.44		14.93		19.83				17.33		19.93		26.27

				6																																15.80						18.33		21.08

				7																																16.69						19.39		22.29

				10

				15



		A. Base Hourly Rate w/6.08% (2012-13)

				Posit.				Campus		Campus		Student		Office		Office		Office		Office		Admin.		Admin.		Instruct.		Education		Special		Special		Additional		Buildings		Asst.				Accting.		Accting.		Accting.

								Aide		Aide		Worker		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Asst.		Aide		Aide		Ed		Ed		Adult		& Grounds		Plant				Tech. 		Tech

										Senior				I		II		Senior I		Senior II		I		II						Asst.		Trainee		Asst.				Mngr II				I		II

				Basis				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly		Hourly				Hourly		Hourly		Hourly



				1				12.85		14.55		9.55		9.55		12.51		14.74				20.98		26.22		14.31		11.48		18.28		16.40		23.34		12.54		16.55				14.48		16.65		22.11

				2				13.53		15.32		9.55		10.12		13.23		15.57				22.15		27.69		15.10		12.17		19.32		17.30		23.34		13.22		17.50				15.29		17.59		23.14

				3				14.31		16.20		9.55		10.73		13.95		16.45				23.42		29.27		15.92		12.85		20.43		18.28		23.34		13.94		18.44				16.16		18.59		24.44

				4				15.10		17.08		9.55		11.37		14.74		17.37				24.75		30.94		16.88		13.53		21.55		19.32		23.34		14.72		19.52				17.07		19.63		25.84

				5				15.93		18.04		9.55		12.05		15.57		18.37				26.15		32.69		17.79		14.31		22.77		20.43		23.34		15.52		20.63				18.02		20.72		27.32

				6																																16.43						19.07		21.93

				7																																17.36						20.16		23.18

				10				- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0				- 0						17.3587						20.1605				- 0

				15				- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0				- 0						17.3587						20.1605				- 0
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INSTRUCTIONS

		DUE DATE: 03/06/2015 (FRIDAY)

		INSTRUCTIONS:



				1.		PREPARE THE REPORT USING FULL ACCRUAL  ACCOUNTING.



				2.		 FILL IN THE AMOUNTS  FOR THE FOLLOWING:



						*		BALANCE SHEET  AS OF 6/30/15 - COLUMN I

						*		ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 6/30/15 - COLUMN I

						*		STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION - COLUMN H - ACTUALS AS OF JANUARY 31, 2015 

				3.		SHOW DETAILS OF ALL THE REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES & POST THEM IN THE CORRECT CATEGORY.  MAKE SURE TO SHOW DETAILS OF EXPENDITURES BY REVENUE SOURCE

						*		COLUMNS WITH LETTER "F" MEANS CURRENT YEAR'S EXCESS REVENUE IS BROUGHT FORWARD FOR USE THE FOLLOWING YEAR.  THE EXCESS AMOUNT WILL BE PART OF THE CURRENT YEAR'S FUND ENDING BALANCE.



						*		COLUMNS WITH LETTER "U" MEANS  REVENUE SHOULD BE TOTALLY SPENT (REVENUE = EXPENDITURES); OTHERWISE ANY REVENUE BALANCE SHOULD BE RECOGNIZED AS A LIABILITY UNDER UNEARNED REVENUE ACCOUNT. NOTE: CHANGES IN CSAM 2013 EDITION - GASB STATEMENT 65 - CHANGED "DEFERRED REVENUE" TO "UNEARNED REVENUE"



								      TO CROSSCHECK YOUR WORK,  BALANCES IN ROW 60 (GREEN SHADED COLUMNS ) SHOULD EQUAL TO ZERO.

										FOR YELLOW SHADED COLUMNS, PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTION IN ROW 59.



				4.		INDIRECT COSTS   IS THE TOTAL SUPERVISORIAL OVERSIGHT FEES DEDUCTED  FROM YOUR  MONTHLY REVENUES. ALL OTHER FEES AND CHARGES SHOULD BE ENTERED IN PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES & OPERATING EXPENSES.



				5.		IMPORTANT: COMPLETE "BREAKDOWN OF EXPENSES " TAB. THIS REPORT IS REQUIRED BY SPECIAL EDUCATION DIVISION .



				6.		IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL OR EMAIL  RENATO DORIA AT (213) 241-7927 /RENATO.DORIA@LAUSD.NET



				7.		SUBMIT COMPLETED REPORTS TO RENATO.DORIA@LAUSD.NET







Raw Data

		EL CAMINO REAL CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL

		2014-15 Cash Flow Forecast										3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14

		Prepared by ExED.  For use by ExED and ExED clients only. © 2014 ExED										3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14

																																		Actuals as of 		1/31/15

		Go to Monthly IS

		Go to GL		Go to Historical Expenditure Data

		Go to School Enrollment & ADA

		Go to ADA Forecast

		Go to Nutrition Program

		Go to Schedule C - Salary

		Go to Schedule D - Expense

		Go to Schedule E - Loans

		Go to Receivable Sales

		Go to Cash Flow Assumptions



										# of months remaining in FY		12		11		10		9		8		7		6		5		4		3		2		1

								State:				P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-1		P-1		P-1		P-1

								District:				P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-2		P-1		P-1		P-1		P-1



						2014-15		2014-15				ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL		ACTUAL																FORECAST		Budget Variance

						Budget		Trend				41,821.00		41,852.00		41,883.00		41,913.00		41,944.00		41,974.00		42,005.00		42,036.00		42,064.00		42,095.00		42,125.00		42,156.00		Accrual				Jul-14 - Jun-15		Better / (Worse) 		% Better / (Worse)		Explain?		Variance from Trend				Prior Month Forecast		Better / (Worse)				YTD Actual		Remaining v FC		Remaining v Budget

						

				8 - State Apportionment Schedule, FY 13-14 Version, Paid on a Lag								- 0		0.05		0.05		0.09		0.09		0.09		0.09		0.09		0.20		0.20		0.20		- 0		0.20

				2 - District Apportionment Schedule, Paid on a Lag								- 0		0.06		0.12		0.08		0.08		0.08		0.08		0.08		0.33		0.17		0.17		0.17		0.17

						

				# of School Days in Month								- 0		15.00		18.00		23.00		17.00		14.00		14.00		19.00		20.00		17.00		21.00		2.00						180.00

						

				Enrollment		3,542.00		3,700.00																																3,700.00		158		4%				-						3,700

				Unduplicated Count of Low Income, EL, Foster Youth		863.00		863.00																																863.00		-		0%				-						863

				ADA		3,364.90		3,578.77																																3,578.77		214						-						3,578.77

		Income																																																		DECEMBER

		8011-8096 · Local Control Funding Formula Revenue										- 0																																										-

		8012		Education Protection Account		3,000,988.04		5,940,465.65				- 0		- 0		- 0		1,193,689.00				1,193,688.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,115,394.40		- 0		- 0		1,437,694.25				5,940,465.65		2,939,478		98%		Explain		-				5,858,285.78		82,180				2,387,377		3,553,089		613,611

		8015		Local Control Funding Formula 		17,209,563.15		15,554,677.87				- 0		832,083.00		832,083.00		1,497,750.00		1,497,750.00		1,497,750.00		1,497,750.00		1,439,690.00		1,439,690.00		1,439,690.00		1,439,690.00		- 0		2,140,751.87				15,554,677.87		(1,654,885)		-10%				-				15,339,496		215,182				7,655,166		7,899,512		9,554,397

		8019		Local Control Funding Formula - Prior Year		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(34,160.00)		(34,160.00)		(34,160.00)		(34,160.00)								(136,640.00)		(136,640)						(136,640)				-		(136,640)				-		(136,640)		-

		8096		In Lieu of Property Taxes		5,221,550.87		5,553,435.14				315,175.79		630,351.60		- 0		840,468.89		420,234.42		420,234.42		420,234.42		437,667.94		709,392.57		354,696.29		354,696.29		354,696.29		295,586.23				5,553,435.14		331,884		6%				-				5,476,609		76,826				3,046,700		2,506,736		2,174,851

		Total 8011-8096 · Local Control Funding Formula Revenue				25,432,102.07		27,048,578.65				315,175.79		1,462,434.60		832,083.00		3,531,907.89		1,917,984.42		3,111,672.42		1,917,984.42		1,843,197.94		2,114,922.57		3,875,620.69		1,760,226.29		354,696.29		3,874,032.35				26,911,938.65		1,479,837		6%				(136,640)				26,674,391		237,548				13,089,243		13,822,696		12,342,860

		8100-8299 · Other Federal Income																																																												

		8181		Federal Special Education (IDEA)		626,678.98		710,959.37				41,898.59		83,797.17		- 0		111,729.56		55,864.78		55,864.78		55,864.78		104,502.36		52,251.18		52,251.18		52,251.18		44,683.82						710,959.37		84,280		13%		Explain		-				701,124		9,835				405,020		305,940		221,659

		8220		Child Nutrition Programs - Federal		199,155.32		199,155.32				- 0		- 0		- 0		3,144.14		- 0		45,413.67		15,556.41		18,809.11		15,489.86		15,489.86		21,021.95		22,128.37		42,101.95				199,155.32		-		0%				-				199,155		-				64,114		135,041		135,041

		8291		Title I, A Basic Grants Low-Income		229,864.68		246,211.00				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		60,855.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		61,552.75		- 0		- 0		123,803.25				246,211.00		16,346		7%				-				246,211		-				60,855		185,356		169,010

		8292		Title II, A Teacher Quality		- 0		8,730.72				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,182.68		- 0		- 0		6,548.04				8,730.72		8,731						-				8,731		-				-		8,731		-

		8294		Title III, Limited English Proficiency		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2,693.00		2,693						2,693				2,693		-				2,693		-		(2,693)

		8296		Title V, B Charter Schools Grants		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8297		All Other Federal Revenue		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		Total 8100-8299 · Other Federal Income				1,055,698.97		1,165,056.41				41,898.59		83,797.17		- 0		114,873.70		58,557.78		162,133.45		71,421.19		123,311.47		67,741.04		131,476.47		73,273.13		66,812.19		172,453.24				1,167,749.41		112,050		11%		Explain		2,693				1,157,914		9,835				532,682		635,068		523,017

		8300-8599 · Other State Income																																																												

		8311		Special Ed - AB602		1,850,156.62		2,003,111.75				118,048.31		236,096.61		- 0		314,795.48		157,397.74		157,397.74		157,397.74		294,433.00		147,216.50		147,216.50		147,216.50		125,895.63						2,003,111.75		152,955		8%				-				1,975,401		27,711				1,141,134		861,978		709,023

		8312		Supplemental Hourly Programs                            		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8434		Class Size Reduction - Grades K-3		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8520		Child Nutrition - State		18,101.69		18,101.69				- 0		- 0		- 0		233.82		- 0		3,989.75		1,384.99		1,709.60		1,407.91		1,407.91		1,910.73		2,011.30		4,045.68				18,101.69		-		0%				-				18,102		-				5,609		12,493		12,493

		8550		Mandate Block Grant		148,073.28		383,456.28				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		359,479.00		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		23,977.28				383,456.28		235,383						-				383,456						359,479		23,977		(211,406)

		8560		State Lottery Revenue		524,924.40		556,188.53				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		127,361.82		- 0		- 0		139,047.13		- 0		- 0		289,779.58				556,188.53		31,264		6%				-				545,152		11,036				127,362		428,827		397,563

		8590		Charter School Categorical Block Grant		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8591		SB740		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8593		Art and Music Block Grant		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8595		Secondary School Counselor		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8599		All Other State Revenues		756,825.00		585,453.00				585,453.48		- 0		- 0		5,042.89		1,386.48		- 0		4,239.28		(9.00)		(9.00)		(9.00)		(9.00)		- 0		- 0				596,086.13		(160,739)		-21%		Explain		10,633				591,883		4,203				596,122		(36)		160,703

		Total 8300-8599 · Other State Income				3,298,080.98		3,546,311.25				703,501.79		236,096.61		- 0		320,072.19		158,784.22		520,866.49		290,383.83		296,133.60		148,615.41		287,662.54		149,118.23		127,906.93		317,802.53				3,556,944.38		258,863		8%				10,633				3,513,994		42,950				2,229,705		1,327,239		1,068,376

		8600-8699 · Other Income-Local																																																												

		8634		Food Service Sales		98,675.13		98,675.13				964.50		8,682.35		10,716.23		10,107.10		6,612.25		4,740.35		3,593.30		7,674.73		10,415.71		10,963.90		9,319.32		14,885.39						98,675.13		-		0%				-				98,675		-				45,416		53,259		53,259

		8660		Interest / Dividend Income		- 0		- 0				3,526.60		4,914.36		4,162.31		4,912.32		630.47		13,192.92		(12,202.41)		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00						39,136.57		39,137						39,137				61,339		(22,202)				19,137		20,000		(19,137)

		8662		Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments		- 0		- 0				(1,318.90)		(2,205.37)		25.17		- 0		- 0		6,844.40		3,064.74																6,410.04		6,410						6,410				3,345		3,065				6,410		-		(6,410)

		8690		All Other Local Revenue		300,000.00		318,789.73				676,556.98		37,997.80		10,599.87		152,782.62		68,915.23		15,874.76		25,456.32						18,789.73						- 0				1,006,973.31		706,973		236%		Explain		688,184				962,727		44,246				988,184		18,790		(688,184)

		8698		Grants		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		8699		Fundraising		- 0		- 0				513.77		11,364.74		23,236.60		7,721.49		20,652.07		33,942.30		9,132.94		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				106,563.91		106,564						106,564				97,431		9,133				106,564		-		(106,564)

		Total 8600-8699 · Other Income-Local				398,675.13		417,464.86				680,242.95		60,753.88		48,740.18		175,523.53		96,810.02		74,594.73		29,044.89		11,674.73		14,415.71		33,753.63		13,319.32		18,885.39		- 0				1,257,758.96		859,084		215%		Explain		840,294				1,223,518		34,241				1,165,710		92,049		(767,035)

		8999		Prior Year Adjustment		- 0		37,511.40				- 0		7,438.58		- 0		41,508.26		- 0		- 0		(11,435.44)																37,511.40		37,511						-				48,947		(11,435)				37,511		-		(37,511)

		TOTAL INCOME				30,184,557.15		32,214,922.57				1,740,819.12		1,850,520.84		880,823.18		4,183,885.57		2,232,136.44		3,869,267.09		2,297,398.89		2,274,317.74		2,345,694.72		4,328,513.33		1,995,936.96		568,300.79		4,364,288.12				32,931,902.80		2,747,346		9%				716,980				32,618,764		313,139				17,054,851		15,877,052		13,129,706

		Expense																																																												

		1000 · Certificated Salaries																																																												

		1110		Teachers'  Salaries		9,654,444.82		9,654,444.82				728,254.08		792,302.74		795,089.52		779,624.13		796,648.61		803,249.89		777,021.39		804,537.07		804,537.07		804,537.07		804,537.07		804,537.07		159,569.12				9,654,444.82		-		0%				-				9,654,445		-				5,472,190		4,182,254		4,182,254

		1170		Teacher Salaries - Substitute		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		1175		Teachers' Salaries - Stipend/Extra Duty		975,000.00		975,000.00				166,082.51		82,997.80		85,098.80		79,958.46		131,522.97		330,953.88		68,956.78		80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00		80,000.00						1,345,571.20		(370,571)		-38%		Explain		(370,571)				1,375,000		29,429				945,571		400,000		29,429

		1200		Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		1,184,721.53		1,184,721.53				107,028.02		100,318.37		100,318.37		94,667.82		101,122.04		107,777.78		101,122.04		101,122.04		101,122.04		101,122.04		101,122.04		101,122.04						1,217,964.64		(33,243)		-3%				(33,243)				1,257,899		39,934				712,354		505,610		472,367

		1300		Certificated Supervisor and Administrator Salaries		970,132.46		970,132.46				139,276.21		73,444.55		80,853.22		25,021.63		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22		80,853.22						965,421.37		4,711		0%				4,711				965,421		-				561,155		404,266		408,977

		1900		Other Certificated Salaries		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		Total 1000 · Certificated Salaries				12,784,298.81		12,784,298.81				1,140,640.82		1,049,063.46		1,061,359.91		979,272.04		1,110,146.84		1,322,834.77		1,027,953.43		1,066,512.33		1,066,512.33		1,066,512.33		1,066,512.33		1,066,512.33		159,569.12				13,183,402.03		(399,103)		-3%				(399,103)				13,252,765		69,363				7,691,271		5,492,131		5,093,028

		2000 · Classified Salaries																																																												

		2100		Instructional Aide Salaries		581,400.00		581,400.00				17,036.75		45,530.65		84,536.45		88,392.10		84,788.22		75,453.41		66,309.03		66,006.66		66,006.66		66,006.66		66,006.66								726,073.24		(144,673)		-25%		Explain		(144,673)				828,059		101,986				462,047		264,027		119,353

		2200		Classified Support Salaries (Maintenance, Food)		679,536.00		679,536.00				49,061.83		56,913.18		61,913.05		64,490.33		58,875.05		64,364.06		58,957.31		59,224.97		59,224.97		59,224.97		59,224.97		44,418.73						695,893.43		(16,357)		-2%				(16,357)				719,027		23,134				414,575		281,319		264,961

		2300		Classified Supervisor and Administrator Salaries		321,850.84		321,850.84				33,546.09		25,738.32		25,738.32		17,192.98		25,738.32		27,475.90		25,738.32		25,738.32		25,738.32		25,738.32		25,738.32		37,729.31						321,850.84		-		0%				-				321,851		-				181,168		140,683		140,683

		2400		Clerical/Technical/Office Staff Salaries		860,356.90		860,356.90				43,797.46		66,893.36		73,283.03		73,738.97		67,456.86		72,050.07		59,704.21		65,274.85		65,274.85		65,274.85		65,274.85		65,274.85						783,298.22		77,059		9%				77,059				838,286		54,988				456,924		326,374		403,433

		2900		Other Classified Salaries (Supervision, After School)		434,738.28		434,738.28				13,320.08		17,810.25		31,121.17		31,425.74		32,916.03		30,291.99		25,609.22		26,070.64		26,070.64		26,070.64		26,070.64		26,070.64						312,847.68		121,891		28%		Explain		121,891				338,637		25,790				182,494		130,353		252,244

		Total 2000 · Classified Salaries				2,877,882.02		2,877,882.02				156,762.21		212,885.76		276,592.02		275,240.12		269,774.48		269,635.43		236,318.09		242,315.44		242,315.44		242,315.44		242,315.44		173,493.53		- 0				2,839,963.41		37,919		1%				37,919				3,045,860		205,897				1,697,208		1,142,755		1,180,674

		3000 · Employee Benefits																																																								-		-		

		3111		STRS - State Teachers Retirement System		1,214,508.39		1,135,245.73				96,376.55		91,777.01		92,166.53		95,342.82		97,204.81		110,324.40		90,119.44		94,706.29		94,706.29		94,706.29		94,706.29		94,706.29		14,169.74				1,161,012.77		53,496		4%				(25,767)				1,168,335		7,322				673,312		487,701		541,197

		3212		PERS - Public Employee Retirement System		338,755.49		338,755.49				16,525.19		22,579.67		30,726.09		31,022.44		27,535.88		35,421.44		26,497.75		28,522.95		28,522.95		28,522.95		28,522.95		20,421.92		- 0				324,822.19		13,933		4%				13,933				350,378		25,555				190,308		134,514		148,447

		3213		PARS - Public Agency Retirement System (RARE)		11,253.78		10,283.21				221.67		982.07		794.68		785.40		594.55		1,096.56		891.45		891.45		891.45		891.45		891.45		891.45						9,823.63		1,430		13%				460				11,054		1,231				5,366		4,457		5,887

		3311		OASDI - Social Security		178,428.69		178,428.69				9,994.16		12,776.07		16,277.56		16,878.97		15,467.69		18,693.99		14,555.89		15,023.56		15,023.56		15,023.56		15,023.56		10,756.60		- 0				175,495.16		2,934		2%				2,934				188,357		12,861				104,644		70,851		73,784

		3331		MED - Medicare		227,101.62		227,101.62				19,276.96		18,171.39		19,205.94		19,838.50		19,860.96		22,942.35		18,470.21		18,978.00		18,978.00		18,978.00		18,978.00		17,980.08		2,313.75				233,972.16		(6,871)		-3%				(6,871)				237,825		3,853				137,766		96,206		89,335

		3401		H&W - Health & Welfare		3,100,000.00		3,100,000.00				249,700.59		505,238.01		268,496.50		261,732.88		(5,350.25)		542,036.88		236.52		280,000.00		280,000.00		280,000.00		280,000.00		295,000.00		30,000.00				3,267,091.13		(167,091)		-5%				(167,091)				3,248,039		(19,052)				1,822,091		1,445,000		1,277,909

		3501		SUI - State Unemployment Insurance		7,831.09		7,831.09				661.09		626.57		662.33		679.80		684.84		790.66		637.06		654.41		654.41		654.41		654.41		620.00		79.78				8,059.79		(229)		-3%				(229)				8,192		133				4,742		3,317		3,089

		3601		Workers' Compensation		248,009.76		239,371.25				- 0		12,616.67		100,933.36		- 0		- 0		- 0		(8,693.22)																104,856.81		143,153		58%		Explain		134,514				239,371		134,514				104,857		-		143,153

		3901		403B		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		3902		Other Benefits		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		417.35		- 0		2,263.12		2,263.12		2,263.12		2,263.12		2,263.12		2,263.12						13,996.07		(13,996)						(13,996)				417		(13,579)				2,680		11,316		(2,680)

		Total 3000 · Employee Benefits				5,325,888.82		5,237,017.08				392,756.21		664,767.46		529,262.99		426,280.81		156,415.83		731,306.28		144,978.22		441,039.79		441,039.79		441,039.79		441,039.79		442,639.48		46,563.27				5,299,129.71		26,759		1%				(62,113)				5,451,969		152,839				3,045,768		2,253,362		2,280,121

		4000 · Supplies																																																												

		4110		Approved Textbooks and Core Curriculum Materials		255,901.15		255,901.15				951.64		26,529.89		163,468.01		11,644.19		(4,223.93)		502.55		- 0		11,405.76		11,405.76		11,405.76		11,405.76		11,405.76						255,901.15		-		0%				-				255,901		-				198,872		57,029		57,029

		4210		Books and Other Reference Materials		26,984.20		26,984.20				38,038.02		491.94		3,091.34		3,385.38		- 0		66.33		787.81		500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00		500.00						48,360.82		(21,377)		-79%		Explain		(21,377)				45,073		(3,288)				45,861		2,500		(18,877)

		4310		Student Materials		459,548.20		459,548.20				155.56		25,297.31		9,897.13		19,333.45		2,185.46		9,538.11		854.69		78,457.30		78,457.30		78,457.30		78,457.30		78,457.30						459,548.20		-		0%				-				459,548		-				67,262		392,286		392,286

		4350		Office Supplies		196,934.82		196,934.82				3,740.08		20,409.29		7,019.68		3,530.85		2,179.55		2,801.00		1,210.28		31,208.82		31,208.82		31,208.82		31,208.82		31,208.82						196,934.82		-		0%				-				196,935		-				40,891		156,044		156,044

		4370		Custodial Supplies		51,454.39		51,454.39				1,067.75		3,505.45		1,132.36		2,766.18		1,535.50		3,453.87		1,048.90		7,388.88		7,388.88		7,388.88		7,388.88		7,388.88						51,454.39		-		0%				-				51,454		-				14,510		36,944		36,944

		4390		Other Supplies		127,720.67		127,720.67				718.75		11,516.35		17,927.26		20,313.67		30,898.21		99,205.13		12,184.02		18,000.00		18,000.00		18,000.00		18,000.00		18,000.00						282,763.39		(155,043)		-121%		Explain		(155,043)				276,579		(6,184)				192,763		90,000		(65,043)

		4400		Non Capitalized Equipment		836,825.00		836,825.00				261.59		20,939.19		9,862.38		12,343.82		49.00		30,194.19		- 0		152,634.97		152,634.97		152,634.97		152,634.97		152,634.97						836,825.00		-		0%				-				836,825		-				73,650		763,175		763,175

		4700		Food and Food Supplies		380,063.58		380,063.58				- 0		5,611.68		22,951.77		- 0		84,101.07		- 0		53,246.26		40,117.82		42,229.29		35,894.89		44,340.75		51,570.05						380,063.58		-		0%				-				380,064		-				165,911		214,153		214,153

		Total 4000 · Supplies				2,335,432.01		2,335,432.01				44,933.39		114,301.10		235,349.93		73,317.54		116,724.86		145,761.18		69,331.96		339,713.54		341,825.00		335,490.61		343,936.47		351,165.76		- 0				2,511,851.35		(176,419)		-8%				(176,419)				2,502,380		(9,472)				799,720		1,712,131		1,535,712

		5000 · Operating Services																																																												

		5200		Travel and Conferences		102,061.71		102,061.71				5,843.35		11,132.52		7,642.42		15,292.05		7,306.18		12,449.70		1,321.95		1,321.95		1,321.95		1,321.95		1,321.95		1,321.95						67,597.92		34,464		34%		Explain		34,464				119,332		51,735				60,988		6,610		41,074

		5300		Dues and Memberships		100,820.03		100,820.03				48,063.68		4,915.12		6,684.23		5,777.09		11,591.64		19,731.30		2,009.04		2,009.04		2,009.04		2,009.04		2,009.04		2,009.04						108,817.30		(7,997)		-8%				(7,997)				193,526		84,709				98,772		10,045		2,048

		5450		General Insurance		175,803.67		175,803.67				92,809.69		30,825.90		146,828.20		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																270,463.79		(94,660)		-54%		Explain		(94,660)				270,464		-				270,464		-		(94,660)

		5500		Operation and Housekeeping Services		608,947.14		608,947.14				243.74		19,968.70		397.00		219,642.17		110,968.62		7,745.80		5,895.35		7,745.80		7,745.80		150,000.00		7,745.80		7,745.80		150,000.00				695,844.58		(86,897)		-14%		Explain		(86,897)				839,949		144,105				364,861		330,983		244,086

		5510		Electricity		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5520		Gas		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5530		Water		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5550		Housekeeping Services		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5560		Waste Disposal		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5610		Rent - Facilities / Buildings / Space		363,109.28		363,109.28				- 0		297,796.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,303.60		11,950.18		9,811.80		9,811.80		9,811.80		9,811.80		9,811.80						363,109.28		-		0%				-				363,109		-				314,050		49,059		49,059

		5620		Equipment Lease		73,395.93		73,395.93				9,480.13		4,649.19		15,639.05		6,365.21		7,193.67		8,081.92		(194.80)		7,316.34		7,316.34		7,316.34		7,316.34		7,316.34						87,796.06		(14,400)		-20%				(14,400)				101,555		13,758				51,214		36,582		22,182

		5630		Vendor Repairs		303,292.75		303,292.75				75,633.02		7,361.25		1,048.18		7,469.43		8,324.90		17,446.53		90.91		37,183.71		37,183.71		37,183.71		37,183.71		37,183.71						303,292.75		-		0%				-				303,293		-				117,374		185,919		185,919

		5812		Field Trips/Pupil Transportation		219,132.28		219,132.28				242.00		4,891.50		20,639.75		11,301.89		25,669.75		30,676.86		7,758.00		23,590.51		23,590.51		23,590.51		23,590.51		23,590.51						219,132.28		-		0%				-				219,132		-				101,180		117,953		117,953

		5820		Legal / Audit Fees		252,610.57		252,610.57				- 0		4,192.64		15,561.04		7,147.67		9,543.52		25,897.70		24,614.63		33,130.67		33,130.67		33,130.67		33,130.67		33,130.67						252,610.57		-		0%				-				252,611		-				86,957		165,653		165,653

		5830		Advertisement / Recruitment		456.01		456.01				- 0		- 0		420.00		25.02		- 0		- 0		- 0																445.02		11		2%				11				772		327				445		-		11

		5850		Non Instructional Consultants		429,796.61		429,796.61				2,930.00		29,690.53		41,264.76		55,276.53		27,159.35		45,576.38		3,341.02		44,911.61		44,911.61		44,911.61		44,911.61		44,911.61						429,796.61		-		0%				-				429,797		-				205,239		224,558		224,558

		5851		Instructional Consultants		489,448.82		489,448.82				- 0		17,436.25		34,261.91		36,136.90		37,492.05		81,386.38		18,561.51		52,834.76		52,834.76		52,834.76		52,834.76		52,834.76						489,448.82		-		0%				-				489,449		-				225,275		264,174		264,174

		5853		ExED		164,800.00		164,800.00				13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.33		13,733.34		13,733.34		13,733.34		13,733.34		13,733.34						164,800.00		-		0%				-				164,800		-				96,133		68,667		68,667

		5890		Other Fees / Bank Charges /Credit Card Fees		46,776.53		46,776.53				1,521.21		657.00		328.56		854.66		28,787.22		362.60		127.95		2,827.47		2,827.47		2,827.47		2,827.47		2,827.47						46,776.53		-		0%				-				46,777		-				32,639		14,137		14,137

		5891		CSC Factoring Fees		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5896		Special Ed Fair Share (LAUSD)		495,367.12		495,367.12				31,989.38		63,978.75		- 0		85,305.00		42,652.50		42,652.50		42,652.50		39,629.37		48,835.71		24,417.85		24,417.85		24,417.85		24,417.85				495,367.12		-		0%				-				495,367		-				309,231		186,136		186,136

		5897		Fundraising Cost		2,080.80		2,080.80				- 0		100.00		1,492.65		- 0		- 0		1,651.00		- 0																3,243.65		(1,163)		-56%				(1,163)				3,244		-				3,244		-		(1,163)

		5900		Communications		23,607.27		23,607.27				56.67		3,817.04		3,673.30		18,369.68		1,376.70		6,303.60		225.11		4,831.73		4,831.73		4,831.73		4,831.73		4,831.73						57,980.74		(34,373)		-146%		Explain		(34,373)				72,793		14,813				33,822		24,159		(10,215)

		5910		Telephone Expense		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5920		Internet Expense / Web Hosting		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		5930		Postage Expense /UPS/ FEDEX		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		Total 5000 · Operating Services				3,851,506.52		3,851,506.52				282,546.20		515,146.22		309,614.38		482,696.63		331,799.43		317,999.20		132,086.68		280,878.09		290,084.42		407,920.77		265,666.57		265,666.57		174,417.85				4,056,523.02		(205,016)		-5%				(205,016)				4,365,969		309,446				2,371,889		1,684,634		1,479,618

		6000 · Capital Outlay																																																												

		6900		Depreciation Expense		146,466.53		222,339.82				16,739.32		16,851.28		18,479.70		18,956.97		19,289.05		19,684.68		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87						246,308.22		(99,842)		-68%		Explain		(23,968)				228,109		(18,199)				132,719		113,589		13,748

		Total 6000 · Capital Outlay				146,466.53		222,339.82				16,739.32		16,851.28		18,479.70		18,956.97		19,289.05		19,684.68		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		- 0				246,308.22		(99,842)		-68%		Explain		(23,968)				228,109		(18,199)				132,719		113,589		13,748

		7000 · Other Outgo																																																								-		-		

		7299		District Oversight Fee		254,321.02		270,485.79				14,636.84		29,273.69		- 0		39,031.59		- 0		19,515.79		19,515.79		18,773.58		21,490.83		39,097.81		17,943.86		3,546.96		47,659.05				270,485.79		(16,165)		-6%				-				266,744		(3,742)				121,974		148,512		132,347

		7311		Indirect Costs		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		7438		Debt Service - Interest		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-		-				-		-		-

		Total 7000 · Other Outgo				254,321.02		270,485.79				14,636.84		29,273.69		- 0		39,031.59		- 0		19,515.79		19,515.79		18,773.58		21,490.83		39,097.81		17,943.86		3,546.96		47,659.05				270,485.79		(16,165)		-6%				-				266,744		(3,742)				121,974		148,512		132,347

		TOTAL EXPENSE				27,575,795.74		27,578,962.05				2,049,014.99		2,602,288.97		2,430,658.93		2,294,795.70		2,004,150.49		2,826,737.33		1,652,902.04		2,411,950.64		2,425,985.68		2,555,094.62		2,400,132.33		2,325,742.50		428,209.30				28,407,663.52		(831,868)		-3%				(828,701)				29,113,796		706,132				15,860,548		12,547,115		11,715,247

																																																														

		NET INCOME				2,608,761.41		4,635,960.51				(308,195.87)		(751,768.13)		(1,549,835.75)		1,889,089.87		227,985.95		1,042,529.76		644,496.85		(137,632.90)		(80,290.96)		1,773,418.71		(404,195.37)		(1,757,441.71)		3,936,078.82				4,524,239.27		1,915,478						111,721				3,504,968		(1,019,271)				1,194,303		3,329,937		1,414,459

																																																-

		Beginning Cash Balance				6,146,354.22		5,777,171.85				5,777,171.52		8,171,084.01		7,653,374.54		6,056,935.70		7,331,234.87		7,553,915.12		8,864,483.59		9,115,615.81		9,000,700.78		8,943,127.69		10,739,264.27		10,357,786.77		8,423,062.93				5,777,171.52		(369,183)						0				5,777,172

		Cash Flow from Operating Activities																																														-

		Net Income				2,608,761.41		4,635,960.51				(308,195.87)		(751,768.13)		(1,549,835.75)		1,889,089.87		227,985.95		1,042,529.76		644,496.85		(137,632.90)		(80,290.96)		1,773,418.71		(404,195.37)		(1,757,441.71)		3,936,078.82				4,524,239.27		1,915,478						111,721				3,504,968

		Change in Accounts Receivable				- 0		- 0																																								-

		      Prior Year Accounts Receivable				4,042,246.27		4,185,378.86				3,951,506.35		80,194.24		41,430.00		96,948.25				1,024.00		14,276.02		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						4,185,378.86		143,133						-				4,171,103

		      Current Year Accounts Receivable				(6,823,949.10)		(4,364,288.12)																												(4,364,288.12)				(4,364,288.12)		2,459,661						-				(4,239,697)

		Change in Due from				- 0		- 0						(40,504.50)		40,135.50		(1,307.71)				(3,349.27)		85.85																(4,940.13)		(4,940)						4,940				(5,026)

		Change in Accounts Payable				(19,225.32)		218,231.88				(109,575.67)		449,104.08		(220,371.89)		(321,659.79)		(4,691.19)		328,933.11		(331,716.07)												428,209.30				218,231.88		237,457						-				525,072

		Change in Due to				- 0		(312,046.91)				(49,770.26)		(259,361.67)				722.73		1,512.98		738.91		(5,889.60)																(312,046.91)		(312,047)						-				(306,157)

		Change in Accrued Vacation				- 0		- 0																																- 0		-						-				-

		Change in Payroll Liabilities				- 0		(123,434.44)				(13,733.24)		5,717.84		220,318.20		(328,924.18)		4,007.84		(16,702.80)		5,881.90																(123,434.44)		(123,434)						-				(129,316)

		Change in Prepaid Expenditures				- 0		185,668.64				395,450.11		(292.97)		(212.50)		(24.83)				(9,276.00)		24.83										(200,000.00)						185,668.64		185,669						-				185,644

		Change in Deposits				- 0		(253,624.38)				(241,443.89)		16,498.37		(23,381.87)		(5,296.99)																						(253,624.38)		(253,624)						-				(253,624)

		Change in Deferred Revenue				(756,825.00)		(1,192,629.48)				(1,192,629.48)																												(1,192,629.48)		(435,804)						-				(1,192,629)

		Depreciation Expense				146,466.53		246,308.22				16,739.32		16,851.28		18,479.70		18,956.97		19,289.05		19,684.68		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87		22,717.87						246,308.22		99,842						-				228,109

		Cash Flow from Investing Activities																																														-

		Capital Expenditures				- 0		(462,972.00)				(54,434.88)		(34,148.01)		(123,000.23)		(74,205.15)		(25,424.38)		(53,013.92)		(98,745.43)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						(462,972.00)		(462,972)						-				(364,227)

		Cash Flow from Financing Activities																																														-

		Source - Sale of Receivables				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-

		Use - Sale of Receivables				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-

		Source - Loans				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-

		Use - Loans				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		-						-				-

		Ending Cash Balance				5,343,829.01		8,539,724.63				8,171,084.01		7,653,374.54		6,056,935.70		7,331,234.87		7,553,915.12		8,864,483.59		9,115,615.81		9,000,700.78		8,943,127.69		10,739,264.27		10,357,786.77		8,423,062.93		8,423,062.93				8,423,062.93		3,079,234						116,662				7,901,390

												 						1,770,736.37		2,161,142.38		2,379,916.08		1,748,540.93												5% Reserve Goal				1,420,383.18												1455689.78195431

						(78,237.00)						 						9,101,971.24		9,715,057.50		11,244,399.67		10,864,156.74

		Balance Sheet						41,820.00				41,851.00		41,882.00		41,912.00		41,943.00		41,973.00		42,004.00		42,035.00		42,063.00		42,094.00		42,124.00		42,155.00		42,185.00		Accrual				42,185.00

		Assets

		Cash						5,777,171.85				8,171,084.01		7,653,374.54		6,056,935.70		7,331,234.87		7,553,915.12		8,864,483.59		9,115,615.81		9,000,700.78		8,943,127.69		10,739,264.27		10,357,786.77		8,423,062.93		8,423,062.93				8,423,062.93

		Accounts Receivable						4,195,964.76				244,458.41		164,264.17		122,834.17		25,885.92		25,885.92		24,861.92		10,585.90		10,585.90		10,585.90		10,585.90		10,585.90		10,585.90		4,374,874.02				4,374,874.02

		Due From Others						12,256.42				12,256.42		52,760.92		12,625.42		13,933.13		13,933.13		17,282.40		17,196.55		17,196.55		17,196.55		17,196.55		17,196.55		17,196.55		17,196.55				17,196.55

		Deposits						1,820,961.39				2,062,405.28		2,045,906.91		2,069,288.78		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77		2,074,585.77				2,074,585.77

		Prepaids						335,423.81				(60,026.30)		(59,733.33)		(59,610.83)		(59,631.00)		(59,631.00)		(50,355.00)		(50,379.83)		(50,379.83)		(50,379.83)		(50,379.83)		(50,379.83)		149,620.17		149,620.17				149,620.17

		Net Fixed Assets						618,116.91				655,812.47		673,109.20		777,629.73		832,877.91		839,013.24		872,342.48		948,370.04		925,652.17		902,934.30		880,216.43		857,498.56		834,780.69		834,780.69				834,780.69

		Total Assets						12,759,895.14				11,085,990.29		10,529,682.41		8,979,702.97		10,218,886.60		10,447,702.18		11,803,201.16		12,115,974.24		11,978,341.34		11,898,050.38		13,671,469.09		13,267,273.72		11,509,832.01		15,874,120.13				15,874,120.13



		Liabilities

		Accounts Payable						197,222.88				87,647.21		536,751.29		316,379.40		(5,280.39)		(9,971.58)		318,961.53		(12,754.54)		(12,754.54)		(12,754.54)		(12,754.54)		(12,754.54)		(12,754.54)		415,454.76				415,454.76

		Payroll Liabilities						153,985.48				140,252.24		145,970.08		366,198.28		37,229.10		41,236.94		24,534.14		30,416.04		30,416.04		30,416.04		30,416.04		30,416.04		30,416.04		30,416.04				30,416.04

		Accrued Vacation						- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Due to Others						1,211,062.73				1,161,292.47		901,930.80		901,930.80		902,653.53		904,166.51		904,905.42		899,015.82		899,015.82		899,015.82		899,015.82		899,015.82		899,015.82		899,015.82				899,015.82

		Sale of Future Receivables						- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Current Loans						- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Deferred Revenue						1,192,629.48				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Long Term Debt						- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0

		Total Liabilities						2,754,900.57				1,389,191.92		1,584,652.17		1,584,508.48		934,602.24		935,431.87		1,248,401.09		916,677.32		916,677.32		916,677.32		916,677.32		916,677.32		916,677.32		1,344,886.62				1,344,886.62



		Equity

		Beginning Fund Balance						6,704,830.52				10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57				10,004,994.57

		Net Income/(Loss)						3,300,164.05				(308,195.87)		(1,059,964.00)		(2,609,799.75)		(720,709.88)		(492,723.93)		549,805.83		1,194,302.68		1,056,669.78		976,378.82		2,749,797.53		2,345,602.16		588,160.45		4,524,239.27				4,524,239.27

		Total Equity						10,004,994.57				9,696,798.70		8,945,030.57		7,395,194.82		9,284,284.69		9,512,270.64		10,554,800.40		11,199,297.25		11,061,664.35		10,981,373.39		12,754,792.10		12,350,596.73		10,593,155.02		14,529,233.84				14,529,233.84



		Total Liabilities & Equity						12,759,895.14				11,085,990.62		10,529,682.74		8,979,703.30		10,218,886.93		10,447,702.51		11,803,201.49		12,115,974.57		11,978,341.67		11,898,050.71		13,671,469.42		13,267,274.05		11,509,832.34		15,874,120.46				15,874,120.46



		Check Total						- 0				(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)		(0.33)				(0.33)







		Prior FY Revenue Accruals										Jul-14		Aug-14		Sep-14		Oct-14		Nov-14		Dec-14		Jan-15		Feb-15		Mar-15		Apr-15		May-15		Jun-15		Total				 Check

				8 - State Apportionment Schedule, FY 13-14 Version, Paid on a Lag								0%		20%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%

				2 - District Apportionment Schedule, Paid on a Lag								100%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%

								Accrual

		8012		Education Protection Account				1,571,731				1,571,731		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		1,571,731				-

		8015		Local Control Funding Formula 				2,207,927				2,207,927		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		2,207,927				-

		8019		Local Control Funding Formula - Prior Year				14,795				14,795																								14,795				-

		8096		In Lieu of Property Taxes								-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8181		Federal Special Education (IDEA)								-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8220		Child Nutrition Programs - Federal				28,726						28,720				6																		28,726				0

		8291		Title I, A Basic Grants Low-Income				40,957								39,933		-		-		1,024		-		-		-		-		-		-		40,957				-

		8292		Title II, A Teacher Quality				4,509								1,497		-		-		3,012		-		-		-		-		-		-		4,509				-

		8294		Title III, Limited English Proficiency				-				-				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8296		Title V, B Charter Schools Grants				-				-				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8297		All Other Federal Revenue				210				-		210				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		210				-

		8311		Special Ed - AB602				57,120				-		57,120		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		57,120				-

		8312		Supplemental Hourly Programs                            				-				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8434		Class Size Reduction - Grades K-3				-																												-				-

		8520		Child Nutrition - State				1,928				-		1,928																						1,928				-

		8560		State Lottery Revenue				254,001				157,053		-		-		96,948				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		254,001				-

		8590		Charter School Categorical Block Grant				-				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8591		SB740				-				-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				-

		8593		Art and Music Block Grant				-																												-				-

		8595		Secondary School Counselor				-																												-				-

		8599		All Other State Revenues				6,485						6,485																						6,485				-

		8634		Food Service Sales				-				-																								-				-

		8690		All Other Local Revenue				7,574				1,948		5,626																						7,574				-

		Total						4,195,965				3,953,454		100,090		41,430		96,954		-		4,036		-		-		-		-		-		-		4,195,964				0
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Object codes must be in column A below


Total forecast must be  in column T below


July - January data must be in columns F-L below




Income Statement

				LAUSD FY14-15 2nd Interim Template																																				For Sonia/Mike to Tie out - Reference Only

						Charter Name				0

						Academia Avance Charter				1800301

						Academia Moderna				1215601

						Academy of Science and Engineering				1767301

						Accelerated Charter				1201501

						Accelerated Elementary Charter				1201301

						Alain Leroy Locke College Preparatory Academy				1808701

						Alliance Alice M. Baxter College Ready HS (CRAHs #20)				1762301

						Alliance Cindy and Bill Simon Technology Academy High				1775901

						Alliance College-Ready Academy High No. 16				1768501

						Alliance College-Ready Academy High No. 5				1882401

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No. 12				1520201

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No. 4				1516001

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No. 5				1516101

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No. 7				1775801

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No.8				1520001

						Alliance College-Ready Middle Academy No.9				1519901

						Alliance Collins Family College-Ready HS				1864701

						Alliance Dr. Olga Mohan High				1882301

						Alliance Environmental Science and Technology High				1821501

						Alliance Gertz-Ressler High				1862601

						Alliance Health Services Academy High				1821301

						Alliance Jack H. Skirball Middle				1811501

						Alliance Judy Ivie Burton Technology Academy High				1864601

						Alliance M. Bloomfield Tech Academy HS (CRAHS #18)				1768601

						Alliance Marc & Eva Stern Math and Science				1882601

						Alliance Media Arts and Entertainment Design High				1821401

						Alliance Renee and Meyer Luskin Academy High				1769401

						Alliance Susan and Eric Smidt Technology High				1768401

						Alliance Tennenbaum Family Technology High				1776001

						Alliance William and Carol Ouchi Academy High				1882501

						Animo Mae Jemison Charter MS				1521701

						Animo Ellen Ochoa Charter MS				1518201

						Animo College Preparatory Academy				1769301

						Animo Jackie Robinson High				1881801

						Animo James B. Taylor Charter MS				1518301

						Animo Jefferson Charter Middle				1598101

						Animo Oscar De La Hoya Charter High				1882701

						Animo Pat Brown				1850401

						Animo Phillis Wheatley Charter MS				1518001

						Animo Ralph Bunche High				1881701

						Animo South Los Angeles Charter				1850501

						Animo Venice Charter High				1850301

						Animo Watts College Preparatory Academy				1882201

						Animo Western Charter MS				1518101

						Animo Westside Charter Middle				1598001

						APEX Academy				1869001

						Apple Academy Charter Public				1225901

						Ararat Charter				1775701

						Arts in Action Community Charter				1225801

						Aspire Antonio Maria Lugo Academy				1212001

						Aspire Centennial College Preparatory Academy				1519401

						Aspire Firestone Academy				1216101

						Aspire Gateway Academy				1216201

						Aspire Huntington Park Charter				1213001

						Aspire Inskeep Academy Charter				1225501

						Aspire Juanita Tate Academy Charter				1225401

						Aspire Junior Collegiate Academy				1226601

						Aspire Ollin University Preparatory Academy				1802001

						Aspire Pacific Academy				1773301

						Aspire Slauson Academy Charter				1225301

						Aspire Titan Academy				1226801

						Bert Corona Charter				1805401

						Birmingham Community Charter High				1855701

						Bright Star Secondary Charter Academy				1894701

						Camino Nuevo Academy #2				1598701

						Camino Nuevo Charter Academy				1201701

						Camino Nuevo Charter Academy No. 4				1225101

						Camino Nuevo Charter High				1857001

						Camino Nuevo Elementary No. 3				1215701

						Camino Nuevo High No. 2				1762401

						Celerity Cardinal Charter				1225701

						Celerity Dyad Charter				1211601

						Celerity Nascent Charter				1292501

						Celerity Octavia Charter				1598501

						Celerity Palmati Charter				1518401

						Celerity Troika Charter				1211801

						Center for Advanced Learning				1328401

						Central City Value				1871901

						CHAMPS - Charter HS of Arts-Multimedia & Performing				1858601

						CHIME Institute's Schwarzenegger Community				1202001

						Citizens of the World 2				1226001

						Citizens of the World 3				1226201

						Citizens of the World Charter				1216001

						City Language Immers 				1227101

						City Charter Middle				1519101

						Clemente Charter School				1227901

						Community Preparatory Academy				1521801

						Crenshaw Arts-Technology Charter High				1865401

						Crown Preparatory Academy				1598301

						Discovery Charter Preparatory No. 2				1860501

						Downtown Value				1476501

						El Camino Real Charter High				1861701

						Endeavor College Preparatory Charter				1516301

						Environmental Charter Middle				1516801

						Equitas Academy #2				1519001

						Equitas Academy Charter				1215401

						Everest Value School (Value Schools K-8 #2)				1522001

						Executive Preparatory Academy of Finance				1762501

						Extera Public				1225601

						Extera Public School No. 2				1227201

						Fenton Avenue Charter				1374701

						Fenton Primary Center				1374601

						Frederick Douglass Academy Elementary				1212501

						Frederick Douglass Academy High				1862401

						Frederick Douglass Academy Middle				1845001

						Gabriella Charter				1403401

						Garr Academy of Math and Entrepreneurial Studies				1406901

						Global Education Academy				1202501

						Global Education Academy 2				1228101

						Global Education Academy Middle School				1520601

						Goethe International Charter				1212901

						Granada Hills Charter High				1868101

						High Tech LA				1888501

						ICEF Vista Elementary Academy				1212701

						ICEF Vista Middle Academy				1800401

						Ingenium Charter Middle				1520301

						Ingenium Charter School				1213301

						Ivy Academia				1467201

						Ivy Bound Academy Math, Science, & Technology Charter Middle School #2				1519601

						Ivy Bound Academy of Math, Science, and Technology Charter Middle				1812101

						James Jordan Middle				1819501

						Jardin de la Infancia				1467901

						KIPP Academy of Innovation (KIPP EL #5)				1519701

						KIPP Academy of Opportunity				1845801

						KIPP Comienza Community Prep				1215901

						KIPP Empower Academy				1215801

						KIPP Iluminar Academy				1226101

						KIPP Los Angeles College Preparatory				1845701

						KIPP Philosophers Academy				1518801

						KIPP Raices Academy				1204301

						KIPP Scholar Academy				1518701

						KIPP Sol Academy				1518901

						KIPP Vida Prep (KIPP MS #6)				1226401

						Larchmont Charter				1478301

						Lashon Academy				1227301

						Los Angeles Academy of Arts & Enterprise Charter				1821601

						Los Angeles Big Picture High				1773001

						Los Angeles International Charter High				1875901

						Los Angeles Leadership Academy				1875601

						Los Angeles Leadership Primary Academy				1225201

						Los Feliz Charter School for the Arts				1498501

						Lou Dantzler Preparatory Charter Elementary				1212601

						Lou Dantzler Preparatory Charter Middle				1845101

						Magnolia Science Academy				1845401

						Magnolia Science Academy 2				1846101

						Magnolia Science Academy 3				1846401

						Magnolia Science Academy 4				1801101

						Magnolia Science Academy 5				1801201

						Magnolia Science Academy 6				1801301

						Magnolia Science Academy 7				1801401

						Magnolia Science Academy Bell				1516601

						Math and Science College Preparatory				1767401

						Metro Charter				1226501

						Monsenor Oscar Romero Charter Middle				1819601

						Montague Charter Academy				1537001

						Multicultural Learning Center				1355001

						N.E.W. Academy Canoga Park				1547701

						N.E.W. Academy of Science and Arts				1202301

						New Designs Charter				1826001

						New Designs Charter School-Watts				1777001

						New Heights Charter				1558301

						new Horizons Charter Academy				1226301

						New Los Angeles Charter				1801501

						New Millennium Secondary				1816501

						New Village Charter High				1877501

						New West Charter				1845501

						North Valley Charter Academy				1810601

						Ocean Charter				1596201

						Opportunities Unlimited Charter High				1879101

						Optimist Charter				11111OP

						Our Community Charter				1590201

						Pacoima Charter Elementary				1597301

						Palisades Charter High				1879801

						Para Los Ninos - Evelyn Thurman Gratts Primary				1216301

						Para Los Ninos Charter				1261501

						Para Los Ninos Middle				1801601

						Pathways Community School				1762701

						Port of Los Angeles High				1852801

						Prepa Tec Los Angeles				1520701

						PUC CA Academy for Liberal Studies Early College High				1856501

						PUC California Academy for Liberal Studies				1815401

						PUC Community Charter Early College High				1858701

						PUC Community Charter Middle and PUC Early College HS				1845301

						PUC Community CS ES				1228201

						PUC Early College Academy for Leaders and Scholars (ECALS)				1768701

						PUC Excel Charter Academy				1202401

						PUC Inspire Charter Academy				1522101

						PUC Lakeview Charter Academy				1821201

						PUC Lakeview Charter High				1773201

						PUC Milagro Charter				1531301

						PUC Nueva Esperanza Charter Academy				1777901

						PUC Santa Rosa Charter Academy				1777801

						PUC Triumph Academy				1842601

						PUC Triumph Charter High				1773101

						Puente Charter				1262101

						Renaissance Arts Academy				1845601

						Rise Kohyang Middle				1517701

						Santa Monica Boulevard Community Charter				1654801

						Stella Middle Charter Academy				1258801

						Student Empowerment Academy				1877101

						Synergy Charter Academy				1702901

						Synergy Kinetic Academy				1801801

						Synergy Quantum Academy				1769201

						TEACH Academy of Technologies				1598201

						TEACH High Schoool				1760801

						Urban Village Middle

						USC Hybrid High				1767201

						Valley Charter Elementary				1216501

						Valley Charter Middle				1518501

						Valor Academy Charter				1516201

						Valor Academy Charter High+B24				1762601

						Vaughn Next Century Learning Center				1745201

						View Park Preparatory Accelerated Charter				1201601

						View Park Preparatory Accelerated Charter Middle				1846001

						View Park Preparatory Accelerated High				1865301

						Village Charter Academy				1228301

						Vista Charter Middle				1598401

						Wallis Annenberg High				1882801

						Watts Learning Center				1762001

						Watts Learning Center Charter Middle				1516501

						Westchester Secondary Charter				1521101

						Westside Innovative School House				1775601

						Westside Innovative School House Secondary Charter				1522201

						Wisdom Academy for Young Scientists				1783701

						Xinaxcalmecac Academia Semillas del Pueblo				1220201

						El Camino Real Charter High																		Obj		Rsrc

						LAUSD Cost Center #				1861701

						Lottery Non-Prop 20 Rate				$   124.00						Revenues (DETAILS)																		Revenues (DETAILS)								SACS Object		Resource Code

						Lottery Prop 20 Rate				$   30.00								1)		Revenue Limit Sources																1)		Revenue Limit Sources								TRUE

																				Principal Apportionment																		Principal Apportionment								TRUE

				Income				01/31/15		FY14/15												General Purpose Entitlement-Net State Aid		8011		0000		7,655,166.00		15,554,677.87										General Purpose Entitlement-Net State Aid		8011		0000		TRUE

				8011-8096 · Revenue Limit Sources				Actuals		Estimated												State Aid -  PY adjustments		8019		0000		- 0		(136,640.00)										State Aid -  PY adjustments		8019		0000		TRUE

				8011		Total LCFF Revenue		7,655,166.00		15,554,677.87												Education Protection Account (EPA)		8012		1400		2,387,377.00		5,940,465.65										Education Protection Account (EPA)		8012		1400		TRUE

				8012		Education Protection Account		2,387,377.00		5,940,465.65										Revenue Limit Transfers																		Revenue Limit Transfers								TRUE

				8019		Charter Schools General Purpose - Prior Year		- 0		(136,640.00)												Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year		8091		0000														Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year		8091		0000		TRUE

				8096		In Lieu of Property Taxes		3,046,699.54		5,553,435.14												All Other Revenue Limit Transfer- Current Year		8091		0000														All Other Revenue Limit Transfer- Current Year		8091		0000		TRUE

				Total 8011-8096 · Revenue Limit Sources				13,089,242.54		26,911,938.65												Transfers to Charter Schools in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		0000		3,046,699.54		5,553,435.14										Transfers to Charter Schools in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		0000		TRUE

				8100-8299 · Other Federal Income																		In Lieu of PropTax -  PY adjustments		8096		0000		- 0		- 0										In Lieu of PropTax -  PY adjustments		8096		0000		TRUE

				8181		Federal Special Education (IDEA)		405,019.66		710,959.37												Property Taxes Transfers		8097		0000														Property Taxes Transfers		8097		0000		TRUE

				8220		Child Nutrition Programs - Federal		64,114.22		199,155.32												Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years		8099		0000														Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years		8099		0000		TRUE

				8291		Title I, A Basic Grants Low-Income		60,855.00		246,211.00																																				TRUE

				8292		Title II, A Teacher Quality		- 0		8,730.72										TOTAL REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES								13,089,242.54		26,911,938.65								TOTAL REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES								TRUE

				8294		Title III, Limited English Proficiency		2,693.00		2,693.00																																				TRUE

				8296		Title V, B Charter Schools Grants		- 0		- 0								2)		Federal Revenue																2)		Federal Revenue								TRUE

				8297		All Other Fedearal Revenues																Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance - CY		8181		3310		405,019.66		710,959.37										Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance - CY		8181		3310		TRUE

				8297																		Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance  - PY adjustments		8181		3310		7,709.22		7,709.22										Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance  - PY adjustments		8181		3310		TRUE

				8297																		Special Education Discretionary Grants		8182		3310														Special Education Discretionary Grants		8182		3310		TRUE

				8297																		Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g. School Lunch, School Breakfast, Milk, Pregnant & Lactating Students		8220		5310		64,114.22		199,155.32										Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g. School Lunch, School Breakfast, Milk, Pregnant & Lactating Students		8220		5310		TRUE

				8297																		NCLB: T1,Part A Basic Grts Low-Inc & Neglected		8290		3010		60,855.00		246,211.00										NCLB: T1,Part A Basic Grts Low-Inc & Neglected		8290		3010		TRUE

				8297																		NCLB: T1,Part A Basic School Support		8290		3020														NCLB: T1,Part A Basic School Support		8290		3020		TRUE

				8297																		NCLB: Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs		8290		3025														NCLB: Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs		8290		3025		TRUE

				8297																		Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education :Secondary 		8290		3550														Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education :Secondary 		8290		3550		TRUE

				8297																		NCLB:TII, Part A, Teacher Quality		8290		4035		- 0		8,730.72										NCLB:TII, Part A, Teacher Quality		8290		4035		TRUE

				8297																		NCLB:TII, Part A, Administrator Training		8290		4036														NCLB:TII, Part A, Administrator Training		8290		4036		TRUE

				8297		Unallocated Other Federal (should be zero)		- 0		- 0												NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Formula Grants		8290		4045														NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Formula Grants		8290		4045		TRUE

				8297		Total All Other Federal Revenue		- 0		- 0												NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Competitive Grants		8290		4046														NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Competitive Grants		8290		4046		TRUE

				Total 8100-8299 · Other Federal Income				532,681.88		1,167,749.41												NCLB:TIII,Immigrant Education Program		8290		4201														NCLB:TIII,Immigrant Education Program		8290		4201		TRUE

				8300-8599 · Other State Income																		NCLB:TIII, Limited English Proficient (LEP) Student Program		8290		4203		2,693.00		2,693.00										NCLB:TIII, Limited English Proficient (LEP) Student Program		8290		4203		TRUE

				8311		Special Ed - AB602		1,141,133.62		2,003,111.75												NCLB:TitleV, Part B, Public Charter Schools Grant Program (PCSGP)		8290		4610		- 0		- 0										NCLB:TitleV, Part B, Public Charter Schools Grant Program (PCSGP)		8290		4610		TRUE

				8520		Child Nutrition - State		5,608.56		18,101.69												Other Federal Revenues:		8290		5810		- 0		- 0										Other Federal Revenues:		8290		5810		TRUE

				8550		Mandate Block Grant		359,479.00		383,456.28												             Others (please insert description below)																		             Others (please insert description below)						TRUE

				8560		State Lottery Revenue																Miscellaneous Federal Prior Year Adj						- 0		- 0										Miscellaneous Federal Prior Year Adj						TRUE

				8560		State Lottery (Prop 20)		- 0		108,348.42																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8560		State Lottery (Non-Prop 20)		127,361.82		447,840.12																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8560		Total State Lottery Revenue		127,361.82		556,188.53																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8591		SB740		- 0		- 0																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		All Other State Revenues																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		ASES																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		Common Core Standards		585,453.48		585,417.48																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		Special Ed PD & Tech Grants (Special Ed Discretionary Grants)																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		Prop 39 Clean Energy Funding																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8599		MEDI-CAL REIMBURSEMENT		10,668.65		10,668.65												TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE						540,391.10		1,175,458.63										TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE						TRUE

				8599														3)		Other State Revenue																3)		Other State Revenue								TRUE

				8599																Other State Apportionments																		Other State Apportionments								TRUE

				8599																		Special Education master Plan																		Special Education Master Plan						TRUE

				8599																		Special Education AB602 - CY		8311		6500		1,141,133.62		2,003,111.75										Special Education AB602 - CY		8311		6500		TRUE

				8599																		Special Education AB602 -  PY adjustments		8319		6500		- 0		- 0										Special Education AB602 -  PY adjustments		8319		6500		TRUE

				8599																		All Special Ed Apportionments-Current Year		8311		6500														All Special Ed Apportionments-Current Year		8311		6500		TRUE

				8599																		Year Round School Incentive		8425		0000														Year Round School Incentive		8425		0000		TRUE

				8599		Unallocated Other State (should be zero)		- 0		- 0												Child Nutrition: School Program		8520		5310		5,608.56		18,101.69										Child Nutrition: School Program		8520		5310		TRUE

				8599		Total All Other State Revenues		596,122.13		596,086.13												Mandated Costs Reimbursement		8550		0000		359,479.00		383,456.28										Mandated Costs Reimbursement		8550		0000		TRUE

				Total 8300-8599 · Other State Income				2,229,705.13		3,556,944.38												State Lottery:Unrestricted  CY		8560		1100		127,361.82		447,840.12										State Lottery:Unrestricted  CY		8560		1100		TRUE

				8600-8699 · Other Income-Local																		State Lottery:Unrestricted   PY adjustments		8560		1100		28,477.89		28,477.89										State Lottery:Unrestricted   PY adjustments		8560		1100		TRUE

				8634		Food Service Sales		45,416.08		98,675.13												Lottery- Instructional Materials		8560		6300		- 0		108,348.42										Lottery- Instructional Materials		8560		6300		TRUE

				8660		Interest / Dividend Income		19,136.57		39,136.57												After School Education and Safety (ASES)		8590		6010		- 0		- 0										After School Education and Safety (ASES)		8590		6010		TRUE

				8662		Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments		6,410.04		6,410.04												Charter School Facility Grant		8590		6030		- 0		- 0										Charter School Facility Grant		8590		6030		TRUE

				8670		In Kind Donation		- 0		- 0												Quality Education Investment Act		8590		7400														Quality Education Investment Act		8590		7400		TRUE

				8690		All Other Local Revenue																Common Core  Standards		8590		7405		585,453.48		585,417.48										Common Core  Standards		8590		7405		TRUE

				8690		Special Ed PD & Tech Grants		34,155.46		34,155.46												All other State Revenues:		8590		7810		10,668.65		10,668.65										All other State Revenues:		8590		7810		TRUE

				8690		Other		954,028.12		972,817.85												             Others (please insert description below)																		             Others (please insert description below)						TRUE

				8690		Total All Other Local Revenue		988,183.58		1,006,973.31												Prop 39 Clean Energy Funding						- 0		- 0										Prop 39 Clean Energy Funding						TRUE

				8698		Grants		- 0		- 0												Miscellaneous State Prior Year Adj						- 0		- 0										Miscellaneous State Prior Year Adj						TRUE

				8699		Fundraising		106,563.91		106,563.91												MEDI-CAL REIMBURSEMENT						10,668.65		10,668.65																FALSE

				Total 8600-8699 · Other Income-Local				1,165,710.18		1,257,758.96																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Prior Year Adjustments																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Special Ed - IDEA		7,709.22		7,709.22																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Lottery Non-Prop 20		28,477.89		28,477.89																		- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Special ED - AB602																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Property Tax																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Other State PY Adj																						- 0		- 0																TRUE

				8999		Other Federal PY Adj																TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE						2,258,183.02		3,585,422.27										TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE						TRUE

				8999		Misc Prior Year Adjustments		1,324.29		1,324.29								4)		Other Local Revenues																4)		Other Local Revenues								TRUE

				8999		Total Prior Year Adjustment		37,511.40		37,511.40										Sales																		Sales								TRUE

				TOTAL INCOME				17,054,851.13		32,931,902.80												Sale of Equipment/Supplies		8631		0000														Sale of Equipment/Supplies		8631		0000		TRUE

				<--Expand Column A to see brekdown of Program Services vs Support Services Expenses																		Sale of Publications		8632		0000														Sale of Publications		8632		0000		TRUE

				Expense																		Food Service Sales		8634		5310		45,416.08		98,675.13										Food Service Sales		8634		5310		TRUE

				1000 · Certificated Salaries																		Other Sales		8639		0000														Other Sales		8639		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1110		Teachers'  Salaries		5,472,190.36		9,654,444.82										Leases & Rentals				8650		0000												Leases & Rentals				8650		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1170		Teacher Salaries - Substitute		- 0		- 0										Interest				8660		0000		19,136.57		39,136.57								Interest				8660		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1175		Teachers' Salaries - Stipend/Extra Duty		945,571.20		1,345,571.20										Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments				8662		0000		6,410.04		6,410.04								Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments				8662		0000		TRUE

				1200		Certificated Pupil Support Salaries														Fees and Contracts																		Fees and Contracts								TRUE

		Program Services		1200		Physical/Mental Health Services		211,542.07		361,689.00												Child Development Parent Fees		8673		0000														Child Development Parent Fees		8673		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1200		Guidance/Welfare Counselors		421,263.22		720,264.63												Transportation Fees from Indiviuals		8689		0000														Transportation Fees from Indiviuals		8689		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1200		Librarian		46,902.88		80,193.30												Interagency Services		8677		0000														Interagency Services		8677		0000		TRUE

		Program Services		1200		Other Pupil Support Salaries		32,646.26		55,817.71												All Other Fees & Contracts		8689		0000												All Other Fees & Contracts				8689		0000		TRUE

				1200		Total Certificated Pupil Support Salaries		712,354.44		1,217,964.64										Other Local Revenues				8689		0000		1,061,916.32		1,080,706.05								Other Local Revenues				8689		0000		TRUE

		Supporting Services		1300		Certificated Supervisor and Administrator Salaries		561,155.27		965,421.37												Grants/Donations						- 0		- 0										Grants/Donations						TRUE

		Supporting Services		1900		Other Certificated Salaries		- 0		- 0												Fund Raising/Others						106,563.91		106,563.91										Fund Raising/Others						TRUE

				Total 1000 · Certificated Salaries				7,691,271.27		13,183,402.03												All Other Local						954,028.12		972,817.85										All Other Local						TRUE

				2000 · Classified Salaries																		Prior Year						1,324.29		1,324.29										Prior Year						TRUE

		Program Services		2100		Instructional Aide Salaries		462,046.61		726,073.24																																				TRUE

				2200		Classified Support Salaries																																								TRUE

		Program Services		2200		Food Service Portion																																								TRUE

		Supporting Services		2200		Transportiation Portion																																								TRUE

		Supporting Services		2200		Maintenance/Other		414,574.81		695,893.43																																				TRUE

				2200		Total Classified Support Salaries		414,574.81		695,893.43																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		2300		Classified Supervisor and Administrator Salaries		181,168.25		321,850.84																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		2400		Clerical/Technical/Office Staff Salaries		456,923.96		783,298.22												Tuition		8710		0000														Tuition		8710		0000		TRUE

		Supporting Services		2900		Other Classified Salaries (Supervision, After School)		182,494.48		312,847.68												All Other Transfers In		8781-8783		0000														All Other Transfers In		8781-8783		0000		TRUE

				Total 2000 · Classified Salaries				1,697,208.11		2,839,963.41												Transfers of Apportionments																		Transfers of Apportionments						TRUE

				3000 · Employee Benefits																		Special Education SELPA Transfers																		Special Education SELPA Transfers						TRUE

				3111		STRS - State Teachers Retirement System		673,311.56		1,161,012.77												          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		6500		34,155.46		34,155.46										          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		6500		TRUE

				3212		PERS - Public Employee Retirement System		190,308.46		324,822.19												          From County Offices		8792		6500														          From County Offices		8792		6500		TRUE

				3213		PARS - Public Agency Retirement System (RARE)		5,366.38		9,823.63												          From JPAs		8793		6500														          From JPAs		8793		6500		TRUE

				3311		OASDI - Social Security		104,644.33		175,495.16												Other Transfers of Apportionments																		Other Transfers of Apportionments						TRUE

				3331		MED - Medicare		137,766.31		233,972.16												          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		0000														          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		0000		TRUE

				3401		H&W - Health & Welfare		1,822,091.13		3,267,091.13												          From County Offices		8792		0000														          From County Offices		8792		0000		TRUE

				3501		SUI - State Unemployment Insurance		4,742.35		8,059.79												          From JPAs		8793		0000														          From JPAs		8793		0000		TRUE

				3601		Workers' Compensation		104,856.81		104,856.81												All Other Transfers in from All Others		8799		0000														All Other Transfers in from All Others		8799		0000		TRUE

				3901		403B		- 0		- 0												TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE						1,167,034.47		1,259,083.25								TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE								TRUE

				3902		Other Benefits		2,680.47		13,996.07																																				TRUE

				Total 3000 · Employee Benefits				3,045,767.80		5,299,129.71								TOTAL REVENUES 										17,054,851.13		32,931,902.80						TOTAL REVENUES 										TRUE

				4000 · Supplies																																										TRUE

		Program Services		4110		Approved Textbooks and Core Curriculum Materials		198,872.35		255,901.15						Expeses by Sub-object								SACS Object		FUNC		- 0						Expeses by Sub-object								SACS Object		FUNC		TRUE

		Program Services		4210		Books and Other Reference Materials		45,860.82		48,360.82																																				TRUE

		Program Services		4310		Student Materials		67,261.71		459,548.20																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		4350		Office Supplies		40,890.73		196,934.82								1)		Certificated Salaries																1)		Certificated Salaries								TRUE

		Supporting Services		4370		Custodial Supplies		14,510.01		51,454.39												Teachers' Salaries		1100		1000		6,417,761.56		11,000,016.02										Teachers' Salaries		1100		1000		TRUE

		Supporting Services		4390		Other Supplies		192,763.39		282,763.39												Pupil Support Salaries		1200		2100
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		Program Services		4400		Non Capitalized Equipment		73,650.17		836,825.00												Librarians		1200		2420		46,902.88		80,193.30										Librarians		1200		2420		TRUE

		Program Services		4700		Food and Food Supplies		165,910.78		380,063.58												Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		2700		561,155.27		965,421.37										Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		2700		TRUE

				Total 4000 · Supplies				799,719.96		2,511,851.35												Guidance, Welfare, & Counseling Services		1200		3110		421,263.22		720,264.63										Guidance, Welfare, & Counseling Services		1200		3110		TRUE

				5000 · Operating Services																		Physical/Mental, Health Services		1200		3140		211,542.07		361,689.00										Physical/Mental, Health Services		1200		3140		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5200		Travel and Conferences		60,988.17		67,597.92												Other Certificated Salaries		1900		2100		- 0		- 0										Other Certificated Salaries		1900		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5300		Dues and Memberships		98,772.10		108,817.30												TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES						7,691,271.27		13,183,402.03										TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES						TRUE

		Supporting Services		5450		General Insurance		270,463.79		270,463.79																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		5500		Operation and Housekeeping Services		364,861.38		695,844.58								2)		Classified Salaries																2)		Classified Salaries								TRUE

		Supporting Services		5510		Electricity		- 0		- 0												Classified Instructional Salaries		2100		1000		462,046.61		726,073.24										Classified Instructional Salaries		2100		1000		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5520		Gas		- 0		- 0												Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		2300		2100		181,168.25		321,850.84										Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		2300		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5530		Water		- 0		- 0												Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries		2400		2700		456,923.96		783,298.22										Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries		2400		2700		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5550		Housekeeping Services		- 0		- 0												Classified Transportation Salaries		2200		3600		- 0		- 0										Classified Transportation Salaries		2200		3600		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5560		Waste Disposal		- 0		- 0												Classified Food Services Salaries		2200		3700		- 0		- 0										Classified Food Services Salaries		2200		3700		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5610		Rent - Facilities / Buildings / Space		314,050.28		363,109.28												Classified Maintenance & Operations
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Changed from 1000 to 2100 on FY15 1st Interim template		2200		8100		414,574.81		695,893.43										Classified Maintenance & Operations		2200		8100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5620		Equipment Lease		51,214.37		87,796.06												Other Classified		2900		2100		182,494.48		312,847.68										Other Classified		2900		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5630		Vendor Repairs		117,374.22		303,292.75												TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES						1,697,208.11		2,839,963.41										TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES						TRUE

		Program Services		5812		Field Trips/Pupil Transportation		101,179.75		219,132.28																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		5820		Legal / Audit Fees		86,957.20		252,610.57								3)		Employee Benefits																3)		Employee Benefits								TRUE

		Supporting Services		5830		Advertisement / Recruitment		445.02		445.02												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated						673,311.56		1,161,012.77										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated						TRUE

		Supporting Services		5850		Non Instructional Consultants		205,238.57		429,796.61												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instruction		3101		1000		561,825.59		968,730.15										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instruction		3101		1000		TRUE

		Program Services		5851		Instructional Consultants		225,275.00		489,448.82												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3101		2100		2,857.93		4,915.66										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3101		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5853		ExED		96,133.31		164,800.00												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3101		2420		4,105.99		7,062.32										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3101		2420		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5890		Other Fees / Bank Charges /Credit Card Fees		32,639.20		46,776.53												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - School Administration		3101		2700		49,124.82		85,021.04										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - School Administration		3101		2700		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5891		CSC Factoring Fees		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3101		3110		36,878.35		63,431.00										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3101		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

		Program Services		5896		Special Ed Fair Share (LAUSD)		309,230.63		495,367.12												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Health Services		3101		3140		18,518.88		31,852.59										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Health Services		3101		3140		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5897		Fundraising Cost		3,243.65		3,243.65												EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Other General Admin		3101		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Other General Admin		3101		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5900		Communications		33,822.10		57,980.74																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		5910		Telephone Expense		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - STRS - Classified						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified						TRUE

		Supporting Services		5920		Internet Expense / Web Hosting		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instruction		3102		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instruction		3102		1000		TRUE

		Supporting Services		5930		Postage Expense /UPS/ FEDEX		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3102		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3102		2100		TRUE

				Total 5000 · Operating Services				2,371,888.74		4,056,523.02												EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  School Administration		3102		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  School Administration		3102		2700		TRUE

				6000 · Capital Outlay																		EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Pupil Transportation		3102		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Pupil Transportation		3102		3600		TRUE

		Supporting Services		6900		Depreciation Expense		132,718.87		246,308.22												EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Food Services		3102		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Food Services		3102		3700		TRUE

				Total 6000 · Capital Outlay				132,718.87		246,308.22												EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Plant Maintenance & Operation		3102		8100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Plant Maintenance & Operation		3102		8100		TRUE

				7000 · Other Outgo																		EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Other General Admin		3102		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Other General Admin		3102		2100		TRUE

		Supporting Services		7299		District Oversight Fee		121,973.70		270,485.79																																				TRUE

		Supporting Services		7311		Indirect Costs		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated						TRUE

		Supporting Services		7438		Debt Service - Interest		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instruction		3201		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instruction		3201		1000		TRUE

				Total 7000 · Other Outgo				121,973.70		270,485.79												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3201		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3201		2100		TRUE

				TOTAL EXPENSE				15,860,548.45		28,407,663.52												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3201		2420		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3201		2420		TRUE

				NET INCOME				1,194,302.68		4,524,239.27												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  School Administration		3201		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  School Administration		3201		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Guidance & Counseling Services		3201		3110		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Guidance & Counseling Services		3201		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

		Program Services				Employee Benefits (Program Services)				4,280,762.42												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Health Services		3201		3140		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Health Services		3201		3140		TRUE

		Supporting Services				Employee Benefits (Supporting Services)				1,018,367.29												EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Other General Admin		3201		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Other General Admin		3201		2100		TRUE

						Program/Supporting Svcs Split Check (Should be Zero)				- 0																																				TRUE

																						EE Ben - PERS - Classified						195,674.84		334,645.82										EE Ben - PERS - Classified						TRUE

						Error Checks - should all be zeros																EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instruction		3202		1000		53,270.37		85,556.52										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instruction		3202		1000		TRUE

						Variance from Raw Data Tab																EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instructional Supv and Adm		3202		2100		20,887.28		37,925.15										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instructional Supv and Adm		3202		2100		TRUE

						Revenue Limit		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Classified - School Administration		3202		2700		52,679.76		92,299.59										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - School Administration		3202		2700		TRUE

						Federal Revenue		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3202		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3202		3600		TRUE

						State Revenue		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Food Services		3202		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Food Services		3202		3700		TRUE

						Other Revenue		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Other General Administration		3202		2100		21,040.19		36,864.27										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Other General Administration		3202		2100		TRUE

						Prior Year Adjustments		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3202		8100		47,797.24		82,000.29										EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3202		8100		TRUE

						Total Revenue		- 0		- 0																																				TRUE

						Certificated Salaries		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated						TRUE

						Classified Salaries		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		TRUE

						Employee Benefits		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		TRUE

						Supplies		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		TRUE

						Operating Services		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		TRUE

						Depreciation		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

						Other Outgo		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		TRUE

						Total Expense		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		TRUE

						Net Income Variance from Raw Data Tab		- 0		- 0																																				TRUE

						Net Income Variance from District Schedule at right		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified						104,644.33		175,495.16										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified						TRUE

						Net Income Variance from District Master Tab		- 0		- 0												EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		28,488.29		44,867.60										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		11,170.24		19,888.73										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		28,172.44		48,403.81										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		11,252.02		19,332.38										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		25,561.33		43,002.64										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated						112,861.52		192,503.19										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		94,174.07		160,621.53										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		479.05		815.05										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		688.25		1,170.98										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		8,234.38		14,097.02										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		6,181.61		10,517.26										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		3,104.16		5,281.36										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		TRUE

																														 																TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified						24,904.79		41,468.96										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		6,780.06		10,602.08										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		2,658.46		4,699.65										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		6,704.89		11,437.67										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		2,677.92		4,568.18										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		6,083.46		10,161.39										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instruction		3301		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instruction		3301		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - School Administration		3301		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - School Administration		3301		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Health Services		3301		3140		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Health Services		3301		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Other General Admin		3301		2100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Classified						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instruction		3302		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instruction		3302		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3302		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - School Administration		3302		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - School Administration		3302		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Food Services		3302		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Other General Administration		3302		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Other General Administration		3302		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Certificated						1,492,701.49		2,688,035.54										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Certificated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3401		1000		1,245,542.11		2,242,853.09										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3401		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3401		2100		6,335.90		11,380.98										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3401		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3401		2420		9,102.79		16,351.05										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3401		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3401		2700		108,907.52		196,845.01										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3401		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3401		3110		81,757.65		146,858.67										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3401		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3401		3140		41,055.52		73,746.74										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3401		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Other General Admin		3401		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Other General Admin		3401		2100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Classified						329,389.64		579,055.59										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instruction		3402		1000		89,672.78		148,043.02										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instruction		3402		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3402		2100		35,160.65		65,623.92										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3402		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - School Administration		3402		2700		88,678.59		159,710.93										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - School Administration		3402		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3402		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3402		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Food Services		3402		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Food Services		3402		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3402		2100		35,418.04		63,788.22										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3402		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3402		8100		80,459.58		141,889.50										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3402		8100		TRUE

																														 																TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Certificated						3,885.05		6,631.28										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Certificated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instruction		3501		1000		3,241.77		5,533.04										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instruction		3501		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3501		2100		16.49		28.08										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3501		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3501		2420		23.69		40.34										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3501		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - School Administration		3501		2700		283.45		485.61										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - School Administration		3501		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3501		3110		212.79		362.29										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3501		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Health Services		3501		3140		106.86		181.93										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Health Services		3501		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Other General Admin		3501		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Other General Admin		3501		2100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Classified						857.30		1,428.51										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instruction		3502		1000		233.39		365.22										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instruction		3502		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3502		2100		91.51		161.89										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3502		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - School Administration		3502		2700		230.80		394.00										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - School Administration		3502		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Pupil Transportation		3502		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Pupil Transportation		3502		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Food Services		3502		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Food Services		3502		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Other General Administration		3502		2100		92.18		157.36										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Other General Administration		3502		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3502		8100		209.41		350.04										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3502		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Certificated						85,901.26		86,272.11										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Certificated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instruction		3601		1000		71,677.85		71,984.04										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instruction		3601		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3601		2100		364.62		365.27										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3601		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3601		2420		523.84		524.78										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3601		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - School Administration		3601		2700		6,267.36		6,317.71										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - School Administration		3601		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3601		3110		4,704.95		4,713.41										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3601		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Health Services		3601		3140		2,362.64		2,366.89										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Health Services		3601		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Other General Admin		3601		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Other General Admin		3601		2100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Classified						18,955.55		18,584.70										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instruction		3602		1000		5,160.45		4,751.42										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instruction		3602		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3602		2100		2,023.41		2,106.19										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3602		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - School Administration		3602		2700		5,103.23		5,125.90										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - School Administration		3602		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Pupil Transportation		3602		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Pupil Transportation		3602		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Food Services		3602		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Food Services		3602		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Other General Administration		3602		2100		2,038.22		2,047.27										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Other General Administration		3602		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3602		8100		4,630.25		4,553.92										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3602		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instruction		3701		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instruction		3701		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3701		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3701		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - School Administration		3701		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - School Administration		3701		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Pupil Transportation		3701		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Pupil Transportation		3701		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Food Services		3701		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Food Services		3701		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Other General Administration		3701		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Other General Administration		3701		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3701		8100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3701		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Employees						- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Employees						TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instruction		3702		1000		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instruction		3702		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3702		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3702		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - School Administration		3702		2700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - School Administration		3702		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Pupil Transportation		3702		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Pupil Transportation		3702		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Food Services		3702		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Food Services		3702		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Other General Administration		3702		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Other General Administration		3702		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3702		8100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3702		8100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Certificated						2,195.91		11,515.42										EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Certificated						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3901		1000		1,832.31		9,608.28										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3901		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3901		2100		9.32		48.76										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3901		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3901		2420		13.39		70.05										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3901		2420		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3901		2700		160.21		843.28										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3901		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3901		3110		120.27		629.14										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3901		3110		TRUE		Removed Board and Superintendent (prev. listed)

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3901		3140		60.40		315.93										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3901		3140		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Other General Administration		3901		2100		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Other General Administration		3901		2100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Classified						484.56		2,480.65										EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Classified						TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instruction		3902		1000		131.92		634.21										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instruction		3902		1000		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3902		2100		51.72		281.13										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3902		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - School Administration		3902		2700		130.45		684.19										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - School Administration		3902		2700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3902		3600		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3902		3600		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Food Services		3902		3700		- 0		- 0										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Food Services		3902		3700		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3902		2100		52.10		273.27										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3902		2100		TRUE

																						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3902		8100		118.36		607.85										EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3902		8100		TRUE

																						 																		 						TRUE

																						TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS						3,045,767.80		5,299,129.71										TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS						TRUE

																																														TRUE

																		4)		Books & Supplies								  								4)		Books & Supplies								TRUE

																						Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		1000		198,872.35		255,901.15										Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		1000		TRUE

																						Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		1000		45,860.82		48,360.82										Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		1000		TRUE

																						Materials and Supplies		4300		1000		67,261.71		459,548.20										Materials and Supplies		4300		1000		TRUE

																						Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		1000		73,650.17		836,825.00										Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		1000		TRUE

																						Other Supplies		4300		2700		248,164.13		531,152.60										Other Supplies		4300		2700		TRUE

																						Pupil Transportation		4300		3600		101,179.75		219,132.28										Pupil Transportation		4300		3600		TRUE

																						Food Service Supplies		4700		3700		165,910.78		380,063.58										Food Service Supplies		4700		3700		TRUE

																						TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES						900,899.71		2,730,983.63										TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES						TRUE

																																														TRUE

																		5)		Services and  Other Operating Expenses								 								5)		Services and  Other Operating Expenses								TRUE

																						Personal Services		5800		2700		- 0		- 0										Personal Services		5800		2700		TRUE

																						Travel and Conference		5200		2700		60,988.17		67,597.92										Travel and Conference		5200		2700		TRUE

																						Due and Memberships		5300		7200		98,772.10		108,817.30										Due and Memberships		5300		7200		TRUE

																						Insurance		5400		7200		270,463.79		270,463.79										Insurance		5400		7200		TRUE

																						Operation and Housekeeping Services		5500		8100		364,861.38		695,844.58										Operation and Housekeeping Services		5500		8100		TRUE

																						Rentals/Leases/Repairs&Noncapitalized Improvements		5600		8100		482,638.87		754,198.09										Rentals/Leases/Repairs&Noncapitalized Improvements		5600		8100		TRUE

																						Transfers of Direct Cost		5800		8100		- 0												Transfers of Direct Cost		5800		8100		TRUE

																						Transfer of Direct Costs - Interfund		5800		8100		- 0												Transfer of Direct Costs - Interfund		5800		8100		TRUE

																						Professional Consulting Services& Operating Exp		5800		8100		959,162.58		1,882,488.32										Professional Consulting Services& Operating Exp		5800		8100		TRUE

																						Communications		5900		8100		33,822.10		57,980.74										Communications		5900		8100		TRUE

																						TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES						2,270,708.99		3,837,390.74										TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES						TRUE

																																														TRUE

																		6)		Depreciation								 								6)		Depreciation								TRUE

																						Depreciation Expense		6900		8100		132,718.87		246,308.22										Depreciation Expense		6900		8100		TRUE

																						TOTAL DEPRECIATION						132,718.87		246,308.22										TOTAL DEPRECIATION						TRUE

																																														TRUE

																																														TRUE

																		7)		Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)																7)		Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)								TRUE

																				Tuition																		Tuition								TRUE

																						Tuition for Intruction Under Interdistrict Attendance Agreements		7110				- 0		- 0										Tuition for Intruction Under Interdistrict Attendance Agreements		7110				TRUE

																				Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments								- 0		- 0								Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments								TRUE

																						  Payments to Districts or Charter School		7141				- 0		- 0										  Payments to Districts or Charter School		7141				TRUE

																						  Payments to County Offices		7142				- 0		- 0										  Payments to County Offices		7142				TRUE

																						  Payments to JPAs		7143				- 0		- 0										  Payments to JPAs		7143				TRUE

																						Other Transfers Out						- 0		- 0								Other Transfers Out								TRUE

																						 All Other Transfers		7281-7283				- 0		- 0										 All Other Transfers		7281-7283				TRUE

																						  All Other Transfers Out to All Others		7299				- 0		- 0										  All Other Transfers Out to All Others		7299				TRUE

																				Debt Service								- 0		- 0								Debt Service								TRUE

																						  Debt Service-Interest		7438		9100		- 0		- 0										  Debt Service-Interest		7438		9100		TRUE

																																														TRUE

																				TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)								- 0		- 0								TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)								TRUE

																				OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS																		OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS								TRUE

																						Transfers of Indirect Cost		7310				- 0		- 0										Transfers of Indirect Cost		7310				TRUE

																						Transfers of Indirect Cost-Interfund		7350				- 0		- 0										Transfers of Indirect Cost-Interfund		7350				TRUE

																				TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS								- 0		- 0								TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS								TRUE

																																														TRUE

																		8)		Direct Support/Indirect Costs/All Other Financing Uses																8)		Direct Support/Indirect Costs/All Other Financing Uses								TRUE

																						Indirect Cost ( total charter school supervisorial oversight fees only)		5800		8100		121,973.70		270,485.79										Indirect Cost ( total charter school supervisorial oversight fees only)		5800		8100		TRUE

																						All Other Financing Uses 		7699		9100		- 0		- 0										All Other Financing Uses 		7699		9100		TRUE

																		TOTAL EXPENSES										15,860,548.45		28,407,663.52						TOTAL EXPENSES										TRUE



																												1,194,302.68
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Benefits Breakdown



				January 2015 Actuals

				Func				Payroll		STRS		PERS/PARS		SS		MC		H&W		SUI		WC		Other

				1000		Instruction		6,417,762		561,826		- 0		- 0		94,174		1,245,542		3,242		71,678		1,832

				2100		Instructional Supervision & Admin		32,646		2,858		- 0		- 0		479		6,336		16		365		9

				2420		Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		46,903		4,106		- 0		- 0		688		9,103		24		524		13

				2700		School Administration		561,155		49,125		- 0		- 0		8,234		108,908		283		6,267		160

				3110		Guidance & Counseling Services		421,263		36,878		- 0		- 0		6,182		81,758		213		4,705		120

				3140		Physical/Mental Health Services		211,542		18,519		- 0		- 0		3,104		41,056		107		2,363		60

				2100		Other Certificated		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				TOTAL CERTIFICATED				7,691,271		673,312		- 0		- 0		112,862		1,492,701		3,885		85,901		2,196				TRUE

				1000		Instruction		462,047		- 0		53,270		28,488		6,780		89,673		233		5,160		132

				2100		Supervision & Admin		181,168		- 0		20,887		11,170		2,658		35,161		92		2,023		52

				2700		Clerical		456,924		- 0		52,680		28,172		6,705		88,679		231		5,103		130

				3600		Transportation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				3700		Food Services		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				2100		Other Classified		182,494		- 0		21,040		11,252		2,678		35,418		92		2,038		52

				8100		Plant Maintenance and Operations		414,575		- 0		47,797		25,561		6,083		80,460		209		4,630		118

				TOTAL CLASSIFIED				1,697,208		- 0		195,675		104,644		24,905		329,390		857		18,956		485				TRUE

				TOTAL PAYROLL				9,388,479		673,312		195,675		104,644		137,766		1,822,091		4,742		104,857		2,680



				FY14/15 Forecast

				Func				Payroll		STRS		PERS/PARS		SS		MC		H&W		SUI		WC		Other

				1000		Instruction		11,000,016		968,730		- 0		- 0		160,622		2,242,853		5,533		71,984		9,608

				2100		Instructional Supervision & Admin		55,818

Sonia Oliva: Sonia Oliva:
linked to 1200		4,916		- 0		- 0		815		11,381		28		365		49

				2420		Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		80,193		7,062		- 0		- 0		1,171		16,351		40		525		70

				2700		School Administration		965,421		85,021		- 0		- 0		14,097		196,845		486		6,318		843

				3110		Guidance & Counseling Services		720,265		63,431		- 0		- 0		10,517		146,859		362		4,713		629

				3140		Physical/Mental Health Services		361,689		31,853		- 0		- 0		5,281		73,747		182		2,367		316

				2100		Other Certificated		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				TOTAL CERTIFICATED				13,183,402		1,161,013		- 0		- 0		192,503		2,688,036		6,631		86,272		11,515				TRUE

				1000		Instruction		726,073		- 0		85,557		44,868		10,602		148,043		365		4,751		634

				2100		Supervision & Admin		321,851		- 0		37,925		19,889		4,700		65,624		162		2,106		281

				2700		Clerical		783,298		- 0		92,300		48,404		11,438		159,711		394		5,126		684

				3600		Transportation		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				3700		Food Services		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				2100		Other Classified		312,848		- 0		36,864		19,332		4,568		63,788		157		2,047		273

				8100		Plant Maintenance and Operations		695,893		- 0		82,000		43,003		10,161		141,889		350		4,554		608

				TOTAL CLASSIFIED				2,839,963		- 0		334,646		175,495		41,469		579,056		1,429		18,585		2,481				TRUE

				TOTAL PAYROLL				16,023,365		1,161,013		334,646		175,495		233,972		3,267,091		8,060		104,857		13,996





Balance Sheet

		Balance Sheet												BALANCE SHEET - FULL ACCRUAL														For Sonia/Mike to Tie out - Reference Only

		Assets												ASSETS						Object Codes		JUNE 30 2015				ASSETS								Object Codes		TRUE

		Cash												Cash												Cash										TRUE

				In Banks		8,423,062.93										a) In County Treasury				9110		- 0						a) In County Treasury						9110		TRUE

				In County Treasury												       1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury				9111		- 0						       1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury						9111		TRUE

				Fair Value Adj to Cash in County Treasury												b) In Banks				9120		8,423,062.93						b) In Banks						9120		TRUE

				In Revolving Fund												c) In Revolving Fund				9130		- 0						c) In Revolving Fund						9130		TRUE

				With Fiscal Agent												d) with Fiscal Agent				9135		- 0						d) with Fiscal Agent						9135		TRUE

				Collection awaiting deposit												e) collection awaiting deposit				9140		- 0						e) collection awaiting deposit						9140		TRUE

				Investments										Investments						9150		- 0				Investments								9150		TRUE

		Total Cash				8,423,062.93								Accounts Receivable(Includes Pledges)						9200		17,196.55				Accounts Receivable(Includes Pledges)								9200		TRUE

		Accounts Receivable				4,374,874.02								Due from Grantor Government						9290		4,374,874.02				Due from Grantor Government								9290		TRUE

		Due From Others				17,196.55								Stores						9320		- 0				Stores								9320		TRUE

		Deposits				2,074,585.77								Prepaid Expenditures						9330		149,620.17				Prepaid Expenditures								9330		TRUE

		Prepaids				149,620.17								Other Current Assets						9340		2,074,585.77				Other Current Assets								9340		TRUE

		Fixed Assets												Fixed Assets:												Fixed Assets:										TRUE

				Land										a)		Land				9410		- 0				a)		Land						9410		TRUE

				Site Improvements		137,427.00								b)		Land Improvements				9420		137,427.00				b)		Land Improvements						9420		TRUE

				(Accum Deprec - Site Improvements)		(65,726.25)								c)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Land Improvements				9425		(65,726.25)				c)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Land Improvements						9425		TRUE

				Buildings		141,466.67								d)		Buildings				9430		141,466.67				d)		Buildings						9430		TRUE

				(Accum Deprec - Buildings)		(91,666.13)								e)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings				9435		(91,666.13)				e)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings						9435		TRUE

				Furniture & Equipment		907,846.61								f)		Equipment				9440		907,846.61				f)		Equipment						9440		TRUE

				(Accum Deprec - Furniture & Equipment)		(376,323.13)								g)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Equipment				9445		(376,323.13)				g)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Equipment						9445		TRUE

				Work in Progress		181,755.91								h)		Work in Progress				9450		181,755.91				h)		Work in Progress						9450		TRUE

				Unallocated Fixed Assets (should be zero)		- 0																														TRUE

		Net Fixed Assets				834,780.69								TOTAL  ASSETS								15,874,120.13				TOTAL  ASSETS										TRUE

		Total Assets				15,874,120.13																														TRUE

														LIABILITIES												LIABILITIES										TRUE

		Liabilities												Accounts Payable						9500		899,672.88				Accounts Payable								9500		TRUE

		Accounts Payable												Due to Grantor Governments						9590		445,213.74				Due to Grantor Governments								9590		TRUE

				Due to Grantor										Current Loans						9640		- 0				Current Loans								9640		TRUE

				All Other Accounts Payable		415,454.76								Unearned Revenue (terminology changed from Deferred Revenue)						9650		- 0				Unearned Revenue (terminology changed from Deferred Revenue)								9650		TRUE

		Total Accounts Payable				415,454.76								Long-Term Liabilities:												Long-Term Liabilities:										TRUE

		Payroll Liabilities				30,416.04										Other Postemployment Benefits				9664		- 0						Other Postemployment Benefits						9664		TRUE

		Accrued Vacation				- 0										Compensated Absences				9665		- 0						Compensated Absences						9665		TRUE

		Due to Others														COPs Payable				9666		- 0						COPs Payable						9666		TRUE

				Due to Grantor		445,213.74										Capital Leases Payable				9667		- 0						Capital Leases Payable						9667		TRUE

				All Other Due to Others		453,802.08										Lease Revenue Bonds Payable				9668		- 0						Lease Revenue Bonds Payable						9668		TRUE

		Total Due to Others				899,015.82										Other General Long-Term Debt				9669		- 0						Other General Long-Term Debt						9669		TRUE

		Sale of Future Receivables				- 0																														TRUE

		Current Loans				- 0								TOTAL  LIABILITIES								1,344,886.62				TOTAL  LIABILITIES										TRUE

		Deferred Revenue				- 0																														TRUE

		Long Term Debt				- 0								NET POSITION, June 30								14,529,233.51				NET POSITION, June 30										TRUE

		Total Liabilities				1,344,886.62																														TRUE

														DIFF BET. FUND END BAL  & FUND EQTY  ( this should be zero)								(0.33)				DIFF BET. FUND END BAL  & FUND EQTY  ( this should be zero)										TRUE

		Equity																																		TRUE

		Beginning Fund Balance												NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET POSITION 								4,524,239.27				NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET POSITION 										TRUE

				FY13/14 - Unaudited Actuals fund ending balance		9,845,058.75																														TRUE

				Audit Adjustments		(11,436.00)								NET POSITION												NET POSITION										TRUE

				Other Restatements		171,371.82								1)		Beginning Net Position										1)		Beginning Net Position								TRUE

		Total Beginning Fund Balance				10,004,994.57										a)		As of June 30 - Unaudited 		9791		9,845,058.75						a)		As of June 30 - Unaudited 		9791				TRUE

		Net Income/(Loss)				4,524,239.27										b)		Audit Adjustments		9793		(11,436.00)						b)		Audit Adjustments		9793				TRUE

		Total Equity				14,529,233.84										d)		Other Restatements		9795		171,371.82						d)		Other Restatements		9795				TRUE

																e)		Adjusted Beginning  Net Position				10,004,994.57						e)		Adjusted Beginning  Net Position						TRUE

		Total Liabilities & Equity				15,874,120																														TRUE

														2)		Ending Net Position, June 30 , 2015						14,529,233.84				2)		Ending Net Position, June 30 , 2015								TRUE

		Check Total				(0)																														TRUE

																Components of Ending Net Position												Components of Ending Net Position								TRUE

				Debt related to fixed assets (if any)												a)		Net Investment in Capital Assets		9796		834,780.69						a)		Net Investment in Capital Assets		9796				TRUE

				Restricted net assets (if any)												b)		Restricted Net Position		9797		- 0						b)		Restricted Net Position		9797				TRUE

																c)		Unrestricted Net Position		9790		13,694,453.15						c)		Unrestricted Net Position		9790				TRUE





Allocation



				Resource Name				Total		Available to Allocate		Lottery, Basic

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
unrestricted 		EPA		Title I

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
title I employee salaries
Soliva:
If PI school, allocate 20% to SES programs (such as intervention programs)		SpEd IDEA

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
instructional consultants
special ed staff
		Title II

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
professional development travel
professional development consultants		Title III

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
teacher salaries
classroom materials		Title V

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
check PCSGP budget/spending reports for allocation		Child Nutrition

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
food supplies
kitchen staff
you may allocate more expense than income		Other Federal

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
check specific funding category for allocation		ASES

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
after school consultants
after school staff
after school supplies		SB 740

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
rent
facilities repairs		Lottery, Prop 20

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
instructional materials		SpEd AB 602

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
instructional consultants
speical ed staff
you may allocate more expense than income		Common Core

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
allocate to:
instructional consultants
speical ed staff
you may allocate more expense than income		Other State

Michael Johnston: Michael Johnston:
check specific funding category for allocation

				Resource Number						0000		1100		1400		3010		3310		4035		4203		4610		5310		5810		6010		6030		6300		6500		7405		7810

						1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18

				Income by resource				32,931,903		22,481,182		476,318		5,940,466		246,211		718,669		8,731		2,693		- 0		315,932		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348		2,037,267		585,417		10,669

				Expense by resource				28,407,664		17,892,811		476,318		5,940,466		246,211		718,669		8,731		2,693		- 0		380,064		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348		2,037,267		585,417		10,669

		yes		Amount remaining to be allocted				4,524,239		4,588,371		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(64,131.44)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		no		allocate benefits?								no		no		no		yes		no		no		yes		yes		no		yes		yes		no		yes		yes		yes

		Certificated Salaries				Func+Obj

				1110 · Teachers 		10001100		11,000,016		2,237,737		476,318		5,940,466		246,211		546,731				2,693														1,549,861

				1200 · Librarians		24201200		80,193		80,193

				1200 · Guidance,Welfare		31101200		720,265		720,265

				1200 · Physical/Mental		31401200		361,689		361,689

				1200 · Other		21001200		55,818		55,818

				Total Certificated Pupil Support Salaries				1,217,965		1,217,965		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				1300 · Supervisors		27001300		965,421		965,421

				1900 · Other Certificated		21001900		- 0		- 0

				Total Certificated Salaries				13,183,402		4,421,123		476,318		5,940,466		246,211		546,731		- 0		2,693		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1,549,861		- 0		- 0

		Classified Salaries

				2100 · Inst'l Aides		10002100		726,073		726,073

				2200 · Transportation.		36002200		- 0		- 0

				2200 · Food Services		37002200		- 0		- 0																- 0

				2200 · Maint./Oper		81002200		695,893		695,893

				Total Classifed Support Salaries				695,893		695,893		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				2300 · Admin. Sal		21002300		321,851		321,851

				2400 · Clerical/Office		27002400		783,298		783,298

				2900 · Other Classified		21002900		312,848		312,848

				Total Classified Salaries				2,839,963		2,839,963		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		Employee Benefits

				STRS - Certificated

				Instruction		10003101		968,730		784,091		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,149		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				136,490		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003101		4,916		4,916		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203101		7,062		7,062		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003101		85,021		85,021		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103101		63,431		63,431		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403101		31,853		31,853		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003101a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total STRS - Certificated				1,161,013		976,374		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,149		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				136,490		- 0		- 0

				STRS - Classified

				Instruction		10003102		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003102		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003102		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003102		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003102		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003102a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003102		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total STRS - Classified				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				PERS - Certificated

				Instruction		10003201		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003201		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203201		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003201		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103201		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403201		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003201a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total PERS - Certificated				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				PERS - Classified

				Instruction		10003202		85,557		85,557		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003202		37,925		37,925		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003202		92,300		92,300		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003202		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003202		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003202a		36,864		36,864		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003202		82,000		82,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total PERS - Classified				334,646		334,646		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				OASDI Regular - Certificated

				Instruction		10003301		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003301		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203301		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003301		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103301		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403301		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003301a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total OASDI Regular - Certificated				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				OASDI Regular - Classified

				Instruction		10003302		44,868		44,868		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003302		19,889		19,889		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003302		48,404		48,404		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003302		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003302		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003302a		19,332		19,332		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003302		43,003		43,003		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total OASDI Regular - Classified				175,495		175,495		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				OASDI Medicare - Certificated

				Instruction		10003303		160,622		130,007		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,983		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				22,631		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003303		815		815		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203303		1,171		1,171		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003303		14,097		14,097		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103303		10,517		10,517		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403303		5,281		5,281		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003303a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total OASDI Medicare - Certificated				192,503		161,889		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,983		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				22,631		- 0		- 0

				OASDI Medicare - Classified

				Instruction		10003304		10,602		10,602		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003304		4,700		4,700		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003304		11,438		11,438		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003304		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003304		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003304a		4,568		4,568		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003304		10,161		10,161		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total OASDI Medicare - Classified				41,469		41,469		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Certificated

				Instruction		10003305		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003305		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203305		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003305		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103305		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403305		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003305a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Classified

				Instruction		10003306		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003306		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003306		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003306		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003306		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003306a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003306		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health & Welfare Benefits - Certificated

				Instruction		10003401		2,242,853		1,815,368		- 0		- 0		- 0		111,476		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				316,010		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003401		11,381		11,381		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203401		16,351		16,351		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003401		196,845		196,845		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103401		146,859		146,859		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403401		73,747		73,747		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003401a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Health & Welfare Benefits - Certificated				2,688,036		2,260,550		- 0		- 0		- 0		111,476		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				316,010		- 0		- 0

				Health & Welfare Benefits - Classified

				Instruction		10003402		148,043		148,043		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003402		65,624		65,624		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003402		159,711		159,711		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003402		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003402		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003402a		63,788		63,788		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003402		141,889		141,889		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Health & Welfare Benefits - Classified				579,056		579,056		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Unemployment Insurance - Certificated

				Instruction		10003501		5,533		4,478		- 0		- 0		- 0		275		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				780		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003501		28		28		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203501		40		40		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003501		486		486		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103501		362		362		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403501		182		182		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003501a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Unemployment Insurance - Certificated				6,631		5,577		- 0		- 0		- 0		275		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				780		- 0		- 0

				Unemployment Insurance - Classified

				Instruction		10003502		365		365		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003502		162		162		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003502		394		394		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003502		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003502		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003502a		157		157		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003502		350		350		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Unemployment Insurance - Classified				1,429		1,429		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Workers' Compensation - Certificated

				Instruction		10003601		71,984		58,264		- 0		- 0		- 0		3,578		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				10,142		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003601		365		365		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203601		525		525		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003601		6,318		6,318		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103601		4,713		4,713		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403601		2,367		2,367		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003601a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Workers' Compensation - Certificated				86,272		72,552		- 0		- 0		- 0		3,578		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				10,142		- 0		- 0

				Workers' Compensation - Classified

				Instruction		10003602		4,751		4,751		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003602		2,106		2,106		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003602		5,126		5,126		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003602		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003602		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003602a		2,047		2,047		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003602		4,554		4,554		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Workers' Compensation - Classified				18,585		18,585		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other Employment Benefits - Certificated

				Instruction		10003901		9,608		7,777		- 0		- 0		- 0		478		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1,354		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003901		49		49		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Library, Media, & Technology		24203901		70		70		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003901		843		843		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Guidance & Counseling Services		31103901		629		629		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Health Services		31403901		316		316		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003901a		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Other Employment Benefits - Certificated				11,515		9,684		- 0		- 0		- 0		478		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1,354		- 0		- 0

				Other Employment Benefits - Classified

				Instruction		10003902		634		634		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Instructional Supervision and Administration		21003902		281		281		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				School Administration		27003902		684		684		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Pupil Transportation		36003902		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Food Services		37003902		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Other General Administration		21003902a		273		273		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Plant Maintenance & Operation		81003902		608		608		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Other Employment Benefits - Classified				2,481		2,481		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Total Employee Benefits				5,299,130		4,639,785		- 0		- 0		- 0		171,938		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				487,407		- 0		- 0

		Books & Supplies						  

				4110 · Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		10004100		255,901		255,901

				4210 · Books and Other Reference Materials		10004200		48,361		48,361

				4310 · Materials and Supplies		10004300		459,548		351,200																								108,348

				4400 · Non-capitalized Equipment		10004400		836,825		251,408																												585,417

				Other Supplies

				4350 · Office Supplies				196,935		196,935

				4370 · Custodial Supplies				51,454		51,454

				4390 · Other Supplies				282,763		282,763

				Total Other Supplies		27004300		531,153		531,153		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				5812 · Pupil Transportation		36004300		219,132		219,132

				4700 · Food Service Supplies		37004700		380,064		- 0																380,064

				Total Books & Supplies				2,730,984		1,657,154		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		380,064		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348		- 0		585,417		- 0

		Services, Other Operating Exp						 

				Personal Services		27005800		- 0		- 0

				5200 · Travel/Conference		27005200		67,598		58,867										8,731

				5300 · Due/Memberships		72005300		108,817		108,817

				5450 · Insurance		72005400		270,464		270,464

				5500 · Operation and Housekeeping Services		81005500		695,845		695,845

				Rentals/Leases/Repairs

				5610 · Building Rent				363,109		363,109																						- 0

				5620 · Equipment Rental 				87,796		87,796

				5630 · Vendor Repairs				303,293		303,293

				Total Rentals/Leases/Repairs		81005600		754,198		754,198		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

				Transfer of Direct Costs		81005710		- 0		- 0

				Transfer of Direct Costs - Interfund		81005750		- 0		- 0

				Consulting Services& Operating Exp

				5820 · Legal/Audit				252,611		252,611

				5830 · Advertisement/Recruitment				445		445

				5850 · Non-Instructional Consultants				429,797		419,128																														10,669

				5851 · Instructional Consultants				489,449		489,449

				5853 · ExED				164,800		164,800

				5890 · Other Services & Operating Expe				46,777		46,777

				5891 · CSC Factoring				- 0		- 0

				5896 · Fair Share Special Education Cost				495,367		495,367

				5897 · Fundraising Cost				3,244		3,244

				Total Consulting Services& Operating Exp		81005800		1,882,488		1,871,820		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		10,669

				5900 · Communications		81005900		57,981		57,981

				Total Services and Other Operating Expenses				3,837,391		3,817,991		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		8,731		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		10,669

		Depreciation						 

				6900 · Depreciation Expense		81006900		246,308		246,308

				Total Depreciation				246,308		246,308		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

				Tuition

				Tuition for Intruction Under Interdistrict Attendance Agreements				- 0		- 0

				Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments

				Payments to Districts or Charter School				- 0		- 0

				Payments to County Offices				- 0		- 0

				Payments to JPAs				- 0		- 0

				Other Transfers Out

				All Other Transfers				- 0		- 0

				All Other Transfers Out to All Others				- 0		- 0

				Debt Service:

				7438 · Interest		91007438		- 0		- 0

				Total Other Outgo				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs

				7311 · Transfers of Indirect Cost		7310		- 0		- 0

				Transfers of Indirect Cost - Interfund				- 0		- 0

				Total Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		Indirect Costs / All Other Financing Uses

				7299 · Indirect Cost ( oversight fees only)				270,486		270,486

				All Other Financing Uses 		91007699		- 0		- 0

								28,407,664		17,892,811		476,318		5,940,466		246,211		718,669		8,731		2,693		- 0		380,064		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348		2,037,267		585,417		10,669









2nd Interim Master

		1861701		El Camino Real Charter High								1861701						- 0		check only: Cell I1 should be zero																																																						Typ

				FI CHARTER SCHOOL - FUND 62								 

				2ND INTERIM REPORT - DUE DATE: 03/06/2015 (FRIDAY)																If  #NAME?  appears in rows 59 (yellow shaded columns), check the columns if one of the following errors exist.

				FY 2015						  										If total revenue is = to ZERO and total expenditure is > 1.

				 																If total revenue is > 1 and total expenditure is = to ZERO.

										   										If total revenue is a negative amount.

				BALANCE SHEET - FULL ACCRUAL																If  #NAME?  appears in rows 60 (green shaded columns), check the columns if one of the following errors exist.																																																						BS

										  										If total revenue is = to ZERO and total expenditure is > 1.																																																						BS

																				If total revenue is > 1 and total expenditure is = to ZERO.																																																						BS

																				If total revenue is a negative amount.																																																						BS

																		UNAUDITED ACTUALS		If total revenue > total expenditure.   The excess of revenues over expenditures should be transferred to unearned revenue account   (Balance Sheet Section).																		 																																				BS

				ASSETS								Object Codes		Resource Codes				AS OF 6/30/15		If total revenue = total expenditure make sure that the two amounts (raw numbers without rounding) are equal. 																																																						BS

				Cash																		CHECK:																																																				BS

						a) In County Treasury						9110						- 0				OK																																																				BS

						       1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury						9111						- 0				OK																																																				BS

						b) In Banks						9120						8,423,063.26				OK																																																				BS

						c) In Revolving Fund						9130						- 0				OK																																																				BS

						d) with Fiscal Agent						9135						- 0				OK																																																				BS

						e) collection awaiting deposit						9140						- 0				OK																																																				BS

				Investments								9150						- 0				OK																																																				BS

				Accounts Receivable(Includes Pledges)								9200						17,196.55				OK																																																				BS

				Due from Grantor Government								9290						4,374,874.02				OK																																																				BS

				Stores								9320						- 0				OK																																																				BS

				Prepaid Expenditures								9330						149,620.17				OK																																																				BS

				Other Current Assets								9340						2,074,585.77				OK																																																				BS

				Fixed Assets:																																																																						BS

				a)		Land						9410						- 0				OK																																																				BS

				b)		Land Improvements						9420						137,427.00				OK																																																				BS

				c)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Land Improvements						9425						(65,726.25)		 		OK																																																				BS

				d)		Buildings						9430						141,466.67				OK																																																				BS

				e)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings						9435						(91,666.13)				OK																																																				BS

				f)		Equipment						9440						907,846.61				OK																																																				BS

				g)		Less - Accumulated Depreciation-Equipment						9445						(376,323.13)				OK																																																				BS

				h)		Work in Progress						9450						181,755.91				OK																																																				BS

																																																																										BS

				TOTAL  ASSETS														15,874,120.46																																																								BS

																																																																										BS

				LIABILITIES																																																																						BS

				Accounts Payable								9500						899,672.88																																																								BS

				Due to Grantor Governments								9590						445,213.74																																																								BS

				Current Loans								9640						- 0																																																								BS

				Unearned Revenue (terminology changed from Deferred Revenue)								9650						- 0																																																								BS

				Long-Term Liabilities:																																																																						BS

						Other Postemployment Benefits						9664						- 0																																																								BS

						Compensated Absences						9665						- 0																																																								BS

						COPs Payable						9666						- 0																																																								BS

						Capital Leases Payable						9667						- 0																																																								BS

						Lease Revenue Bonds Payable						9668						- 0																																																								BS

						Other General Long-Term Debt						9669						- 0																																																								BS

																																																																										BS

				TOTAL  LIABILITIES														1,344,886.62																																																								BS

																						CHECK:																																																				BS

				NET POSITION, June 30														14,529,233.84		=============>		14,529,233.84																																																				BS

																																																																										BS

				DIFF BET. FUND END BAL  & FUND EQTY  ( this should be zero)														- 0																																																								BS



																						if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J7 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		if  #NAME? appears go to J3 for instructions		CHECK: 				IS

																																																																										IS

		fund center (lookup)										FUND ENDING BALANCE  CARRY FORWARD NEXT FISCAL YEAR.								14,529,233.84		- 0		- 0																												- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		14,529,233.84		 		IS

												THIS LINE SHOULD EQUAL TO ZERO (GREEN SHADED COLUMNS)														- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0																IS

				STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION								Object Codes		Function Codes						0000		1100		1400		3010		3020		3025		3310		3550		3715		4035		4036		4045		4046		4201		4203		4610		5310		5810		6010		6030		6300		6500		7400		7405		7810						IS

																				Unrestricted		Lottery Unrestricted		Educ Protection  Acct (EPA)		NCLB T1 PA Low Inc & Neglected		NCLB T1 Basic Sch Support		NCLB T1 PD Local Delinquent 		SPED Federal		Carl Perkins- Secndary		NCLB drug Free Prog Dev		NCLB TII PA Tchr Quality		NCLB TII PA Admin Training		NCLB TII PD Formula Grnt		NCLB TII PD Tec Competitive Grnt		NCLB TIII Immigrant Ed Prog		NCLB TIII LEP Prog		NCLB TV Part B-Charter Sc Grnts		Child Nutrition		Other Federal Rev		ASES		Charter Sc Facility Grnt		Lottery :IMA		SPED  State		Quality Educ Investment Act		Common Core 		Other State Rev						IS

																ACTUALS As of		6/30/15 ESTIMATED ACTUALS

Addy Bisnar: 6/30/13 ESTIMATED ACTUALS IS = TO THE REVISED 12 MONTH BUDGET
		F		F		F		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		U		F		U		U		U		F		F		F		F		F/U						IS

																1/31/2015 (7 months)		AS OF 6/30/15		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		Allocate Allowable Exp		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		fund balance not allowed		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp		Allocate Allowable Exp						IS

				A.		REVENUES (Summary- -See details below)																																																																				IS

						1)		Revenue Limit Sources				8010-8099				13,089,242.54		26,911,938.65		20,971,473.01		- 0		5,940,465.65		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						2)		Federal Revenues				8100-8299				540,391.10		1,175,458.63		- 0		- 0		- 0		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		199,155.32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						3)		Other State Revenues				8300-8599				2,258,183.02		3,585,422.27		383,456.28		476,318.01		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		18,101.69		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,003,111.75		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		- 0				IS

						4)		Other Local Revenues				8600-8799				1,167,034.47		1,259,083.25		1,126,252.66		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		98,675.13		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		34,155.46		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

						5)		TOTAL  REVENUES								17,054,851.13		32,931,902.80		22,481,181.94		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		315,932.14		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,037,267.21		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

				B.		EXPENSES 																																																																- 0				IS

						1)		Certificated Salaries				1000-1999				7,691,271.27		13,183,402.03		4,421,123.18		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		546,730.53		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,549,860.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						2)		Classified Salaries				2000-2999				1,697,208.11		2,839,963.41		2,839,963.41		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						3)		Employee Benefits				3000-3999				3,045,767.80		5,299,129.71		4,639,785.11		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		171,938.06		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		487,406.54		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						4)		Books & Supplies				4000-4999				900,899.71		2,730,983.63		1,657,154.15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		- 0		- 0		585,417.48		- 0		- 0				IS

						5)		Services and Other Operting  Expenses				5000-5999				2,270,708.99		3,837,390.74		3,817,991.37		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,668.65		- 0				IS

						6)		Depreciation				6000-6999				132,718.87		246,308.22		246,308.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						7)		Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs)				7100-7299, 7400-7499				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

						8)		Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs				7300-7399				121,973.70		270,485.79		270,485.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																										IS

						9)		TOTAL EXPENSES								15,860,548.45		28,407,663.52		17,892,811.23		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,037,267.21		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

				C.		EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES										1,194,302.68		4,524,239.27		4,588,370.71		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(64,131.44)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

				D.		OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES																																																																- 0				IS

						1)		Interfund Transfers																																																														- 0				IS

								a)		Transfers In		8900-8929																																																										- 0				IS

								b)		Transfers Out		7600-7629																																																										- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

						2)		Other Sources/Uses																																																														- 0				IS

								a)		Sources		8930-8979				- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				IS

								b)		Uses     		7630-7699				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

						3)		Contributions				8980-8999				- 0		- 0		(64,131.44)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		64,131.44		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

						4)		TOTAL  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES								- 0		- 0		(64,131.44)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		64,131.44		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

				E.		NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN NET POSITION 										1,194,302.68		4,524,239.27		4,524,239.27		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																										IS

				F.		NET POSITION																																																																- 0				IS

						1)		Beginning Net Position																																																														- 0				IS

								a)		As of June 30  - Unaudited 		9791				9,845,058.75		9,845,058.75		9,845,058.75		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

								b)		Audit Adjustments		9793				(11,436.00)		(11,436.00)		(11,436.00)		- 0		- 0																												- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

								d)		Other Restatements		9795				171,371.82		171,371.82		171,371.82		- 0		- 0																												- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

								e)		Adjusted Beginning  Net Position						10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		10,004,994.57		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

						2)		Ending Net Position, June 30 								11,199,297.25		14,529,233.84		14,529,233.84		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS

								Components of Ending Net Position																																																														- 0				IS

								a)		Net Investment in Capital Assets		9796						834,780.69		834,780.69		- 0		- 0																												- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

								b)		Restricted Net Position		9797						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0																												- 0								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

								c)		Unrestricted Net Position		9790				11,199,297.25		13,694,453.15		13,694,453.15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				IS

																																																																						- 0				IS
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				Revenues (DETAILS)								SACS Object		Resource Code																																																								- 0				Rev

						1)		Revenue Limit Sources																																																														- 0				Rev

								Principal Apportionment																																																														- 0				Rev

										General Purpose Entitlement-Net State Aid		8011		0000		7,655,166.00		15,554,677.87		15,554,677.87																																																		- 0				Rev

										State Aid -  PY adjustments		8019		0000		- 0		(136,640.00)		(136,640.00)																																																		- 0				Rev

										Education Protection Account (EPA)		8012		1400		2,387,377.00		5,940,465.65						5,940,465.65																																																		Rev

								Revenue Limit Transfers								- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year		8091		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										All Other Revenue Limit Transfer- Current Year		8091		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Transfers to Charter Schools in lieu of Property Taxes		8096		0000		3,046,699.54		5,553,435.14		5,553,435.14																																																		- 0				Rev

										In Lieu of PropTax -  PY adjustments		8096		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Property Taxes Transfers		8097		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years		8099		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

																																																																						- 0				Rev

								TOTAL REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES								13,089,242.54		26,911,938.65		20,971,473.01		- 0		5,940,465.65		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Rev

																																																																						- 0				Rev

						2)		Federal Revenue																																																														- 0				Rev

										Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance - CY		8181		3310		405,019.66		710,959.37														710,959.37																																						- 0				Rev

										Special Ed: IDEA Basic Local Assistance  - PY adjustments		8181		3310		7,709.22		7,709.22														7,709.22																																						- 0				Rev

										Special Education Discretionary Grants		8182		3310		- 0		- 0														- 0																																						- 0				Rev

										Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g. School Lunch, School Breakfast, Milk, Pregnant & Lactating Students		8220		5310		64,114.22		199,155.32																																		199,155.32																		- 0				Rev

										NCLB: T1,Part A Basic Grts Low-Inc & Neglected		8290		3010		60,855.00		246,211.00								246,211.00																																												- 0				Rev

										NCLB: T1,Part A Basic School Support		8290		3020		- 0		- 0										- 0																																										- 0				Rev

										NCLB: Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs		8290		3025		- 0		- 0												- 0																																								- 0				Rev

										Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education :Secondary 		8290		3550		- 0		- 0																- 0																																								Rev

										NCLB:TII, Part A, Teacher Quality		8290		4035		- 0		8,730.72																				8,730.72																																- 0				Rev

										NCLB:TII, Part A, Administrator Training		8290		4036		- 0		- 0																						- 0																																		Rev

										NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Formula Grants		8290		4045		- 0		- 0																								- 0																																Rev

										NCLB:TII, Part D, Enhancing Education Through Technology, Competitive Grants		8290		4046		- 0		- 0																								 		- 0																														Rev

										NCLB:TIII,Immigrant Education Program		8290		4201		- 0		- 0																												- 0																								- 0				Rev

										NCLB:TIII, Limited English Proficient (LEP) Student Program		8290		4203		2,693.00		2,693.00																														2,693.00																						- 0				Rev

										NCLB:TitleV, Part B, Public Charter Schools Grant Program (PCSGP)		8290		4610		- 0		- 0																																- 0																				- 0				Rev

										Other Federal Revenues:		8290		5810		- 0		- 0																																				- 0																- 0				Rev

										             Others (please insert description below)								 																																																								Rev

										Miscellaneous Federal Prior Year Adj						- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0								 																																																Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

										TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE						540,391.10		1,175,458.63		- 0		- 0		- 0		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		199,155.32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0				Rev

						3)		Other State Revenue																																																														- 0				Rev

								Other State Apportionments																																																														- 0				Rev

										Special Education Master Plan																																																												- 0				Rev

										Special Education AB602 - CY		8311		6500		1,141,133.62		2,003,111.75																																												2,003,111.75								- 0				Rev

										Special Education AB602 -  PY adjustments		8319		6500		- 0		- 0																																												- 0								- 0				Rev

										All Special Ed Apportionments-Current Year		8311		6500		- 0		- 0																																												- 0								- 0				Rev

										Year Round School Incentive		8425		0000		- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										Child Nutrition: School Program		8520		5310		5,608.56		18,101.69																																		18,101.69																		- 0				Rev

										Mandated Costs Reimbursement		8550		0000		359,479.00		383,456.28		383,456.28																																																		- 0				Rev

										State Lottery:Unrestricted  CY		8560		1100		127,361.82		447,840.12				447,840.12																																																- 0				Rev

										State Lottery:Unrestricted   PY adjustments		8560		1100		28,477.89		28,477.89				28,477.89																																																- 0				Rev

										Lottery- Instructional Materials		8560		6300		- 0		108,348.42																																										108,348.42										- 0				Rev

										After School Education and Safety (ASES)		8590		6010		- 0		- 0																																						- 0														- 0				Rev

										Charter School Facility Grant		8590		6030		- 0		- 0																																								- 0												- 0				Rev

										Quality Education Investment Act		8590		7400		- 0		- 0																																														- 0						- 0				Rev

										Common Core  Standards		8590		7405		585,453.48		585,417.48																																																585,417.48				- 0				Rev

										All other State Revenues:		8590		7810		10,668.65		10,668.65																																																		10,668.65						Rev

										             Others (please insert description below)																																																																Rev

										Prop 39 Clean Energy Funding						- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

										Miscellaneous State Prior Year Adj						- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

										MEDI-CAL REIMBURSEMENT						10,668.65		10,668.65																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

										TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE						2,258,183.02		3,585,422.27		383,456.28		476,318.01		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		18,101.69		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,003,111.75		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		- 0				Rev

						4)		Other Local Revenues																																																														- 0				Rev

								Sales																																																														- 0				Rev

										Sale of Equipment/Supplies		8631		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Sale of Publications		8632		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Food Service Sales		8634		5310		45,416.08		98,675.13																																		98,675.13																		- 0				Rev

										Other Sales		8639		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

								Leases & Rentals				8650		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

								Interest				8660		0000		19,136.57		39,136.57		39,136.57																																																		- 0				Rev

								Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments				8662		0000		6,410.04		6,410.04		6,410.04																																																		- 0				Rev

								Fees and Contracts								- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										Child Development Parent Fees		8673		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Transportation Fees from Indiviuals		8689		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Interagency Services		8677		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

								All Other Fees & Contracts				8689		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

								Other Local Revenues				8689		0000		1,061,916.32		1,080,706.05		1,080,706.05																																																		- 0				Rev

										Grants/Donations						- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

										Fund Raising/Others						106,563.91		106,563.91																																																								Rev

										All Other Local						954,028.12		972,817.85																																																								Rev

										Prior Year						1,324.29		1,324.29																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																- 0		- 0																																																								Rev

																																																																										Rev

										Tuition		8710		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										All Other Transfers In		8781-8783		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										Transfers of Apportionments						- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										Special Education SELPA Transfers						- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		6500		34,155.46		34,155.46																																												34,155.46								- 0				Rev

										          From County Offices		8792		6500		- 0		- 0																																												- 0								- 0				Rev

										          From JPAs		8793		6500		- 0		- 0																																												- 0								- 0				Rev

										Other Transfers of Apportionments						- 0		- 0																																																				- 0				Rev

										          From Districts or Charter Schools		8791		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										          From County Offices		8792		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										          From JPAs		8793		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

										All Other Transfers in from All Others		8799		0000		- 0		- 0		- 0																																																		- 0				Rev

								TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE								1,167,034.47		1,259,083.25		1,126,252.66		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		98,675.13		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		34,155.46		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				Rev

																																																																						- 0				Rev

						TOTAL REVENUES 										17,054,851.13		32,931,902.80		22,481,181.94		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		315,932.14		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,037,267.21		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		- 0				Rev



				Expeses by Sub-object								SACS Object		FUNC																																																								Expenditure by 		CHECK		Exp

																				0000		1100		1400		3010		3020		3025		3310		3550		3715		4035		4036		4045		4046		4201		4203		4610		5310		5810		6010		6030		6300		6500		7400		7405		7810		resource totals		must = 0		Exp

																				Unrestricted		Lottery Unrestricted		Educ Protection  Acct (EPA)		NCLB T1 PA Low Inc & Neglected		NCLB T1 Basic Sch Support		NCLB T1 PD Local Delinquent 		SPED Federal		Carl Perkins- Secndary		NCLB drug Free Prog Dev		NCLB TII PA Tchr Quality		NCLB TII PA Admin Training		NCLB TII PD Formula Grnt		NCLB TII PD Tec Competitive Grnt		NCLB TIII Immigrant Ed Prog		NCLB TIII LEP Prog		NCLB TV Part B-Charter Sc Grnts		Child Nutrition		Other Federal Rev		ASES		Charter Sc Facility Grnt		Lottery :IMA		SPED  State		Quality Educ Investment Act		Common Core 		Other State Rev						Exp

						1)		Certificated Salaries																																																																		Exp

										Teachers' Salaries		1100		1000		6,417,761.56		11,000,016.02		2,237,737.17		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		546,730.53		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,549,860.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,000,016.02		- 0		Exp

										Pupil Support Salaries		1200		2100		32,646.26		55,817.71		55,817.71		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		55,817.71		- 0		Exp

										Librarians		1200		2420		46,902.88		80,193.30		80,193.30		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		80,193.30		- 0		Exp

										Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300		2700		561,155.27		965,421.37		965,421.37		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		965,421.37		- 0		Exp

										Guidance, Welfare, & Counseling Services		1200		3110		421,263.22		720,264.63		720,264.63		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		720,264.63		- 0		Exp

										Physical/Mental, Health Services		1200		3140		211,542.07		361,689.00		361,689.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		361,689.00		- 0		Exp

										Other Certificated Salaries		1900		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL CERTIFICATED SALARIES						7,691,271.27		13,183,402.03		4,421,123.18		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		546,730.53		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,549,860.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		13,183,402.03		- 0		Exp

																																																																								- 0		Exp

						2)		Classified Salaries																																																																- 0		Exp

										Classified Instructional Salaries		2100		1000		462,046.61		726,073.24		726,073.24		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		726,073.24		- 0		Exp

										Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		2300		2100		181,168.25		321,850.84		321,850.84		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		321,850.84		- 0		Exp

										Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries		2400		2700		456,923.96		783,298.22		783,298.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		783,298.22		- 0		Exp

										Classified Transportation Salaries		2200		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Classified Food Services Salaries		2200		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Classified Maintenance & Operations		2200		8100		414,574.81		695,893.43		695,893.43		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		695,893.43		- 0		Exp

										Other Classified		2900		2100		182,494.48		312,847.68		312,847.68		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		312,847.68		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES						1,697,208.11		2,839,963.41		2,839,963.41		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,839,963.41		- 0		Exp

																																																																								- 0		Exp

						3)		Employee Benefits																																																																- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - STRS - Certificated						673,311.56		1,161,012.77		976,373.85		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,148.51		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		136,490.42		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,161,012.77		- 0		Exp

				10003101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instruction		3101		1000		561,825.59		968,730.15		784,091.23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,148.51		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		136,490.42		- 0		- 0		- 0		968,730.15		- 0		Exp

				21003101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3101		2100		2,857.93		4,915.66		4,915.66		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,915.66		- 0		Exp

				24203101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3101		2420		4,105.99		7,062.32		7,062.32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,062.32		- 0		Exp

				27003101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - School Administration		3101		2700		49,124.82		85,021.04		85,021.04		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		85,021.04		- 0		Exp

				31103101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3101		3110		36,878.35		63,431.00		63,431.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		63,431.00		- 0		Exp

				31403101						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Health Services		3101		3140		18,518.88		31,852.59		31,852.59		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		31,852.59		- 0		Exp

				21003101a						EE Ben - STRS - Certificated - Other General Admin		3101		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - STRS - Classified						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				10003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instruction		3102		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3102		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				27003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  School Administration		3102		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				36003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Pupil Transportation		3102		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Food Services		3102		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003102a						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Plant Maintenance & Operation		3102		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				81003102						EE Ben - STRS - Classified -  Other General Admin		3102		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - PERS - Certificated						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				10003201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instruction		3201		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Supv and Adm		3201		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				24203201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3201		2420		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				27003201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  School Administration		3201		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31103201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Guidance & Counseling Services		3201		3110		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31403201						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Health Services		3201		3140		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003201a						EE Ben - PERS - Certificated -  Other General Admin		3201		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - PERS - Classified						195,674.84		334,645.82		334,645.82		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		334,645.82		- 0		Exp

				10003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instruction		3202		1000		53,270.37		85,556.52		85,556.52		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		85,556.52		- 0		Exp

				21003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Instructional Supv and Adm		3202		2100		20,887.28		37,925.15		37,925.15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		37,925.15		- 0		Exp

				27003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - School Administration		3202		2700		52,679.76		92,299.59		92,299.59		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		92,299.59		- 0		Exp

				36003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3202		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Food Services		3202		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003202a						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Other General Administration		3202		2100		21,040.19		36,864.27		36,864.27		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		36,864.27		- 0		Exp

				81003202						EE Ben - PERS - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3202		8100		47,797.24		82,000.29		82,000.29		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		82,000.29		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				10003301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				24203301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				27003301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31103301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31403301						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003301a						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified						104,644.33		175,495.16		175,495.16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		175,495.16		- 0		Exp

				10003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		28,488.29		44,867.60		44,867.60		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		44,867.60		- 0		Exp

				21003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		11,170.24		19,888.73		19,888.73		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		19,888.73		- 0		Exp

				27003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		28,172.44		48,403.81		48,403.81		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,403.81		- 0		Exp

				36003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003302a						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		11,252.02		19,332.38		19,332.38		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		19,332.38		- 0		Exp

				81003302						EE Ben - OASDI Reg - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		25,561.33		43,002.64		43,002.64		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		43,002.64		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated						112,861.52		192,503.19		161,888.90		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,983.32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		22,630.97		- 0		- 0		- 0		192,503.19		- 0		Exp

				10003303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instruction		3301		1000		94,174.07		160,621.53		130,007.24		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,983.32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		22,630.97		- 0		- 0		- 0		160,621.53		- 0		Exp

				21003303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		479.05		815.05		815.05		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		815.05		- 0		Exp

				24203303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		688.25		1,170.98		1,170.98		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,170.98		- 0		Exp

				27003303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - School Administration		3301		2700		8,234.38		14,097.02		14,097.02		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		14,097.02		- 0		Exp

				31103303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		6,181.61		10,517.26		10,517.26		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,517.26		- 0		Exp

				31403303						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Health Services		3301		3140		3,104.16		5,281.36		5,281.36		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		5,281.36		- 0		Exp

				21003303a						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Certificated - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified						24,904.79		41,468.96		41,468.96		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		41,468.96		- 0		Exp

				10003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instruction		3302		1000		6,780.06		10,602.08		10,602.08		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,602.08		- 0		Exp

				21003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3302		2100		2,658.46		4,699.65		4,699.65		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,699.65		- 0		Exp

				27003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - School Administration		3302		2700		6,704.89		11,437.67		11,437.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,437.67		- 0		Exp

				36003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003304a						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Other General Administration		3302		2100		2,677.92		4,568.18		4,568.18		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,568.18		- 0		Exp

				81003304						EE Ben - OASDI Medicare - Classified - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		6,083.46		10,161.39		10,161.39		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,161.39		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				10003305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instruction		3301		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3301		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				24203305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3301		2420		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				27003305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - School Administration		3301		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31103305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3301		3110		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				31403305						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Health Services		3301		3140		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003305a						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Cert - Other General Admin		3301		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Classified						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				10003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instruction		3302		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3302		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				27003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - School Administration		3302		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				36003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Pupil Transportation		3302		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Food Services		3302		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003306a						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Other General Administration		3302		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				81003306						EE Ben - Retirement in Lieu of OASDI - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3302		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Certificated						1,492,701.49		2,688,035.54		2,260,550.16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		111,475.86		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		316,009.52		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,688,035.54		- 0		Exp

				10003401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3401		1000		1,245,542.11		2,242,853.09		1,815,367.71		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		111,475.86		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		316,009.52		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,242,853.09		- 0		Exp

				21003401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3401		2100		6,335.90		11,380.98		11,380.98		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,380.98		- 0		Exp

				24203401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3401		2420		9,102.79		16,351.05		16,351.05		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		16,351.05		- 0		Exp

				27003401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3401		2700		108,907.52		196,845.01		196,845.01		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		196,845.01		- 0		Exp

				31103401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3401		3110		81,757.65		146,858.67		146,858.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		146,858.67		- 0		Exp

				31403401						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3401		3140		41,055.52		73,746.74		73,746.74		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		73,746.74		- 0		Exp

				21003401a						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Cert - Other General Admin		3401		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Classified						329,389.64		579,055.59		579,055.59		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		579,055.59		- 0		Exp

				10003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instruction		3402		1000		89,672.78		148,043.02		148,043.02		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		148,043.02		- 0		Exp

				21003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3402		2100		35,160.65		65,623.92		65,623.92		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		65,623.92		- 0		Exp

				27003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - School Administration		3402		2700		88,678.59		159,710.93		159,710.93		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		159,710.93		- 0		Exp

				36003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3402		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Food Services		3402		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003402a						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3402		2100		35,418.04		63,788.22		63,788.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		63,788.22		- 0		Exp

				81003402						EE Ben - Health & Welfare Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3402		8100		80,459.58		141,889.50		141,889.50		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		141,889.50		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Certificated						3,885.05		6,631.28		5,576.69		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		275.01		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		779.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		6,631.28		- 0		Exp

				10003501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instruction		3501		1000		3,241.77		5,533.04		4,478.45		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		275.01		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		779.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		5,533.04		- 0		Exp

				21003501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3501		2100		16.49		28.08		28.08		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		28.08		- 0		Exp

				24203501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3501		2420		23.69		40.34		40.34		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		40.34		- 0		Exp

				27003501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - School Administration		3501		2700		283.45		485.61		485.61		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		485.61		- 0		Exp

				31103501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3501		3110		212.79		362.29		362.29		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		362.29		- 0		Exp

				31403501						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Health Services		3501		3140		106.86		181.93		181.93		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		181.93		- 0		Exp

				21003501a						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Cert - Other General Admin		3501		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Classified						857.30		1,428.51		1,428.51		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,428.51		- 0		Exp

				10003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instruction		3502		1000		233.39		365.22		365.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		365.22		- 0		Exp

				21003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Instructional Supv and Adm		3502		2100		91.51		161.89		161.89		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		161.89		- 0		Exp

				27003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - School Administration		3502		2700		230.80		394.00		394.00		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		394.00		- 0		Exp

				36003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Pupil Transportation		3502		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Food Services		3502		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003502a						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Other General Administration		3502		2100		92.18		157.36		157.36		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		157.36		- 0		Exp

				81003502						EE Ben - Unemployment Insurance - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3502		8100		209.41		350.04		350.04		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		350.04		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Certificated						85,901.26		86,272.11		72,552.03		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		3,577.80		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,142.28		- 0		- 0		- 0		86,272.11		- 0		Exp

				10003601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instruction		3601		1000		71,677.85		71,984.04		58,263.96		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		3,577.80		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,142.28		- 0		- 0		- 0		71,984.04		- 0		Exp

				21003601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Supv and Adm		3601		2100		364.62		365.27		365.27		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		365.27		- 0		Exp

				24203601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3601		2420		523.84		524.78		524.78		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		524.78		- 0		Exp

				27003601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - School Administration		3601		2700		6,267.36		6,317.71		6,317.71		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		6,317.71		- 0		Exp

				31103601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3601		3110		4,704.95		4,713.41		4,713.41		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,713.41		- 0		Exp

				31403601						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Health Services		3601		3140		2,362.64		2,366.89		2,366.89		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,366.89		- 0		Exp

				21003601a						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Cert - Other General Admin		3601		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Classified						18,955.55		18,584.70		18,584.70		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		18,584.70		- 0		Exp

				10003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instruction		3602		1000		5,160.45		4,751.42		4,751.42		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,751.42		- 0		Exp

				21003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3602		2100		2,023.41		2,106.19		2,106.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,106.19		- 0		Exp

				27003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - School Administration		3602		2700		5,103.23		5,125.90		5,125.90		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		5,125.90		- 0		Exp

				36003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Pupil Transportation		3602		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Food Services		3602		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003602a						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Other General Administration		3602		2100		2,038.22		2,047.27		2,047.27		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,047.27		- 0		Exp

				81003602						EE Ben - Workers' Compensation - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3602		8100		4,630.25		4,553.92		4,553.92		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,553.92		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instruction		3701		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3701		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - School Administration		3701		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Pupil Transportation		3701		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Food Services		3701		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Other General Administration		3701		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Allocated - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3701		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Employees						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instruction		3702		1000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3702		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - School Administration		3702		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Pupil Transportation		3702		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Food Services		3702		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Other General Administration		3702		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - OPEB, Active Emp - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3702		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Certificated						2,195.91		11,515.42		9,684.09		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		477.56		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,353.77		- 0		- 0		- 0		11,515.42		- 0		Exp

				10003901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instruction		3901		1000		1,832.31		9,608.28		7,776.95		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		477.56		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,353.77		- 0		- 0		- 0		9,608.28		- 0		Exp

				21003901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3901		2100		9.32		48.76		48.76		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		48.76		- 0		Exp

				24203901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Instructional Library, Media, & Techno		3901		2420		13.39		70.05		70.05		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		70.05		- 0		Exp

				27003901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - School Administration		3901		2700		160.21		843.28		843.28		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		843.28		- 0		Exp

				31103901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Guidance & Counseling Services		3901		3110		120.27		629.14		629.14		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		629.14		- 0		Exp

				31403901						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Health Services		3901		3140		60.40		315.93		315.93		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		315.93		- 0		Exp

				21003901a						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Cert - Other General Administration		3901		2100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										EE Ben - Other Employment Benefits - Classified						484.56		2,480.65		2,480.65		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,480.65		- 0		Exp

				10003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instruction		3902		1000		131.92		634.21		634.21		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		634.21		- 0		Exp

				21003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Instructional Supervision and Adm		3902		2100		51.72		281.13		281.13		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		281.13		- 0		Exp

				27003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - School Administration		3902		2700		130.45		684.19		684.19		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		684.19		- 0		Exp

				36003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Pupil Transportation		3902		3600		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				37003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Food Services		3902		3700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

				21003902a						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Other General Administration		3902		2100		52.10		273.27		273.27		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		273.27		- 0		Exp

				81003902						EE Ben - Other Emp Benefits - Class - Plant Maintenance & Operation		3902		8100		118.36		607.85		607.85		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		607.85		- 0		Exp

										 																																																												- 0		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS						3,045,767.80		5,299,129.71		4,639,785.11		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		171,938.06		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				487,406.54		- 0		- 0		- 0		5,299,129.71		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

						4)		Books & Supplies												  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  		  						  		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials		4100		1000		198,872.35		255,901.15		255,901.15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		255,901.15		- 0		Exp

										Books and Other Reference Materials		4200		1000		45,860.82		48,360.82		48,360.82		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		48,360.82		- 0		Exp

										Materials and Supplies		4300		1000		67,261.71		459,548.20		351,199.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		459,548.20		- 0		Exp

										Noncapitalized Equipment		4400		1000		73,650.17		836,825.00		251,407.52		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		585,417.48		- 0		836,825.00		- 0		Exp

										Other Supplies		4300		2700		248,164.13		531,152.60		531,152.60		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		531,152.60		- 0		Exp

										Pupil Transportation		4300		3600		101,179.75		219,132.28		219,132.28		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		219,132.28		- 0		Exp

										Food Service Supplies		4700		3700		165,910.78		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES						900,899.71		2,730,983.63		1,657,154.15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		- 0		- 0		585,417.48		- 0		2,730,983.63		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

						5)		Services and  Other Operating Expenses										 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 						 		- 0				Exp

										Personal Services		5800		2700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Travel and Conference		5200		2700		60,988.17		67,597.92		58,867.20		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		67,597.92		- 0		Exp

										Due and Memberships		5300		7200		98,772.10		108,817.30		108,817.30		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,817.30		- 0		Exp

										Insurance		5400		7200		270,463.79		270,463.79		270,463.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		270,463.79		- 0		Exp

										Operation and Housekeeping Services		5500		8100		364,861.38		695,844.58		695,844.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		695,844.58		- 0		Exp

										Rentals/Leases/Repairs&Noncapitalized Improvements		5600		8100		482,638.87		754,198.09		754,198.09		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		754,198.09		- 0		Exp

										Transfers of Direct Cost		5800		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Transfer of Direct Costs - Interfund		5800		8100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Professional Consulting Services& Operating Exp		5800		8100		959,162.58		1,882,488.32		1,871,819.67		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,668.65		1,882,488.32		- 0		Exp

										Communications		5900		8100		33,822.10		57,980.74		57,980.74		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		57,980.74		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES						2,270,708.99		3,837,390.74		3,817,991.37		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10,668.65		3,837,390.74		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

						6)		Depreciation																																																																		Exp

										Depreciation Expense		6900		8100		132,718.87		246,308.22		246,308.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		246,308.22		- 0		Exp

										TOTAL DEPRECIATION						132,718.87		246,308.22		246,308.22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		246,308.22		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

						7)		Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

								Tuition																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

										Tuition for Intruction Under Interdistrict Attendance Agreements		7110				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

								Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										  Payments to Districts or Charter School		7141				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										  Payments to County Offices		7142				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										  Payments to JPAs		7143				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

								Other Transfers Out																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

										 All Other Transfers		7281-7283				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										  All Other Transfers Out to All Others		7299				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

								Debt Service																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

										  Debt Service-Interest		7438		9100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

								TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

								OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

										Transfers of Indirect Cost		7310				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

										Transfers of Indirect Cost-Interfund		7350				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

								TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO-TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

																																																																						- 0		- 0		Exp

						8)		Direct Support/Indirect Costs/All Other Financing Uses																																																														- 0		- 0		Exp

										Indirect Cost ( total charter school supervisorial oversight fees only)		5800		8100		121,973.70		270,485.79		270,485.79		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		270,485.79		- 0		Exp

										All Other Financing Uses 		7699		9100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		Exp

						TOTAL EXPENSES										15,860,548.45		28,407,663.52		17,892,811.23		476,318.01		5,940,465.65		246,211.00		- 0		- 0		718,668.59		- 0		- 0		8,730.72		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,693.00		- 0		380,063.58		- 0		- 0		- 0		108,348.42		2,037,267.21		- 0		585,417.48		10,668.65		28,407,663.52		- 0		Exp



						CHECK: DETAILS OF REVENUE =  TOTAL REVENUE- SUMMARY; SHOULD BE ZERO												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

						CHECK: DETAILS OF EXPESES =  TOTAL EXPENSES - SUMMARY; SHOULD BE ZERO ; OR $ IN OTHER FINANCING USES												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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UAR

		Count		Fund Center		per sap		Ending Net Position, June 30,2014 (Unaudited)		2015 Status		Text		Fiscal Services Manager		Email

		1		1215601		Academia Moderna		755,605.49		Active						

		2		1869001		Academic Perf Excllence Aca(APEX)		(44,088.68)		Active						

		3		1767301		Academy of Science & Engineering		(103,973.00)		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		4		1201501		Accelerated Charter		42,151,787.00		Active						

		5		1201301		Accelerated Elementary		8,154,079.00		Active						

		6		1762301		Alliance Alice M Baxter College-Ready HS		- 0		Active						

		7		1775901		Alliance C & B Simon Tech Acad		724,412.08		Active						

		8		1768501		Alliance Coll Ready Acad#16		713,019.04		Active						

		9		1516001		Alliance Coll Ready M A #4		3,341,325.23		Active						

		10		1516101		Alliance Coll Ready Mid Acad#5		623,723.75		Active						

		11		1520001		Alliance College-Ready Acad #8		- 0		Active						

		12		1519901		Alliance College-Ready Acad #9		- 0		Active						

		13		1520201		Alliance College-Ready Acad#12		743,358.00		Active						

		14		1864701		Alliance Collins Family College-Ready HS		5,309,057.28		Active						

		15		1775801		Alliance Coll-Ready M Acad #7		1,525,430.61		Active						

		16		1882301		Alliance Dr. Olga Mohan High School		3,263,337.32		Active						

		17		1821501		Alliance Environmental Science & Tech HS		1,845,937.54		Active						

		18		1862601		Alliance Gertz-Ressler R Merkin 6-12 Com		7,131,549.36		Active						

		19		1821301		Alliance Health Services Academy HS		2,151,729.38		Active						

		20		1864601		Alliance J I Burton Tech HS		4,174,083.94		Active						

		21		1811501		Alliance Jack H. Skirball MS		2,149,239.47		Active						

		22		1882601		Alliance Marc & Eva Stern Math & Science		3,179,443.82		Active						

		23		1768601		Alliance Margaret M. Bloomfield Tech HS		- 0		Active						

		24		1821401		Alliance Media Arts & Entertainment Desi		1,297,502.86		Active						

		25		1882501		Alliance Ouchi-O'Donovan 6-12 Complex		9,221,814.23		Active						

		26		1882401		Alliance P & P Neuwirth Leadership Acad		1,871,946.52		Active						

		27		1769401		Alliance R & M Luskin Acad HS		783,997.91		Active						

		28		1768401		Alliance S & E Smidt Tech HS		143,203.64		Active						

		29		1776001		Alliance Tennebaum Fam Tec HS		1,226,950.64		Active						

		30		1808701		Animo Alain Leroy Locke College Prep Academy		(2,298,973.13)		Active						

		31		1769301		Animo College Prep Acad		(869,699.63)		Active						

		32		1518201		Animo Ellen Ochoa Charter MS		- 0		Active						

		33		1881801		Animo Jackie Robinson		466,845.75		Active						

		34		1518301		Animo James B. Taylor Charter MS		(408,941.22)		Active						

		35		1598101		Animo Jefferson Charter MS		271,074.67		Active						

		36		1521701		Animo Mae Jemison Charter MS		- 0		Active						

		37		1882701		Animo Oscar De La Hoya SH		441,376.13		Active						

		38		1850401		Animo Pat Brown		442,023.15		Active						

		39		1518001		Animo Phillis Wheatley Charter MS		307,361.93		Active						

		40		1881701		Animo Ralph Bunche		418,539.67		Active						

		41		1850501		Animo South Los Angeles Charter HS		492,079.27		Active						

		42		1850301		Animo Venice Chrtr High Sch#D3		383,271.02		Active						

		43		1882201		Animo Watts CPA		390,078.13		Active						

		44		1518101		Animo Western Charter MS		543,435.60		Active						

		45		1598001		Animo Westside Charter MS		(2,657,559.27)		Active						

		46		1225901		Apple Academy Chartr Public Schs(AACPS)		1,253,747.54		Active						

		47		1775701		Ararat Charter School		1,369,560.52		Active						

		48		1225801		Arts in Action Comm Charter		(195,911.53)		Active						

		49		1519401		Aspire Centennial College Prep Academy		435,147.44		Active						

		50		1216101		Aspire Firestone Academy		829,422.36		Active						

		51		1216201		Aspire Gateway Academy		1,002,846.42		Active						

		52		1213001		Aspire Huntington Park CS		596,808.68		Active						

		53		1225501		Aspire Inskeep Academy		865,804.73		Active						

		54		1225401		Aspire Juanita State Acad ES		511,509.69		Active						

		55		1226601		Aspire Junior Collegiate Acad		832,333.87		Active						

		56		1773301		Aspire Pacific Academy		1,084,930.09		Active						

		57		1225301		Aspire Slauson Academy ES		685,142.23		Active						

		58		1226801		Aspire Titan Academy		830,592.86		Active						

		59		1805401		Bert Corona Charter School		1,863,346.52		Active						

		60		1855701		Birmingham SH		6,817,565.85		Active						

		61		1894701		Bright Star Secondary Acad		633,182.70		Active						

		62		1225101		Camino Nuevo Academy #4		1,215,104.95		Active						

		63		1201701		Camino Nuevo Ch Academy		3,171,402.51		Active						

		64		1598701		Camino Nuevo Charter Acad#2		24,367,376.45		Active						

		65		1215701		Camino Nuevo Elem Sch #3		4,246,100.48		Active						

		66		1857001		Camino Nuevo High School		12,557,282.25		Active						

		67		1762401		Camino Nuevo High School #2		38,606.50		Active						

		68		1225701		Celerity Cardinal Charter School		207,192.15		Active						

		69		1211601		Celerity Dyad Charter School		3,729,231.40		Active						

		70		1292501		Celerity Nascent Chtr Sch		5,082,323.34		Active						

		71		1598501		Celerity Octavia Charter School		523,179.01		Active						

		72		1518401		Celerity Palmati Charter School		708,726.60		Active						

		73		1211801		Celerity Troika Charter Sch		239,066.06		Active						

		74		1871901		Central City Value School		72,432.79		Active						

		75		1858601		Charter HS of Arts-Multimedia & Performing (CHAMPS) 		290,685.91		Active						

		76		1202001		Chime Charter School		2,026,060.84		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		77		1226201		Citizens of the World #3(Mar Vista)		188,966.22		Active						

		78		1216001		Citizens of the World Chrtr (Hollywood)		439,462.38		Active						

		79		1226001		Citizens of the World Chts 2(Silverlake)		103,514.95		Active						

		80		1519101		City Charter Middle		328,287.42		Active						

		81		1227101		City Language Immersion Charter		525,978.78		Active						

		82		1227901		Clemente Charter School		- 0		Active						

		83		1521801		Community Preparatory Academy		- 0		Active						

		84		1865401		Crenshaw Arts-Technology HS		1,222,494.16		Active						

		85		1598301		Crown Preparatory Academy		1,117,078.13		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		86		1328401		Ctr for Advanced Learning		1,487,808.39		Active						

		87		1860501		Discovery Charter Prep 2		2,522,873.74		Active						

		88		1476501		Downtown Value School		1,871,493.53		Active						

		89		1861701		El Camino Real Chrtr HS		9,845,058.75		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		90		1516301		Endeavor College Preparatory Charter		2,122,623.30		Active						

		91		1519001		Equitas Academy Charter #2		457,229.40		Active						

		92		1215401		Equitas Academy Charter Sch		1,710,029.84		Active						

		93		1522001		Everest Value School		- 0		Active						

		94		1762501		Executive Preparatory Academy of Finance		(265,630.58)		Active						

		95		1225601		Extera Public School		1,039,978.20		Active						

		96		1227201		Extera Public School #2		191,705.26		Active						

		97		1374701		Fenton Avenue School		6,836,162.95		Active						

		98		1374601		Fenton Primary Center		2,382,107.41		Active						

		99		1212501		Frederick Douglass Acad ES		485,122.37		Active						

		100		1862401		Frederick Douglass Acad HS		328,884.85		Active						

		101		1845001		Frederick Douglass Acad MS		355,654.59		Active						

		102		1403401		Gabriella Charter School		2,300,301.39		Active						

		103		1406901		GARR Academy of Math&Entrepreneurial Stu		937,725.99		Active						

		104		1202501		Global Education Academy		2,517,457.94		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		105		1228101		Global Education Academy 2		- 0		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		106		1520601		Global Education Academy MS		108,472.33		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		107		1212901		Goethe International CS		1,372,480.61		Active						

		108		1868101		Granada Hills High School		17,403,764.03		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		109		1888501		HighTech LA		1,550,001.06		Active						

		110		1212701		ICEF Vista Elementary Academy		1,308,853.61		Active						

		111		1800401		ICEF Vista Middle Academy		773,796.26		Active						

		112		1520301		Ingenium Charter Middle School		121,728.92		Active						

		113		1467201		Ivy Academia		348,053.00		Active						

		114		1519601		Ivy Bound Aca M/S/T Chrtr MS#2		(105,968.39)		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		115		1812101		Ivy Bound Acad-Math/Sci/Tec		1,042,298.67		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		116		1819501		James Jordan Middle School		1,030,036.72		Active						

		117		1519701		KIPP Academy of Innovation		- 0		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		118		1845801		Kipp Academy of Opportunity#D3		1,057,967.04		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		119		1215901		KIPP Comienza Communty Prep		516,381.42		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		120		1215801		KIPP Empower Academy		1,200,359.17		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		121		1226101		Kipp Iluminar Academy		758,914.20		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		122		1845701		Kipp LA College Prep		2,337,831.18		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		123		1518801		KIPP Philosophers Academy		15,199.15		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		124		1204301		KIPP Raices Academy		676,037.33		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		125		1518701		KIPP Scholar Academy		419,767.35		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		126		1518901		KIPP Sol Academy		528,378.50		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		127		1226401		KIPP Vida Preparatory Academy		- 0		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		128		1821601		LA Academy of Arts and Ent(LAAAE)		1,405,494.54		Active						

		129		1875601		LA Leadership Aca Chrtr Sch (LALA)		4,932,819.81		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		130		1225201		LA Leadership Primary Academy(LALPA)		3,108,729.08		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		131		1478301		Larchmont Charter School		2,010,427.79		Active						

		132		1227301		Lashon Academy		- 0		Active						

		133		1773001		Los Angeles Big Picture HS		47,854.37		Active						

		134		1498501		Los Feliz CS for the Arts		1,720,496.34		Active						

		135		1212601		Lou Dantzler Preparatory El		384,938.02		Active						

		136		1845101		Lou Danztler Prep Chtr MS		7,534,866.89		Active						

		137		1516601		Magnolia Sci Ac-Bell@SRMS#2		2,866,475.93		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		138		1845401		Magnolia Science Academy		2,319,569.88		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		139		1846101		Magnolia Science Academy #2		848,549.30		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		140		1846401		Magnolia Science Academy 3		691,634.00		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		141		1801101		Magnolia Science Academy 4		238,923.42		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		142		1801201		Magnolia Science Academy 5		900,877.62		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		143		1801301		Magnolia Science Academy 6		70,336.00		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		144		1801401		Magnolia Science Academy 7		598,512.30		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		145		1767401		Math & Science College Prep		410,388.12		Active						

		146		1226501		Metro Charter School		(170,200.81)		Active						

		147		1819601		Monsnr Oscar Romero Chtr MS		1,202,972.06		Active						

		148		1537001		Montague Street School		(99,504.47)		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		149		1355001		Multicultural Learning Ctr		1,538,578.51		Active						

		150		1810601		N Valley Military Inst College Prep Acad		189,828.78		Active						

		151		1547701		NEW Academy Canoga Park		3,975,422.83		Active						

		152		1202301		New Academy of Sci & Arts		385,653.62		Active						

		153		1826001		New Designs		3,762,697.11		Active						

		154		1777001		New Designs Chrtr Sch-Watts		56,700.33		Active						

		155		1558301		New Heights Charter School		2,529,445.26		Active						

		156		1226301		New Horizons Charter Academy		93,996.32		Active						

		157		1801501		New Los Angeles Charter Sch		1,191,782.73		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		158		1816501		New Millennium Secondry School		360,502.77		Active						

		159		1877501		New Village Girls Academy		1,085,152.81		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		160		1596201		Ocean School Charter		1,482,532.68		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		161		1590201		Our Community Charter Sch		1,740,760.02		Active						

		162		1597301		Pacoima Elementary		13,998,144.01		Active						

		163		1879801		Palisades Charter HS		10,143,233.82		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		164		1216301		Para Los Ninos - Gratts		95,229.93		Active						

		165		1261501		Para Los Ninos Charter		562,727.47		Active						

		166		1801601		Para Los Ninos Middle Sch		95,229.93		Active						

		167		1762701		Pathways Community School		- 0		Active						

		168		1852801		Port of Los Angeles HS		2,317,744.35		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		169		1520701		Prepa Tec - Los Angeles		(269,882.20)		Active						

		170		1815401		PUC CALS Charter Middle School		893,234.49		Active						

		171		1856501		PUC CALS Early College High School		1,168,987.54		Active						

		172		1845301		PUC Comm. MS & PUC Comm. Early Coll HS		2,247,030.71		Active						

		173		1228201		PUC Community Charter Elementary School		- 0		Active						

		174		1768701		PUC Early Col Aca Ldrs&Schlrs(eCALS/PSC)		(88,347.63)		Active						

		175		1202401		PUC Excel Academy		694,799.76		Active						

		176		1522101		PUC Inspire Charter Academy		- 0		Active						

		177		1821201		PUC Lakeview Charter Academy		(4,526.17)		Active						

		178		1773201		PUC Lakeview Charter High School		(284,018.67)		Active						

		179		1531301		PUC Milagro Charter ES		822,420.83		Active						

		180		1777901		PUC Nueva Esperanza Charter Academy		657,210.99		Active						

		181		1777801		PUC Santa Rosa Charter Academy		540,715.54		Active						

		182		1842601		PUC Triumph Academy		1,649,069.07		Active						

		183		1773101		PUC Triumph Charter High School		(323,507.19)		Active						

		184		1262101		Puente Charter		798,824.60		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		185		1845601		Renaissance Arts Academy		3,921,369.21		Active						

		186		1517701		Rise Ko Hyang Middle School		310,914.42		Active						

		187		1654801		Santa Monica Blvd. Community		10,398,809.52		Active						

		188		1258801		Stella Middle Charter Academy		8,088,459.99		Active						

		189		1877101		Student Empowerment Academy		362,333.95		Active						

		190		1702901		Synergy Charter Academy		2,429,549.80		Active						

		191		1801801		Synergy Kinetic Academy		3,169,570.06		Active						

		192		1769201		Synergy Quantum Acad		2,692,835.63		Active						

		193		1598201		Teach Acad of Technologies		354,043.34		Active						

		194		1760801		TEACH Tech Charter High School		- 0		Active						

		195		1767201		USC Hybrid High School		264,607.03		Active						

		196		1216501		Valley Charter Elementary		1,424,656.88		Active						

		197		1518501		Valley Charter Middle Sch		503,102.62		Active						

		198		1762601		Valor Academy Charter HS		389,715.76		Active						

		199		1516201		Valor Academy Charter Sch		1,556,830.97		Active						

		200		1745201		Vaughn Next Century LC		109,348,384.70		Active						

		201		1865301		View Park Prep Accel Chr HS		934,047.73		Active						

		202		1201601		View Pk Prep Accel ES AM Prsbytrn Church		668,509.25		Active						

		203		1846001		View Pk Prep Accel MS Chrtr#D3		294,550.15		Active						

		204		1228301		Village Charter Academy		- 0		Active						

		205		1598401		Vista Charter Middle School		1,452,562.92		Active						

		206		1882801		Wallis Annenberg HS		4,000,419.00		Active						

		207		1516501		Watts Learning Center Charter MS		1,681,077.75		Active						

		208		1762001		Watts Lrng Ctr Charter Sch		1,882,424.76		Active						

		209		1775601		Westside Innovative Sch House		407,401.77		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		210		1522201		Westside Innovative Sch House Secndry Ch		- 0		Active		AND COPY FURNISH Ruby Chang AT ruby.chang@lausd.net		Ruby Chang		ruby.chang@lausd.net

		211		1220201		Xinaxcalmecac Acad Semillas Del Pueblo		(25,378.64)		Active						

				1212001		Aspire Antonio Maria Lugo Academy		4,015,562.84		InActive						

				1520401		Urban Village MS		63,091.38		InActive						

				1802001		Aspire Ollin University Preparatory Academy		10,882,057.13		InActive						

				1858701		Community Charter Early College High		596,775.33		InActive						

				Grand Total				508,862,727.64		InActive						





Breakdown of Exp

		El Camino Real Charter High

		2ND INTERIM REPORT - DUE DATE: 03/06/2015 (FRIDAY)

		BREAKDOWN OF EXPENSES 		 

		FI CHARTER SCHOOL - FUND 62

		 

				JUNE 30, 2015 ESTIMATES

		PROGRAM SERVICES		 

		     Educational Programs		$   20,409,463.29





		SUPPORTING SERVICES 

		     Management and General Administrative Expenses		7,998,200.23

		TOTAL EXPENSES		$   28,407,663.52



		CHECK: TOTAL EXPENSES  FROM  2ND INTERIM REPORT		$   28,407,663.52









